B2UBHIC

IN=TAhAE0O50
ERGEICOWVWT

o v S

CMHBICINETRIROTITEVICIE, 1o, COBLHL
ONYHD ) —IRFEFHICROBINO-FEI:E>TVDE
[CROBUARDEHICERICB< BRI BUAD LT B RETT
TWETo

CONRFE, NIEVY—RTHERADSRAD CBRMAES
BRSORECHIL THKLEHICASHOBRYVICERE T
BEOBEEERBIHNNEER > TEBLEEDTITENE T/
VAV —X" BINFTICHRFSNTOETNEA 7Y b
FONTREHFFICLTIVAL MEEOT, AE0ICE, M4
BENICE R, ¥ORBERCEVTETEROBRICESETH
BESIENTEDERVE T,

BECB> THVERI LRI AMIIL TR, TBA
BRICHBHINEL TOEDS IR, 2REREOEOBRRE DX
MAEHBZEDPRIRBE ETIETVE T,

B CI3HE, BESNICBRHNBEICR v OLTHYET
DT, “NIFVU—X" ZEBOEE, NERSERUSET
CHERATESLO>B8bOLET,

BERIC—EBEFNICHRBEBNT DD, HLRBBETAR
EEBATOTHRUETL, CNETLERIESERITITEST
BYET,

B NIEVY R AG—BTHRATEOETRIORLT
BEOBL EFE T,

1. SON=YHROTE, LBBREASRAHBEEREY
BICTHRETEDL DI >THYETD,

TENDRRICIE, CREAOEBEE#BES, N\—-Yhe0
SOELCHYET 74 F 27— FESHIUTLERRO
AT vO AN BB EBTBDICT TEIN TEE T,

BLBROPICI3EE L. BELORFKRL STHLERIY
B IoRE (Pye—Y) TUREE S %2B2VREH
BYEFITDTFOITHEBROE T,

2.811-812Y) - ADORRKESICE, 811-812° ) —
XEARDE HBBRO2BRAICKBISNTHYEY,
811-812°>Y ) —XEMRROBFSHEMULRDEY TTo
CK 0101 ,
L S | I 1
: d»—gES l N—Vg—F
B|HMI—F
CK01 — 01A
{

Pytr 7Y —%ER

S




3. NTHIY —XICEAENTHBY £ ITHIMBR (R k-,

Fv bk, DvYe—%) FELRSOTEOROICIYKS
OWEKEBUET, o
#OTINESOWRS, NTHY) - IWARBEBED |\
L, 3 02MR (BRECRBER, Aoty FEEM%)
(CERAEN TSRS IS L BBH—, ST ESA(
FTHYET,
BESORFICEL > TEYDMDIDBEH AT Z L >(CH >

THY., HDFl, £EOASBILABRELIZEDTY,

101 - 366

10 366
} }
RARVEORE  OmmEX16mmE
#->T101—366DMWRESABRIV T, O
BENOmMTHDZ EHYATBIRTT .

INS5OMMBROBS, THRO—BWREFALAP #BRLT
CHATEL, '

4. ZON—YHROSGE “B11- 6120 — X" ALY
HERZEZ TCOBBAS TNV —TICXBIBRENTHYET,
CDBLTN—TORICIE. 6116120V —XERWR 1
[CNTHYY —REFHOF<#BR(H. M I.R.B.AX.KC.
PC.MC.HC) A SHEBRL THYE T,
CK A Jy—"F oo HEHEER - F1/N— R '
CPBI—"weeeenne 12 %86 - RS

480BT)—"F ++veee S BERREB(611XLA,612XLAERA)

. 5. CON—YHROTE, BELBIUSEIRICKIUBRSN
THUETHS, HtTOMPSERERRD ‘611818
DV —X" DANZXL%BRI S EICRTEFEI TS
/IO EEBLET,

6. CON—VHROTEZ, PEB<EEIIBELIHYET,




,,,,,,

How to use Parts Catalog:

Find the parts you need in the illustrations and get their code
numbers and descriptions in this parts catalog. Your order must
show: D index numbers, @ code numbers, and @ quantities

required.

For structural accuracy, we supply certain parts already assem-
bled into larger unit components instead of supplying basic

members individually.

Some of the parts are for use in611/612 Series only and some

are not. Parts of 611/612 Series are shown in the catalog as

follows.
(Example)
CK01-01 CK = Group symbol
01 = Sub - division
01 = Parts code
CKO01-01A
A = Assembly

The parts which are not exclusive to HAMADA Series but
used in our all other presses (high speed rotary letterpresses,

web offset presses, etc.) are shown as follows.

(Example)
101-366 101 = Hexagon bolt

366 = 6 mm dia. 16 mm long

. This parts catalog is designed for use of 611, 612 Series

Presses, and has 6 groups. These 6 groups are composed of
the parts exclusively used on 611/612 Series and the parts
(H.M. L R. B. A. X. KC. PC. MC. HC) interchangeably used on

other Hamada Series Presses.

CK Group ..... Feed Section, Covers

CP Group ----. Ink Section, Dampening Section
CM Group ----- Press Section

CH Group ----- Delivery Section

E Group ----- Electric Section
4808 Group ----- Master Insert Eject Section

(for 611XLA.612X1LA)
The exploded views contained in the Catalog will help under-
standing of mechanisms and will be found useful in making

simple repair.

‘Subject to change without prior notice.




Bl & B
STANDARD STOCK PARTS. NO.

& )

A

b

KAFILE Xxvy7 O
§ FKILbd |3 | |
-
Screw e—Q —> Scerew e ——
d x % d x
101 — 358 M6 x 8 117 — 358 M6 x 8
101 — 360 M6 x 10 117 — 360 M6 x 10
101 — 362 M6 x 12 117 — 362 M6 x 12
101 — 366 . M6 x 16 117 — 365 M6 x 15
101 — 370 M6 x 20 117 — 366 M6 x 16
101 — 375 M6 x 25 117 — 368 M6 x 18
101 — 381 M6 x 35 117 — 370 M6 x 20
101 — 383 M6 x 45 117 — 37001 M6 x 20
101 — 384 M6 x 50 117 - 375 M6 x 25
101 — 3845 M6 x 50 117 — 380 M6 x 30
101 — 420 M4 x 20 117 — 381 M6 x 35
101 — 466 M8 x 16 117 — 406 M4 x 6
101 — 470 M8 x 20 117 — 408 M4 x 8
101 — 482 M8 x 40 117 — 40801 M4 x 8
101 — 483 M8 x 45 117 — 410 M4 x 10
101 — 488 M8 x 70 117 — 412 M4 x 12
101 ~ 508 M5 x 8 117 — 41201 M4 x 12
101 — 510 M5 x 10 117 — 4156 M4 x 15
101 — 612 M5 x 12 117 — 425 M4 x 25
101 — 516 M5 x 16 117 — 468 M8 x 18
101 — 525 M5 x 25 117 — 470 M8 x 20
101 — B30 M5 x 30 117 — 472 M8 x 22
101 — 570 M10x 30 117 — 476 M8 x 26
101 — 620 M12x 30 117 — 481 M8 x 35
117 — 482 M8 x 40
117 — 508 M5 x 8
117 — 50801 M5 x 8
117 — 610 M5 x 10
117 — 51001 M5 x 10
117 — 512 M5 x 12
117 — 51201 M5 x 12
117 — 516 M5 x 15
117 — 51501 M5 x 15
117 — 516 M5 x 16
117 — 520 M5 x 20
RARM ~ 117 — 62001 M5 x 20
E5FILE L 117 - 622 M5 x 22
117 — 626 M5 x 25
Screw 24— 117 — 831 M5 x 35
117 — 534 M5 x 50
d x 2 117 — 656 M10x 15
122 — 006 M3 x 6 117 — 660 M10x 20
122 — 055 M4 x 5 117 — 573 M10 x 45
122 — 056 M3 x 6 '
122 — 058 M4 x 8
122 — 080 M4 x 10
122 - 108 M5 x 8
122 - 110 ‘M5 x 10
122 — 112 M5 x 12
122 — 116 ME x 16
122 — 120 M6 x 20 FENRS
122 — 126 M6 x 25 E[
122 — 130 M5 x 30
122 — 162 M6 x 12 Serew Q
122 ~ 166 M6 x 15
122 — 172 M6 x 22
122 — 180 M6 x 30 dx R
122 — 765 M8 x 15 111 - 314 M3 x 14

RARE E

wxpxy BC_1ld
Screw e—Q—>
d x £
126 — 606 M3 x 6
126 — 608 M3 x 8
126 — 610 M3 x 10
126 — 615 M3 x 15
126 — 618 M3 x 18
126 — 620 M3 x 20
126 — 625 M3 x 25
126 — 630 M3 x 30
126 — 655 M4 x b
126 — 656 M4 x 6
1256 — 658 M4 x 8
1256 — 660 M4 x 10
126 — 662 M4 x 12
126 — 665 M4 x 15
126 — 668 M4 x 18
126 — 672 M4 x 22
126 — 675 M4 x 25
126 — 680 M4 x 30
126 — 705 M6 x b
126 — 706 M5 x 6
126 — 708 M6 x 8
126 — 710 M6 x 10
126 — 712 M5 x 12
126 — 715 M5 x 15
126 — 718 M6 x 18
126 — 720 M5 x 20
126 — 722 M5 x 22
126 — 725 M5 x 25
126 — 758 M6 x 8.
126 — 760 M6 x 10
126 — 762 M6 x 12
126 — 765 M6 x 15
126 — 768 M6 x 18
126 — 772 M6 x 22
126 — 775 M6 x 25
+FERT ,
Y
LR 27 ﬁ d
Screw s
d X ¢
122 — 306.01 M3 x 6
122 - 410.01 M4 x 10
122 — 510 M5 x 10
122 — 512.01 M5 x 12




C

$D—tvh‘
x d
Set Screw Q-
d x ¢
140 — 360 M6x 10
140 — 362 M6Ex 12

Qv 77y
),

Lock Washer

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

d
— 103 31 ¢
— 103.01 319
- 104 419
— 104.01 41 ¢
— 105 516
— 105.01 516
— 106 6.1 ¢
— 106.01 6.1¢
- 108 82¢
— 108.01 82¢
- 110 10.2 ¢
- 112 122 ¢
- 116 16.2 ¢

Eﬂ?‘y:/‘\" @
d

+FAM . 1
KLk 0 d
Screw -
d x ¢
126 — 056 M3x 6
126 — 05601 M 3x 6
126 — 06501 M 3x 15
126 — 07001 M 3x 20
125 — 10601 M 4x 6
125 — 108 Max 8
126 — 10801 Max 8
126 — 11001 M 4x 10
126 — 15801 M 6x 8
AO—ty b o
Y = yd
Set Screw I e
d x %
145 — 355 M6 x &
145 — 356 M6 x 6
145 — 35601 M6 x 6
145 — 358 M6 x 8
145 — 360 M6 x 10
145 — 362 M6 x 12
145 — 366 M6 x 15
145 — 404 M4 x 4
145 — 405 M4 x &
145 — 40501 M4 x 5
145 — 406 M4 x 6
145 — 40601 M4 x 6
145 — 408 M4 x 8
145 — 410 M4 x 10
145 — 458 M8 x 8
145 — 460 M8 x 10
145 — 805 M5 x &
145 — 506 M5 x 6
145 — 60601 M5 x 6
145 — 508 M5 x 8
145 — 50801 M5 x 8
145 — 510 M5 x 10
145 — 515 M5 x 15
®ry b
Wing Nut g
d
163 ~ 105 M5

hRT {
Screw —f—
d x &£
125 — 320 M3 x 20
126 — 510 M5 x 10
126 — 566 M5 x 65
ARARL _
EHRL 4| [3 |<}
Set Screw —1
d x g
141 — 406 M4 x 6
NAty b @
Nut d
d
170 — 103 M3
170 — 104 M4
170 — 104.01 M4
170 — 105 M5
170 — 105.01 M5
170 — 105.3 M5
170 — 106 M6
170 — 106.01 M6
170 — 106.3 M6
170 — 108 M8
170 — 108.01 M8
170 — 108.3 M8
170 — 110 M10
170 — 112 M12
170 — 116 M16
#WACKILSK
| @)
C- Ring
d
181 — 006 6 ¢
181 — 010 10 ¢
181 — 012 12¢
181 — 015 15 ¢
181 — 016 16 ¢
181 — 020 20¢
181 — 025 25 ¢
181 — 030 30¢

NACKILOHE @

C - Ring
D
181 — 232 320
181 — 235 35 ¢

-5 —

E - Ring
d,
181 — 403 3¢
181 — 403.01 3¢
181 — 404 4¢
181 — 404.01 a¢
181 — 405 5¢
181 — 406 6¢
181 — 406.01 6¢
181 — 408 8¢
181 — 408.01 8¢
181 — 409 9¢
181 — 410 10¢
181 — 412 12¢
RES®
Wave Washer
d
180 — 175 5¢
180 — 176 6 ¢
180 — 178 8¢
180 - 182 12¢




HWRAES =
@)
"’
Washer ~
D
180 — 704 2¢ ¢
180 — 705 25 ¢
F—/N B
E;:Zmid
Set Screw 2
d x ¢
182 — 146 3¢ x 22
182 — 161 49 x 12
182 — 167 4¢ x 25
182 — 168 4¢ x 28
182 — 169 4¢ x 32
182 — 171 4¢ x 40
182 — 189 5¢ x 32
182 — 190 5¢ x 36
182 — 191 5¢ x 40
182 — 193 5¢ x 50
NERTES
Flat Washer
184 — 154 53 ¢
184 — 158 84 ¢

X7 [~ d

Q] |8

Bearing 5]

d x D x B

250 — 000.6 100x 260 x 8
250 — 005.6 25¢0x 4a7¢x 12

250 — 085.6 5dx 11¢x 3
250 — 104.6 4¢x 12¢x 4
250 — 108.6 8¢dx 22¢x 7
250 — 1266 5¢x 19¢x 6
250 — 200.6 9Px 260 x 8

250 — 201.6 120 x 32¢x 10
250 — 2026 15¢x 350 x 11
250 — 202.7 15¢x 35¢x 11

ATYTES
d
Roll Pin e

d x &

183 — 138 160 x 6
183 — 140 169 x 10
183 — 140.01 160 x 10
183 — 141 160 x 12
183 — 1425 169 x 15
183 — 148 2 ¢ x 6
183 — 149 2 ¢ x 8
183 — 150 2 ¢ x 10
183 — 151 2. ¢ x 12
183 — 151,01 2 ¢ x 12
183 — 153.01 2 ¢ x 16
183 — 154 2 ¢ x 18
183 — 167 25¢ x 14
183 — 168 25¢ x 16
183 — 178 3¢ x 6
183 — 179 3 ¢ x 8
183 — 180 3 ¢ x 10
183 — 180.01 3 ¢ x 10
183 — 181 3 ¢ x 12
183 — 182 3 ¢ x 14
183 — 183 3 ¢ x 16
183 — 184 3 ¢ x 18
183 — 185 3 ¢ x 20
183 — 186 3 ¢ x 22
183 — 187 3 ¢ x 25
183 — 188 3 ¢ x 28
183 — 189 3 ¢ x 32
183 — 200 4 ¢ x 10
183 — 201 4 ¢ x 12
183 — 203 4 ¢ x 16
183 — 205 4 ¢ x 20
183 — 206 4 ¢ x 22
183 — 206.01 4 ¢ x 22
183 — 207 4 ¢ x 25
183 — 208 4 ¢ x 28
183 — 209 4 ¢ x 32
183 — 211 4 ¢ x 40
183 — 213 4 ¢ x 50
183 — 223 5 ¢ x 16
183 — 225 5 ¢ x 20
183 — 227 5 ¢ x 25.
183 — 229 5 ¢ x 32
183 — 232 5 ¢ x 45
183 — 243 6 ¢ x 16
183 — 245 6 ¢ x 20
183 — 247 6 ¢ x 25
183 — 249 6 ¢ x 32

B
. d E;i
Cotter Pin
d x 2
183 — 725 0.9%x 15
183 — 743 1.60x 10
183 — 744 1.60x 12
183 — 767 2 $x 20
WA

Flat Washer

d
184 — 103 3.2
184 — 104 43
184 — 105 5.3
184 — 106 6.4
184 — 106.01 6.4
184 — 106.02 6.4
184 — 108 8.4
184 — 108.01 8.4
184 — 110 105
184 — 112 13
184 — 114 15
184 — 116 16
TJvia
ldlo
Bushing -~
d x D x ¢
243 — 606 8dx 100x 8
243 — 609 8o x 100 x 10
243 — 612 100 x 120 x 10
243 — 614 10¢x 12¢ x 15
243 — 617 126 x 149 x 10
243 — 619 12¢ x 14¢x 15
243 - 620 120 x 14¢ x 20
243 — 624 14¢x 16¢x 10
243 — 6265 14¢x 169 x 20
243 - 631 169 x 180 x 10
243 — 633 169x 189 x 15
243 — 634 160 x 189 x 20
243 — 635 169 x 189 x 25
243 — 641 6dx 8px 20
243 — 645 200 x 23¢x 25




RIS .
a0mW%2 B
Needle Bearing
d x D x B
257 — 113 120x. 199 x 16

Roller Follower
d x D x B

258 —651.1 8dx 19¢x 11
77 o
_L___.
Collar r
d x D x ¢
185 — 0810.01 8¢dx 169 x 10
185 — 121204 12¢0x 200 x 12
185 — 161501 160 x 28P x 15
- F_d—*
AFRAY—="7
/18
Inner Sleeve 4
—D—
d x D x B

258 — 263 9dx 120x 16

xR

#$ROIOMR
Needle Bearing

D

d x
258 — 002

D x B

3/16” x 11/32" x 3/8"
5¢dx 9¢x

MEY Y a
(§§ ’b
Chain

Connecting Link

9¢

SUP=— KL 2B

R7UY E
Needle Bearing

d
y_;k

a x b
280 — 000.1 635 x 5.056
280 — 002 9.525 x 83
280 — 005 1270 x 8.0

280 — 005.2 1270 x 8.0

d x D
258 — 235

x B

1/4" x7/16" x 7/16""

AEE i
D

O

Square Washer

—D—

D
184 — 965 20

x
x 23

oyry .
ORing
d
324 — 344 41.7 ¢

324 - 622 29,74 ¢




N2001

/ NOP-Side

%‘2 4 _~_for611,612XL
Peoo- 38 >~ B11,612XLA
37

05
OP-Side




Feed Section

Paper Table and Elevator N2001
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks D XL XLA
01 CK06-20A Guide Channel OP-8§ 1 1 1
02 CK06-21A Guide Channel NOP-§ 1 1 1
03 180-106 Lock Washer 4 4 4
04 101-362 Screw 4 4 4
05 CK06-15 Front Guide 1 1 1
06 CK06-01 Paper Table Support Frame 1 1 1
a7 CK06-02A Paper Table 1 1 1
08 KC06-09 Bracket 2 2 2
09 180-105 Lock Washer 8 8 8
10 125-708 Screw 8 8 8
11 CK06-24 Paper Table Pilot Shaft 2 2 2
12 CK06-19 Needle Bearing 4 4 4
13 145-410 Screw 2 2 2
14 181410 E-Ring 8 8 8
15 EH12-09 Paper Table Adjustable Screw 1 1 1
16 1145-508 Set Screw 1 1 1
17 KC06-07 Paper Table Adjustable Knob 1 1 1
18 H12-05-01-3 Paper Table Bracket OP-8 1 1 1
19 H12-06-01-3 Paper Table Bracket NOP-§ 1 1 1
20 H12-15-3 Screw 2 2 2
21 H12-16-3 Washer 2 2 2
22 163-105 Wing Nut 2 2 2
23 CK06-17 Paper Table Tie Rod 1 1 1
24 125-765 Screw 2 2 2
25 H12-13-3 Guide Roller 4 4 4
26 H12-10-3 Guide Roller Stud 4 4 4
27 180-110 Lock Washer 6 6 6
28 170-110 Nut 6 6 6
29 1 H12073 Chain Lock Stud 2 2 2
30 | H09-27-3 Chuin Connecting Eyelet 2 2 2
31 KC06-48A Chain 2 2 2
32 H09-29-1A-3 Chain Weight 2 2 2
33 CK06-16 Sprocket Shaft 1 1 1
34 | H09-14-3 Sprocket 2 2 2
35 183-229 Roll Pin 2 2 2
36 CK06-23 Chain Guard NOP-S§ 1 1 1
37 E10-14-3 Magnet 0 1 1
38 CKO06-28 Magnet Bracket 0 1 1
39 CK06-22 Chain Stopper OP-8 1 1 1
40 117-531 Screw 2 2 2
a1 U10-15-3 Collar 1 1 1
42 145-358 Screw 1 1 1
43 KC06-60 Guide Roller 2 2 2
44 CK06-30 Chain Guard 1 1 1
a5 125615 Screw 0 2 2
48 170-103 Nut 0 2 2
47 CK16-29 Chain Guide 1 1 1
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70




N2002

NOP-Side

— 10—



Feed Section

Paper Magazine Shifter N2002
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 CK06-08 Shaft OP-S 1 1 1
02 CKO06-12A Crank Handle NOP-§ 2 2 2
03 H09-02-3 Pilot Screw Included in 02 2 2 2
04 181-410 E-Ring 7 7 7
05 184-106 Flat Washer 4 4 4
06 101-362 Screw 4 4 4
07 CK06-07 Shaft 1 1 1
08 183-209 Spring Pin 2 2 2
09 CKO06-05 Bracket 2 2 2
10 1 CK06-09 Sprocket 4 4 4
11 183-189 Roll Pin 2 2 2
12 CK06-11 Bevel Gear 2 2 2
13 183-186 Roll Pin 2 2 2
14 CK06-10 Bevel Gear 2 2 2
15 145-358 Set Screw 4 4 4
16 1KC06-32A Chain 2 2 2
17 145-505 Set Screw 2 2 2
18 CK06-29 Blower Nozzle Knob 2 2 2
19 H12-38-3 Blower Nozzle 2 2 2
20 H12-47-1A-3 Blower Nozzle Bracket 2 2 2
2 H12-45-3 Spring 2 2 2
22 1117-381 Screw 4 4 4
23 CKO06-26 Paper Magazine Guide 1 ) 1
24 I CKO1-06 Base Spreader 2 2 2
25 CK06-03 Paper Magazine Upper Guide Shaft 2 2 2
26 CK06-25 Paper Magazine Guide 2 2 2
27 CKO06-18 Paper Magazine Guide Bracket 4 4 4
28 CKO01-05 Bracket 1 1 1
29 KC06-19 Shoulder Screw 6 6 6
30 CK06-04 Paper Magazine Lower Guide Shaft 2 2 2
31 BO1-18-3 Screw 4 4 4
32 280-000.2 Chain Connecting Link Included in 16 2 2 2
33 KT-66-2 Hose Joint 2 2 2
34 CKO06-31 Spacer 1=0.1 1 1 1
35 CK06-32 Spacer t=0.2 1 1 1
36
37
38
39
40
41
a2
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
62
53
54
65
56
57
58
659
60
61
62
83
64
66
66
67
68
69
70

—11-




N2003

36 25
C'{ ?/oz. 26
7
% % @ég NOP-Side
22 O/ )

3%
ZE?E .

OLD TYPE
(~HV 4851)

°| NEW TYPE
(HV - 4852~)

e ) /A
C e M’j
I OP- Side

—12 —




Feed Section

Side and Back Guide N2003
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks o T xL | xtaA
01 CKO05-15 Back Guide Bar 1 1 1
02 CKO05-16A Back Guide 1 1 1
03 KC05-14 Plate Spring 1 1 1
04 180-104 Lock Washer 10 10 10
05 125-655 Screw 6 6 6
06 KC05-34 Back Guide Knob 3 3 3
07 | CKo05-21A Side Guide Bar 1 1 1
08 | cKo0s-18 Side Guide 2 2 2
09 CK05-20 Plate Spring 2 2 2
10 CK05-04 Guide Support Cross Bar Metric 1 1 1
1 EH11-12 Mounting Bracket 2 2 2
12 KC05-33 Thumb Screw 2 2 2
13 | CK05-13 Screw 1 1 1
14 125-715 Screw 4 4 4
15 1 CK05-03 Feeder Pile Guide Support Arm 2 2 2
16 CK05-07 Collar 1 1 1
17 CK05-26 Feeder Pile Guide Slide Shaft 1 1 1
18 CK05-01 Feeder Pile Guide 1 1 1
19 KC05-35 Adjusting Knob 1 1 1
20 CKO05-25 Collar 1 1 1
21 CK05-27 Bracket 1 1 1
22 CK05-24 Guide Adjustment Micro-control Knob 1 1 1
23 181-025 C-Ring 1 1 1
24 H04-57-3 Plate Spring for Adjusting Snubber 1 1 1
25 125-656 Screw 4 4 4
26 117-520 Screw 3 3 3
27 180-105 Lock Washer 3 3 3
28 181412 E-Ring 1 1 1
29 KC05-02 Height Control Bar 1 1 1
30 125-708 Screw 3 3 3
31 184-105 Flat Washer 3 3 3
32 181-404 E-Ring 2 2 2
33 CK05-29 Height Control Bar Connecting Link 1 1 1
34 170-108 Nut 1 1 1
35 CKO05-11 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
36 EH10-08 Name Plate 1 1 1
37 CK05-32A Adjusting Knob for Height Control 1 1 1
38 | Ho6-31-3 Spring 1 1 1
[ 39 THo6-32:3 Adjusting Knob Guide Block 1 111
40 CK05-31 Adjusting Knob Guide Block Swivel Pin 1 1 1
41 CK05-22A Height Control Drive Lever 1 1 1
42 184-106 Flat Washer 1 1 1
43 CKO05-28A Height Control Lever 1 1 1
44 H06-15-01-3 Spacer 1 1 1
45 HO06-16-02-3 Spring 1 1 1
46 H06-26-02-3 Height Control Intermediate Lever 1 1 1
47 181-406 E-Ring 1 1 1
48 H06-28-3 Height Control Adjusting Swivel Pin 1 1 1
49 CKO05-12 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
50 180-106 Lock Washer 1 1 3
51 170-106 Nut 1 1 1
52 125-730 Screw 2 2 2
63 | CK05-16B Back Guide Assy 1 1 1
54 CK05-18A Side Guide Assy 2 2 2
55 CK05-30 Flut Spring 1 1 1
56 | CK05-34 Weight 1 1 1
57 CKO05-35 Plate 1 1 1
58 4808-01021 Block 0 0 1
59 4807-01024 Stopper for Feeder Device ~ HV-4851 0 0 1
60 X05-86-3 Screw ~ HV4851 0 0 2
61 117-362 Screw : 0 0 2
62 4807-01034A Stopper for Feeder Device HV-4852 ~ 0 0 1
63 117-515 Screw 0 0 2
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

—13 -




N2004

J

for611.612XL
611.612XLA

82

— 14—



Feed Section

Suction Foot and Pullout Roller N2004
INDEX . Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CK02-78 Collar 0 1 1
02 145-505 Set Screw 1 2 2
03 CK02-39A Feed Control Lever 1 0 0
04 145-506 Set Screw 2 0 0
05 CK02-71 Bushing 1 1 1
06 182-169 Taper Pin 5 5 5
07 CK02-32 Pilot Shaft Bracket OP-§ 1 1 1
08 CK02-19A Suctjon Pilot Shaft 1 1 1
09 CK02-29 Suction Pilot Shaft 1 1 1
10 CK02-67 Pilot Shaft Bracket NOP-8 1 1 1
11 CK02-37 Collar 2 2 2
12 145-356 Set Screw 2 2 2
13 127-42-3 Flat Washer 10 10 10
14 CKO02-11 Suction ON-OFF Valve 10 10 10
15 CK02-46 O-Ring 40 40 40
16 | CK02-12 Suction Foot 10 10 10
17 CKO02-12A Suction Foot Assy (12, 14, 15, 16) 10 10 10
18 CK02-61 Sucker for Thin Paper 10 10 10
19 CK02-77 Sucker for Heavy Stock 10 10 10
20 CK02-31 Plug 1 1 1
21 CK02-14 Bushing 2 2 2
22 122-110 Screw 6 6 6
23 CKO08-18A Suction Foot Drive Lever 1 1 1
24 | 117-468 Screw 1 1 1
25 CK02-24 Hose Joint 1 1 1
26 CK02-45 Hose 1 1 1
27 CM11-02 Spring 1 1 1
28 CK08-26 Pin 1 1 1
29 CK02-30 Suction Foot Operating Arm 1 1 1
30 131-09-3 Spacer 1 1 1
31 250-126.6 Bearing 3 3 3
32 180-106 Lock Washer 2 2 2
33 170-106 Nut 1 1 1
34 CK02-79 Collar 2 2 2
35 145-508 Set Screw 2 2 2
36 CK02-20 Upper Pullout Roller 1 1 1
37 181405 C-Ring 2 2 2
38 117-368 Screw 1 1 1
39 CK02-62 Set Screw 1 1 1
40 170-108 Nut 1 1 1
4 CK02-57 Pin 2 2 2
42 CK02-58 Knob 2 2 2
43 CK02-66 Flat Spring 2 2 2
a4 CM01-07 Spreader 1 1 1
4 | 183-178 Roll Pin 2 2 2
46 | 184-104 Flat Washer 2 2 2
47 | 180-104 Lock Washer 2 2 2
48 125656 Screw 2 5 D)
49 CK02-64 Spring 2 2 2
50 117-515 Screw 6 6 6
51 183-182 Roll Pin 1 1 1
52 CK02-54 Bracket 2 2 2
53 CK02-72 Bracket for Pullout Roller OP-S HV-2001 ~HV-2519 1 1 0
54 CK02-73 Drive Lever HV-2001 ~HV-2519 1 1 0
55 CK02-59 Paper Guide 6 6 6
56 CK02-28 Upper Pullout Roller Pilot Shaft 1 1 1
57 CK02-55 Bracket for Pullout Roller NOP-S 1 1 1
58 M05-37-3 Collar 1 1 1
59 CKO05-02 Scaled Cross Bar 1 1 1
60 125-655 Screw 4 4 4
61 184-104 Flat Washer 4 4 4
62 H11-25-3 Sheet Separator 4 4 4
63 CK05-33 Sheet Separator Bracket 4 4 4
64 H11-34-3 Thumb Screw 4 4 4
65 H11-29-3 Bracket 2 2 2
66 H11-27-1A-3 Front Blower Nozzle 2 2 2
67 117-425 Screw 4 4 4
68 117475 Screw 2 2 2
69 [ CKo02-82 Bracket for Pullout Roller QP-§ HV-2520~ 1 1 1
70 CK02-83 Drive Lever HV-2525~ 1 1 1

—15—




N2004

for611.612XL

NOP-Side

5 |

611.612XLA

— 16—



Feed Section

Suction Foot and Pullout Roller N2004
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No, Description Remarks cD XL XLA
71 CK02-25 Stopper 1 0 0
72 CK02-60 Paper Feed Control Handle 2 0 0
73 127-80-3 Paper Feed Control Handle Knob 2 0 0
74 CKO02-25A Stopper Assy (711 ~73) 1 0 0
75 181406 E-Ring 1 0 0
76 CK02-40A Paper Feed Connecting Link HV-2001~HV-2358 1 0 0
77 CKO02-81A Paper Feed Connecting Link HV-2359~ 1 0 0
78 ICK02-80A Bracket HV-2359 ~HV-2603 1 0 0
79 180-105 Lock Washer HV-2359 ~HV-2603 3 0 0
80 117415 Screw HV-2359~HV-2603 1 0 0
81 183-243 Roll Pin HV-2359~HV-2603 1 0 0
82 181-404 E-Ring 2 0 0
83 | CP09-58 Flat Spring HV4882 ~ 1 0 0
84 125-706 Screw 2 0 0

—-17 -




RS
'

— 18 —




Feed Section

Double Sheet Detector N2005
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 CK10-05 Detector Side Plate 2 2 2
02 CK10-06 Detector Side Guide 2 2 1
03 CK10-11 Detector Side Frame Spreader 1 1 1
04 150-085.6 Bearing 1 1 1
05 170-103 Nut 6 6 6
06 CK10-09 Fulcrum Pin 1 1 1
07 180-104 Lock Washer 8 8 8
08 170-104 Nut 2 2 2
09 CK10-03 Sensing Foot Bracket 1 1 1
10 117410 Screw 2 2 2
11 CK10-07 Spot Base 1 1 1
12 CK10-08 Bushing 1 1 1
13 CK10-10 Screw 2 2 2
14 125615 Screw 3 3 3
15 180-103 Lock Washer 6 6 6
16 CK10-27 Spring Hook 1 1 1
17 125630 Screw 1 1 1
18 183-168 Roll Pin 1 1 1
19 " [ cK10-17 Spring 1 1 1
20 CK10-15 Adjustment Pin 1 1 1
21 CK10-12 Gear 1 1 1
22 CK10-13 Gear 1 1 1
23 CK10-14 Adjustment Pin 1 1 1
24 183-150 Roll Pin 1 1 1
5 181404 E-Ring 1 1 1
26 CK10-24 Plate 1 1 1
27 125658 Screw 4 4 4
28 CK10-26 Spring Hook 1 1 1
29 | H03-20-3 Spring 2 2 2
30 |180-105 Lock Washer 4 4 4
3 125-708 Screw 4 4 4
32 1122125 Screw 2 2 2
33 CK10-01 Detector Frame 1 1 1
34 CK10-04 Block HV-2001 ~HV-2275 1 1 0
35 117-512 Screw 2 2 2
36 CK10-02 Cover 1 1 1
37 CK10-01A Detector Assy (01~31, 33, 35, 36, 38, 40, 45,48~50) 1 1 1
38 E26-29-1A-3 Photo-cell 1 1 1
39 CK10-25 Name Plate Included in 44 1 1 1
40 CK10-23 Coupling 1 1 1
41 CK10-22 Detector Shaft 1 1 1
42 CK10-18 Stopper 1 1 1
43 CK10-19 Stop Spring 1 1 1
44 CK10-16 Knob 1 1 1
45 145-505 Set Screw 1 1 1
46 183-183 Roll Pin 2 2 2
47 183-188 Roll Pin 1 1 1
48 X05-70-3 Bushing 1 1 1
49 CK10-29 Block HV-2276~ 1 1 1
50 CK10-28 Plate Spring HV-2276~ 1 1 1
51 E26-57-3 Phtoo-cell HV4623 1 1 1
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
81
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

_19—




'N2006

NOP-Side

—20—




Feed Section
Feed Roller and Sprocket

N 2006

INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co XL XLA
01 CK02-02 Lower Pullout Roller 1 1 1
02 CK02-18 Lower Pullout Roller Drive Sprocket 1 1 1
03 250-201.6 Bearing 5 5 5
04 145-356 Set Screw 3 3 3
05 CK02-17 Forwarding Roller Drive Sprocket 1 1 1
06 CK03-03 Forwarding Roller 1 1 1
07 CK02-09 Spacer 3 3 3
08 CK02-08 Spacer 2 2 2
09 CK02-16 Spacer 1 1 1
10 250-200.6 Bearing 1 1 1
11 181012 C-Ring 2 2 2
12 181010 C-Ring 1 1 1
13 | H02-23-1A-3 Idle Sprocket 1 1 1
14 184-106 Flat Washer 3 3 3
15 181-404 E-Ring 1 1 1
16 CK02-35A Idle Sprocket Bracket 1 1 1
17 CK02-35B Idie Sprocket Assy (13~ 16) 1 1 1
18 CK02-15 Lower Feed Roller Drive Sprocket 1 1 1
19 | CK02-68A Lower Feed Roller 1 1 1
20 CK02-07 Deflector Drive Gear Incldued in 19 1 1 1
21 183-187 Roll Pin 1 1 1
22 R02-23-3 Flat Washer 8 8 8
23 125-708 Screw 8 8 8

CK02-21 Chain 1 1 1
280-000.2 Chain Connecting Link Included in 24 1 1 1
180-105 Lock Washer 10 10 10
CK03-04 Forwarding Roller Bracket 2 2 2
117525 Screw 2 2 2
117-365 Screw 2 2 2

218|889 8|88 RIL|8 BBV RIN

42

&|%|8|&R|B

49

51

52

63

54

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

3|2|8i&|8

69

70

—-21 -



N2007




Feed Section

Paper Deflector N2007
INDEX N Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 CKO03-01 Paper Deflector Roller A 1 1 1
02 CK03-08 Paper Deflector Roller Drive Gear 1 1 1
03 183-186 Roller Pin 2 2 2
04 CK03-06 Deflector Roller Bracket 1 1 1
05 250-108.6 Deflector Roller Bearing 4 4 4
06 181406 E-Ring 4 4 4
07 CK03-07 Spacer 1 1 1
08 R02-23-3 Flat Washer 2 2 2
09 CK03-02 Paper Deflector Roller B 1 1 1
10 CK03-09 Paper Deflector Roller Drive Gear 1 1 1
1 117-370 Screw 2 2 2
12 180-106 Lock Washer 2 2 2
13 CK03-12 Paper Deflector Guide Plate 1 1 1
14 180-105 Lock Washer 6 6 6
15 117-520 Screw 2 2 2
16 125-708 Screw 2 2 2
17 CK03-11A Paper Deflector Roller Bracket 1 1 1
18 183-203 Roll Pin Included in 17 1 1 1
19 CK03-10A Paper Deflector Roller Bracket 1 1 1
20 CK03-14 Shaft 1 1 1
21 181-408 E-Ring 4 4 4
22 243-612 Bushing Included in 17,19 2 2 2
23 G05-32-3 Spring 2 2 2
24 CK03-13 Paper Deflector Guide Plate 1 1 1
25 184-104 Flat Washer 2 2 2
26 125-662 Screw 2 2 2
27 117-525 Screw 2 2 2
28 CK03-17 Paper Guide 1 1 1
29 CK03-16 Paper Guide 1 1 1
30 117-362 Screw 2 2 2
31 CK03-05 Paper Guide Bracket 1 1 1
32 117-522 Screw 2 2 2
33 CK03-19 Paper Deflector Guide Plate Shaft OP-§ 1 1 1
34 CK03-22 Paper Deflector Guide Plate 1 1 1
35 CK03-18 Paper Deflector Guide Plate Shaft NOP-S 1 1 1
36 125658 Screw 12 12 12
37 180-104 Lock Washer 13 13 13
38 185-0810.01 Collar 1 1 1
39 145-505 Screw 1 1 1
40 CK03-20A Bracket 1 1 1
a 243-609 Bushing Included in 40 1 1 1
42 125-712 Screw 2 2 2
43 CKO03-24A Paper Deflector Lever 1 1 1
44 181-404 E-Ring 1 1 1
45 183-168 Roll Pin 1 1 1
46 CKO03-15A Link 1 1 1
47 170-104 Nut 1 1 1
48 184-106 Flat Washer 2 2 2
49 CK03-30 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
50 H05-83-3 Spring 1 1 1
51 CK03-29A Stop Lever 1 1 1
52 X52-97-3 Spring 1 1 1
53 B04-70-05-3 Collar 2 2 2
54 X05-35-3 Pin 1 1 1
55 183-743 Cotter Pin 2 2 2
56 CK03-21 Solenoid Bracket 1 1 1
57 E09-02-02-3 Solenoid 1 1 1
58 125-656 Screw 4 4 4
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

~23 -




N2008

59 58
for 611XL,612XL ¢
611XLA 612XLA f g y, 3
55 21
56 54

—24—




Feed Section

Suction Valve and Pullout Roller Timing Cam N2008
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 CK08-16 Pin 2 2 2
02 CM11-04A Spring Assy 1 1 1
03 CK08-58 Connecting Link 1 1 1
04 180-106 Lock Washer 9 11 11
05 170-106 Nut 8 8 8
06 CK08-61 Cam 1 1 1
07 125-765 Screw 1 1 1
08 181408 E-Ring 1 1 1
09 CK08-59A Lever 1 1 1
10 CK08-09 Eccentric Pin 2 2 2
11 CK08-04A Lever 1 1 1
12 CK08-12 Connecting Link 1 1 1
13 182-601 Taper Pin 1 1 1
14 CK08-14A Lever 1 1 1
15 CK08-13 Connecting Link 1 1 1
16 CK08-10 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
17 170-112 Nut 1 1 1
18 180-112 Lock Washer 1 1 1
19 CK08-01 Stud Pin 1 1 1
20 CKO08-05A Lever 1 1 1
21 13109-3 Flat Washer 2 2 2
22 250-126.6 Bearing 2 2 2
23 CK0807 Pin 1 1 1
24 CK08-06 Pin 2 2 2
25 CKO08-02A Lever 1 1 1
26 258-568 Cam Follower 2 2 2
27 X01-14-3 Flat Washer 2 2 2
28 181412 E-Ring 1 1 1
29 CK08-08 Spacer 1 1 1
30 MC03-05 Washer 6 6 6
31 122-112 Screw 6 6 6
32 250-204.6 Bearing 1 1 1
33 CKO08-38 Spacer 1 1 1
34 CK08-30 Cam 1 1 1
35 145460 Set Screw 2 2 2
36 CK08-28 Cam 1 1 1
37 CK08-20 Flange 1 1 1
38 182-189 Taper Pin 1 1 1
39 CK08-11 Cam 1 1 1
40 117-368 Screw 3 3 3
41 CK08-29 Cam 1 1 1
42 184-105 Flat Washer 3 3 3
43 180-105 Lock Washer 6 6 6
44 117-520 Screw 3 3 3
45 CKO08-25A Valve 1 1 1

125-715 Screw 2 2 2
47 HO05-73-02-3 Pin 1 1 1
48 125-660 Screw 1 1 1
49 H05-72-01-3 Valve Cover 1 1 1
50 CK0840 Bracket 1 1 1
51 180-108 Lock Washer 2 2 2
52 117475 Screw 2 2 2
53 CK08-23 Pin 1 1 1
54 CK0841 Valve Lever 1 1 1
55 145-506 Set Screw 1 1 1
56 G05-32-3 Spring 1 1 1
57 CKO08-19A Bracket 0 1 1
58 117-362 Screw 0 2 2
59 E09-07-3 Solenoid 0 1 1
60 125-608 Screw 0 4 4
61 180-103 Lock Washer 0 4 4
62 X52-97-3 Spring 0 1 1
63 CKO08-21A Lever 0 1 1
64 181408 E-Ring 0 i 1
65 CK08-22 Connecting Link 0 1 1
66 181404 E-Ring 0 1 1
67 183-182 Roll Pin 0 1 1
68 125-708 Screw 1 1 1
69 CK02-33 Stopper 1 1 1
70 CK08-65 Washer 1 1 1

— 25—




N2009

J

MEW _TYPE
(HV-5750~)

J /}@
= 0s @ OLD TYPE

] * o ff (~HV-5749) N
f]\ ) v

—26 —




Feed Section

Feeder Operating Mechanism N2009
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 117465 Screw 1 1 1
02 180-108 Lock Washer 1 1 1
03 184-158 Flat Washer 1 1 1
04 CK04-38 Cam 1 1 1
05 CM11-13 Cam 1 1 1
06 181-020 C-Ring 1 1 1
07 | 250-204.6 Bearing 1 1 1
08 CK04-29 Spacer 1 1 1
09 CKO04-26 Drive Link 1 1 1
10 CK04-28 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
11 CM11-04A Spring Assy 1 1 1
12 170-106 Nut Included in 14 2 2 2
13 180-106 Lock Washer Included in 14 2 2 2
14 102-52-1A-3 Cam Follower 1 1 1
15 181410 E-Ring 1 1 1
16 KC04-25 Spring 1 1 1
17 145-506 Set Screw 1 1 1
18 170-105 Nut 1 1 1
19 180-105 Lock Washer 1 1 1
20 CK04-24A Height Control Drive Link 1 1 1
21 CK04-23 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
22 CK04-35 Pin 1 1 1
23 CK04-15A Drive Lever 1 1 1
24 CK04-25 Stud Pin 1 1 1
25 | 170-110 Nut 1 1 1
26 180-110 Lock Washer 2 2 1
27 CK08-33 Stud Pin 1 1 1
28 CKO08-31A Combination Gear 1 1 1
29 CK08-63 Flat Washer 1 1 1
30 181-016 C-Ring 1 1 1
31 182-191 Taper Pin 1 1 1
32 CK08-34 Gear 1 1 1
33 CK08-35 Cam Shaft 1 1 1
34 152-20-3 Bushing 1 1 1
35 NR-11 Bushing 1 1 1
36 CK08-68 Cam Shaft HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
37 CK04-52 Cam HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
38 CKO04-53 Stud Pin HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
39 CK04-50 Drive Lever HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
- 40 101-03-3 Bushing HV-5750 ~ 2 2 2
41 258-650.1 Cam Follower HV-5750 ~ 2 2 2
42 CK04-50A Drive Lever Assy HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
43 CK04-51 Drive Lever HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
a4 CK04-51A Drive Lever Assy HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
a5 CK04-54 Stud Pin HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
46 PX-32 Spring HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
47 CK04-57A Spring Assy HV-5750 ~ 1 1 1
48
49
50
51

63

54

67

68

60

681

63

64

67

69

70

—27 —




N2010

Z}

(7e'ee e 6z-£

L9* 9y ‘0 €0

2615 sy vv'er*2r 20’10




Pump and Pump Drive Motor N2010
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 E01-01-3 Pump Drive Motor 1 Phase (110V) 1 1 1
02 E01-09-3 Pump Drive Motor 3¢ HV-2001~HV-2439 1 1 0
03 B08-06-11-3 Pump Drive Motor Pulley 60Hz 1 1 1
04 B08-06-12-3 Pump Drive Motor Pulley 50Hz 1 1 1
05 145-362 Screw 1 1 1
06 101-466 Screw 8 8 8
07 180-108 Lock Washer 8 8 8
08 CKO01-12 Pump Mounting Platform 1 1 1
09 H13-92-3 Pump Pulley 1 1 1
10 H13-98-3 Qil Retainer 1 1 1
11 H13-77-3 Bearing 2 2 2
12 H1391-01-3 Rotor Blade 4 4 4
13 174-704 Bearing Nut 1 1 1
14 180-704 Washer 1 1 1
15 H13-97-3 Key for Pump Pulley 1 1 1
16 145-365 Screw 1 1 1
17 EH13-09 Inlet (Outlet) Nipple 2 2 2
18 H13-59-3 Oil Reservior Bottle 1 1 1
19 H1360-3 0Oil Reservoir Washer 1 1 1
20 H13-62-3 0il Wick L =150 1 1 1
21 H13-57-0A-3 0il Cap 1 1 1
22 H13-61-01-3 0il Reservior Bottle Nipple 1 1 1
23 H13-24-3 Filter Bottle 2 2 2
24 H13-27-3 Filter Retaining Plate 2 2 2
25 H13-26-3 Filter Retaining Stem 2 2 2
26 H13-28-3 Filter 2 2 2
27 163-105 Wing Nut 2 2 2
28 EH13-05 Filter Bracket 2 2 2
29 H13-25-3 Filter Gasket 2 2 2
30 CK16-21 Elbow 1 1 1
31 CK16-20A Inlet Filter Bracket (17, 28, 38) 1 1 1
32 H13-57-1B-3 Qil Reservoir Assy (18, ~22) 1 1 1
33 CK16-21A Outlet Filter Bracket 1 1 1
34 EH13-01A Pump with Pulley 1 1 1
35 EH12-01F Pump Assy (23~29, 31, 33, 34) 1 1 1
36 CK01-09 Motor Mounting Platform 1 1 1
37 KV-11 Pump Drive Belt SOHz A-35” 1 1 1
38 CK16-20 Hose Joint 2 2 2
39 F33-11-01-3 Pump Drive Belt 60Hz A-34" 1 1 1
40 E91-08-3 Capacitor Included in 01 1 1 1
a1 E91-10-3 Governor Switch Included in 01 1 1 1
42 E01-67-3 Pump Drive Motor HV-2440 ~ HV-4684 3¢ 200V 1 1 1
43 E01-69-3 Pump Drive Motor HV-2440 ~ HV4684 3¢ 220/380V 1 1 1
44 E01-85-3 Pump Drive Motor HV4610 ~ 1 Phase (100/200V) 1 1 1
45 E01-83-3 Pump Drive Motor 3 Phase (200V) 1 1 1
46 B08-06-13-3 Pump Drive Motor Pulley 3. Phase 200V 60Hz 1 1 1
47 B08-06-14-3 Pump Drive Motor Pulley HV-4685 ~ 3 Phase 200V 50Hz 1 1 1
48 101-375 Screw 8 8 8
49 184-106 Flat Washer 8 8 8
50 CKO01-13 Motor Mounting Platform 1 1 1
51 E01-87-3 Pump Drive Motor HV4610 ~ 1 Phase (120/240V) 1 1 1
52 E01-89-3 Pump Drive Motor HV-4685 ~ 3 Phase (220/380V) 1 1 1
53 E91-11-3 Governor Switch Included in 44, 51 1 1 1
54 E91-13-3 Capacitor Included in 44, 51 1 1 1
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
|69
20

—29 —




N2011

— 30—




Feed Section

Air Valve and Air Piping N2011
INDEX L Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks CcD XL | XLA
01 CK16-01A Air Control 1 1 1
02 CK16-04 Air Control Shaft 2 2 2
03 183-211 Roll Pin 2 2 2
04 184-114 Flat Washer 2 2 2
05 [ (CK16-26 Spring 2 2 2
06 181412 E-Ring 2 2 2
07 H13-14-3 Air Control Shaft Knob 2 2 2
08 | 145410 Set Screw 2 2 2
o8 H18-26-3 Air Control Lid 1 1 1
10 CK16-02 Air Control Bracket ~HV-2114 2 2 0
1 117-520 Screw 2 2 2
12 180-105 Lock Washer 2 2 2
13 122-110 Screw 1 1 1
14 | KC05-32 Screw 1 1 1
15 CKO05-14 Blower Nozzle Bracket 1 1 1
16 CK05-17 Blower Nozzle 1 1 1
17 145-510 Set Screw 1 1 1
18 KC05-34 Knob 1 1 1
19 CK16-16 Hose 1 1 1
20 CK16-15 Hose 1 1 1
21 CK16-14 Hose 1 1 1
22 CK16-11 Hose 1 1 1
23 CK16-13 Hose 1 1 1
24 CK16-12 Hose 1 1 1
25 H13-46-01-3 Hose Joint 1 1 1
26 EH13-08A Suction Valve Hose Joint 1 1 1
27 101-362 Screw 2 2 2
28 180-106 Lock Washer 2 2 2
29 CK16-06 Hose 1 1 1
30 CK16-08 Hose 1 1 1
31 CK16-07 Hose 1 1 1
32 CK16-09 Hose 1 1 1
33 CKO02-45 Hose 1 1 1
34 | CK02-24 Hose Joint 1 1 1
35 CK16-27 Air Control Bracket HV-2115~ 2 2 2
36 CK16-10 Hose 1 1 1
37 CK16-01B Air Control Valve Assy 1 1 1
38
39
40
a1
a2
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
67
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
85
66
67
68
69
70

-31-




N2012

VA

J |
OP-Side
“/
for 611XL, 612XL
611XLA,612XLA
5%
for61IXL 6124L
611XLA 612XLA
\/

-32-



Feed Section

Paper Elevator Mechanism N2012
INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 H09-16-1A-3 Crank Handle 1 1 1
02 H09-02-3 Pilot Screw 1 1 1
03 CK04-06 Bevel Gear 1 0 0
04 CK04-45 Bevel Gear XL:~ HV-3997, XLA:~HV-3985] O 1 1
05 CK04-40A Bracket 1 1 1
06 125-762 Screw 4 4 4
07 [cKo04-13 Bracket 1 1 1
08 117-370 Screw 3 3 3
09 180-106 Lock Washer 3 3 3
10 183-207 Roll Pin 2 2 2
1 CK04-10 Collar . 1 1 1
12 183-205 Roll Pin 1 1 1
13 H09-06-3 Worm 1 1 1
14 [ CK04-11 Shaft 1 1 1
15 CK04-07 Bevel Gear 1 1 1
16 CKO04-31 Spring 1 1 1
17 HO08-18-1A-3 Drive Pawl 1 1 1
18 HO08-21-3 Collar 1 1 1
19 183-745 Cotter Pin 1 1 1
20 CK04-12A Combination Gear 1 1 1
21 CK04-39A Drive Lever 1 1 1
22 CK04-39 Bushing 1 1 1
23 CK04-01B Drive Link Guide Arm 1 1 1
24 CK04-09 Stud Pin 1 0 0
25 CK04-44 Stud Pin XL:~HV-3997, XLA:~HV-3985| 0 1 1
26 170-110 Nut 1 1 1
27 180-110 Lock Washer 1 1 1
28 HO08-33-3 Bumper 1 1 1
29 HO08-28-3 Spring 1 1 1
30 CK04-20A Detent Pawl 1 1 1
31 181-404 E-Ring 2 2 2
32 170-105 Nut 1 1 1
33 180-105 Lock Washer 4 4 4
34 H08-39-01-3 Handle 1 1 1
35 CK04-37 Cap 1 1 1
36 CK0447A Release Lever 1 1 1
37 CK04-47B Release Lever Assy (32~ 34, 36) 1 1 1
38 CK04-46 Bracket 1 1 1
39 125-715 Screw 2 2 2
40 CK04-34 Flat Spring 1 1 1
41 125-708 Screw 1 1 1
42 H09-08-3 Worm Wheel 1 1 1
43 182-171 Taper Pin 1 1 1
44 CK04-22 Spacer 1 1 1
45 1243645 Bushing 2 2 2
46 183-229 Roll Pin 2 2 2
47 H09-14-3 Sprocket Wheel 2 2 2
48 CK06-16 Shaft 1 1 1
49 H09-31-3 Spring 0 1 1
50 CK04-41 Bushing 1 1 1
51 243-631 Bushing 1 1 1
52 CK04-49 Bevel Gear XL: HV-3998~, XLA: HV-3986~ 0 1 1
53 CK04-48 Stud Pin XL: HV-3998~, XLA: HV-3986~| O 1 1
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

—33—




N2013

NOP-Side

— 34—



Feed Section

Upper Feed Roller N2013
INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 CK02-01 Upper Feed Roller Frame 1 1 1
02 145406 Set Screw 4 4 4
03 CKO02-70A Upper Feed Roller 1 1 1
04 250-104.6 Bearing 2 2 2
05 M04-05-3 Upper Feed Roller Pilot Pin 2 2 2
06 CK02-06 A Upper Feed Roller Operating Arm 1 1 1
07 CK02-51 Pivot Pin 1 1 1
08 CK02-50 Pivot Pin 1 1 1
09 258-651.1 Cam Folower 1 1 1
10 M54-37-3 Spacer 1 1 1
1 180-108 Lock Washer 1 1 1
12 170-108 Nut 1 1 1
13 CK02-10 Spring 1 1 1
14 183-181 Roll Pin 1 1 1
15 CK02-52 Adjustment Screw 1 1 1
16 CK02-49 Bracket 1 1 1
17 117-358 Cap Screw 2 2 2
18 CK02-42 Spring 1 1 1
19 CK02-05 Flat Spring 1 1 1
20 CK0241 Knob 1 1 1
21 CK02-65 Name Plate 1 1 1
22 | CK0244 Bushing 1 1 1
23 KC02-59 Retaining Washer - 1 1 1
24 1180-105 Lock Washer 8 8 8
25 125-712 Screw 2 2 2
26 CK0243 Bushing 1 1 1
27 CK02-69 Guide Plate 1 1 1
28 CKO02-34 Bracket 1 1 1
29 125-708 Screw 2 2 2
30 125-710 Screw 4 4 4
31 CK02-70A Upper Feed Roller Assy (03, 04) 1 1 1
32 | CK02-01A Upper Feed Roller Frame Assy (01 ~21) 1 1 1
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

[~ 55

| 56
57
68
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

_35_



N2014

NOP-Side

—36 -




Press Section

Drive Shaft and Impression Adjustment Shaft N2014
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD <L | XLA
o1 CM0101A Printing Head Frame OPS 1 1 0
02 CM05-01 Drive Shaft for 611/612CD XL:~HV-3997, XLA:~HV-3987[ 1 1 1
03 MCO05-31 Drive Gear 1 1 1
04 182-168 Taper Pin 1 1 1
05 CM05-03 Bushing 1 1 1
06 184-965 Retaining Washer 1 1 1
07 180-106 Lock Washer 5 5 5
08 117-362 Screw 1 1 1
09 CMO05-58A Hand Wheel 1 1 1
10 MO05-10-3 Pilot Screw 1 1 1
1 CM01-03 Bar Spreader 1 1 1
12 CM01-08 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
13 180-110 Lock Washer 1 1 1
14 170-110 Nut 1 1 1
15 CMO01-09 Screw 4 4 4
16 180-108 Lock Washer 9 9 9
17 181410 E-Ring 2 2 2
18 CM01-12 Stopper Shaft 1 1 1
19 CMO02-20 Impression Adjustment Shaft 1 1 1
20 CM02-26 Eccentric Impression Cam 1 1 1
21 183-229 Roll Pin 2 2 2
22 CM02-19 Stopper 1 1 1
23 145-508 Screw 1 1 1
24 CM02-17 Impression Adjustment Dial 1 1 1
25 4810-22051 Impression Adjustment Knob 1 1 1
26 140-356 Screw 1 1 1
27 102-30-3 Snubber Spring 1 1 1
28 102-29-3 Snubber 1 1 1
29 CMO02-18 Snubber Stud 1 1 1
30 170-108 Nut 3 3 3
31 CM01-06 Angle 4 4 4
32 101470 Screw 4 4 4
33 184-108 Flat Washer 4 4 4
34 184-106 Flat Washer 4 4 4
35 101-366 Screw 4 4 4
36 CMO01-10 Spring 1 1 1
37 324-344 O-Ring 1 1 1
38 117470 Screw 6 6 6
39 CMO01-11 Bracket 1 1 1
40 183-211 Roll Pin 1 1 1
a1 CK18-30 Bracket 0 1 1
42 PC1146 Shaft 0 1 1
43 E16-13-3 Inspector 0 1 1
44 180-105 Lock Washer 0 2 2
45 117-516 Screw 0 1 1
46 117-525 Screw 0 1 1
47 125615 Screw 0 2 2
48 CMO05-78 Drive Shaft for 611/612XL.XLA XL: HV-3998~, XLA: HV-3988~| O 1 1
49 E26-26-3 Inspector 0 1 1
50 CMO01-05 Bracket 1 1 1
51 180-106 Lock Washer 2 2 2
52 117-370 Screw 2 2 2
53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

37—




N2015

_______

_______

— 38 —




Press Section

Impression Operating Lever and Image Adjustment Knob N2015
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
[1]] CM03-08 Name Plate Included in 02 1 1 1
b 02 4810-22052A Adjustment Knob 1 1 1
03 140-362 Set Screw 1 1 1
04 MC03-27 Slide Cam 1 1 1
05 145404 Set Screw 1 1 1
06 A04-52-3 Spring 1 1 1
07 CMO03-14 Plate 1 1 1
08 117-365 Screw 2 2 2
09 180-106 Lock Washer Included in 28 7 7 7
10 CMO03-15 Adjustment Shaft 1 1 1
1 E10-29-3 Safety Switch 1 1 1
12 125-658 Screw 2 2 2
13 | 180-104 Lock Washer 2 2 2
14 CM03-12 Bracket 1 1 1
15 184-106 Flat Washer 2 2 2
16 125-608 Screw 4 4 4
17 125-620 Screw 2 2 2
18 184-103 Flat Washer 2 2 2
19 180-103 Lock Washer 6 6 6
20 170-103 Nut 2 2 2
21 CM11-04A Spring Assy 1 1 1
22 181-410 E-Ring 1 1 1
23 181406 E-Ring 3 3 2
24 CM11-12A Impression Lever ~ HV-2974 1 1 0
25 CM11-17 Impression Lever Stud 1 1 1
26 118-60-3 Nut 1 1 1
27 M02-59-3 Adjustable Latch 1 1 1
28 102-52-1A-3 Impression Cam Follower 1 1 1
29 170-106 Nut . Included in 28 2 2 2
30 CM02-04 Impression Operating Lever A 1 1 1
3N 117-362 Screw 2 2 2
32 145-508 Set Screw 1 1 1
33 182-604 Taper Pin 1 1 1
b 34 | CMO3-11 Bracket 1 1 1
35 CM11-16A Impression Link ~ HV-2974 1 1 0
36 CMO02-14 Eccentric Pin 2 2 2
37 CMO02-16 Cam Follower 2 2 2
38 183-181 Roll Pin 1 1 1
39 101-510 Screw 1 1 1
40 CMO02-11 Plate 2 2 2
41 CMO02-09 Pin 1 1 1
42 CMO02-12A Impression Operating Lever B OP-§ 1 1 1
43 CM02-30 Bushing Included in 42 1 1 1
44 U01-14-3 Lock Washer Bushing Included in 42 1 1 1
45 MC02-26 Spring 1 1 1
46 CMO02-11A Spring Assy (40, 45) 2 2 2
47 CM02-08 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
48 CM11-38 - Spring 1 1 1
49 CM11-22A Impression Lever 1 1 1
|50 [CcM1127 Link 1 1 1
51 181404 E-Ring 1 1 1
52 184-108 'Flat Washer 1 1 1
53 CM11-33 Bracket 1 1 1
54 E09-25-3 Solenoid 1 1 1
55 181-408 " E-Ring HV-2975~ 1 1 1
56 CM11-39A - Impression Lever HV-2975 ~ 1 1 1
57 CMI1141A Impression Link HV-2975~ 1 1 1
58 CM11-20 Pin HV-2975 ~ 1 1 1
59 170-106.3 Nut HV-2975~ 1 1 1
60 '
61
62
63
64
65
C o
67
68
69
70

— 39—




NNNNN




Motor Pulley and Variable Speed Pulley N2016
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co XL XLA
01 145-358 Set Screw ~ HV-3960 1 0 0
02 CMO05-64 Pulley Shaft ~ HV-3960 1 0 0
03 MO05-85-3 Fiber Spacer ~ HV-3960 1 0 0
04 CMO05-56 Bearing ~ HV-3960 2 0 0
05 CMO05-38 Clutch Drive Pulley ~HV-3960 50Hz 1 0 0
06 170-116 Nut 1 0 0
07 180-116 Lock Washer 1 0 0
08 DR-14-1 Flat Washer 1 0 0
09 MO05-78-3 Clutch Spring 1 0 0
10 MO05-77-3 Clutch Shoe ~ HV-3960 1 0 0
11 CM05-40 Compound Clutch Pulley ~ HV-3960 1 0 0
12 250-202.6 Bearing 2 0 0
13 CMO05-65 Flat Washer ~ HV-3960 1 0 0
14 170-112.3 Nut 1 0 0
15 CMO0545 Cylinder Head Drive Belt A45” 1 0 0
16 CMO05-46 Main Drive Belt 1180VB2222 1 0 0
17 CM05-39 Clutch Drive Pulley ~ HV-3960 60Hz 1 0 0
18 CMO05-66 Fiber Spacer ~ HV-3960 1 0 0
19 180-112 Lock Washer ~ HV-3960 1 0 0
20 145-458 Set Screw 2 0 0
21 117408 Screw 2 0 0
22 CMO05-31 Key 1 0 0
23 CM05-42 Motor Pulley A (HV-2001~ HV-2439) 1 0 0
24 CM05-43 Motor Pulley B 1 0 0
25 CM05-33 Spring 1 0 0
26 CM05-17 Spring Catch 1 0 0
27 122-108 Screw 2 0 0
28 CM05-43B Motor Pulley Assy Single phase 1 0 0
29 CMO0S-38A Clutch Drive Pulley with Bearing S50Hz 1 0 0
30 CMO05-39A Clutch Drive Pulley with Bearing 60Hz 1 0 0
31 CM05-67 Spacer ~ HV-3960 1 0 0
32 CMO05-68 Motor Pulley A HV-2440~ 1 0 0
33 CM05-38B Clutch Drive Pulley Assy S0Hz 1 0 0
34 CMO05-39B Clutch Drive Pulley Assy 60Hz 1 0 0
36 | CM05-71 Pulley Shaft HV-3961~ 1 0 0
36 250-002.06 Bearing HV-3961 ~ 2 0 0
37 CMO05-75 Clutch Drive Pulley HV-3961 ~ S50Hz 1 0 0
38 CMO05-74 Clutch Drive Pulley HV-3961 ~ 60Hz 1 0 0
39 CMO05-77 Clutch Shoe HV-3961 ~ 1 0 0
40 CM05-73 Compound Clutch Pulley HV-3961 ~ 1 0 0
41 CMO05-76 Flat Washer HV-3961 ~ 1 0 0
42 CMO05-72 Flange HV-3961 ~ 1 0 0
43 CMO05-72A Flange with Bearing HV-3961 ~ 1 0 0
44 CMO05-73A Compound Clutch Pulley with Bearing HV-3961 ~ 1 0 0
45 CMO05-75A Clutch Drive Pulley Assy HV-3961 ~ 50Hz 1 0 0
46 CMO05-74A Clutch Drive Pultey Assy HV-3961 ~ 60Hz 1 0 0
47 CM05-68B Motor Pulley Assy Three phase 1 0 0
48

49
50
51
52

53

54

55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70

—41 -




N2017

NOP-Side

—42-



Press Section

Drive Pulley and Impression Lever N2017
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co | XL | XLA
01 CM01-02A Printing Head Frame NOP-S 1 1 0
02 CM05-41 Drive Pulley 1 1} 0
03 CMO05-55 Roll Pin 1 0 0
04 CMO035-04A Main Drive Shaft Bushing Bracket 1 1 1
05 241-1618.1 Bushing Included in 04 ~ HV-3739 2 2 2
06 180-106 Lock Washer 4 4 4
07 117-370 Screw 3 3 3
08 CM05-32 Main Drive Shaft Sprocket 1 1 1
09 183-211 Roll Pin 1 1 1
10 CK02-15 Lower Feed Roller Drive Sprocket 1 1 1
1 CK02-22 Lower Feed Roller Drive Chain 1 1 1
12 145-356 Set Screw 1 1 1
13 280-000.2 Connecting Link Included in 11 1 1 1
14 CKO02-74 Idle Sprocket Bracket 1 1 1
15 H02-23-1A-3 Idle Sprocket 1 1 1
16 184-106 Flat Washer 3 3 3
17 181404 E-Ring 1 3 3
18 117-362 Screw 2 2 2
19 CK02-74A Idle Sprocket Assy (06, 14~17, 20, 36) 1 1 1
20 CK02-75 Pin 1 1 1
21 CMO02-13A Impression Operating Lever B NOP-S 1 1 1
22 U01-14-3 Bushing Included in 21 1 1 1
23 CM02-30 Bushing Included in 21 1 1 1
24 CM02-31 Impression Gripper Operating Cam 1 1 1
25 CM02-11A Spring 1 1 1
26 CM02-09 Pin 1 1 1
27 145-508 Set Screw 1 1 1
28 CMO02-16 Cam Follower 2 2 2
29 CM02-15 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
30 CMO02-14 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
31 101-510 Screw 2 2 2
32 CM02-05A Impression Operating Lever 0 1 1
33 145462 Set Screw 2 2 2
34 CM02-08 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
35 117-380 Screw 2 2 2
36 170-106 Nut 1 1 1
37 181410 E-Ring 0 1 1
38 CM11-07 Stud Pin 0 1 1
39 CM11-10A Impression Lever 0 1 1
40 MC11-29 Link 0 1 1
41 CM11-05 Stud Pin 0 1 1
42 181406 E-Ring 0 2 2
43 MC11-14A Impression Lever B 0 1 1
a4 CM11-11 Impression Operating Rod 0 1 1
45 MC11-19 Collar 0 2 2
46 H04-62-3 Spring 0 1 1
47 MC11-11 Pin 0 1 1
48 145-506 Screw 0 2 2
49 H37-52-3 Spring 0 1 1
60 CM02-33 Collar 1 0 0
81 145-358 Set Screw 2 0 0
62 G06-51-3 Bushing Included in 04 HV-3740 ~ 2 2 2
53
54
55
56
67
58
59
60
61
62
63
84
65
66
67
68
69
70

—43_




N2018

NOP-Side

(HV-2030~)

{01-04,33-35
36

d 15(200v1,39></:;\
.38 .
(220/3aov)19/ ) |<L“\

)

OP-Side

0

17(100v1},3

0

19
&—07 P:z‘/’?'o
13 o
200V
- F—22
o :E—— 23
200V
E— 23
DV-503
s 8
200V
fo 1 . [ ] 23 ’
DV-505

N 2018




Machine Drive Mechanism N2018
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD | xL [ xLA
01 181-282 C-Ring 0 1 1
02 181-012 C-Ring 0 1 1
03 250-201.6 Bearing 0 1 1
04 CM05-48 Guide Roller 0 1 1
05 CMO05-59 Pin 0 1 1
06 CM05-60 Bracket 0 1 1
a7 180-108 Lock Washer 0 s 5
08 170-108 Nut 0 1 1
09 117-365 Screw 0 2 2
10 180-106 Lock Washer 0 2 2
1 184-106 Flat Washer 0 10 10
12 117-362 Screw 0 8 8
13 CM05-53 Motor Pulley ~ HV-2281 0 1 0
15 E01-03-3 Drive Motor 3¢ 1HP 200V ~HV-2439| 0 1 0
17 E01-64-3 Drive Motor 39 1HP 100V ~HV-2440] 0 1 0
19 101466 Screw 0 4 4
20 CK18-21 Inverter Bracket ~HV-2199 0 1 0
21 CK18-31 Inverter Bracket HV-2200 ~ 0 1 1
22 CK18-22 Inverter Bracket ~ HV-2199 0 1 0
23 CK18-37 Inverter Bracket HV-2200~ 0 1(2)
24 117-510 Screw 4 4 4
25 180-105 Lock Washer 4 4 4
26 E50-55-1A-3 Sequencer For XL 0 1 0
27 E50-63-1A-3 Sequencer For CD 1 0 0
28 ES0-53-1A-3 Inverter For 200V ~HV-3480 0 1 0
29 ES0-62-1A-3 Inverter For 100V 0 1 1
30 CM05-54 Drive Pulley 0 1 1
31 CMO05-57 Roll Pin 0 1 1
32 CM05-52 Drive Belt A-76” 0 1 1
33 CM0549 Stud Bolt ~ HV-2029 0 1 0
34 145.356 Set Bolt ~ HV-2029 0 1 0
35 CMO0S5-50A Belt Tightener Lever ~ HV-2029 0 1 0
36 CM05-50B Belt Tightener Assy ~ HV-2029 0 1 0
37 CM05-60A Belt Tightener Assy HV-2030 ~ 0 1 1
38 E01-65-3 Drive Motor 3¢ 1Hp 100V HV-2441~ 0 1 1
39 E01-66-3 Drive Motor 3¢ 1Hp 200V HV-2440 ~ HV-3480 0 1 0
40 CMO05-69 Motor Pulley HV-2282 ~ 0 1 1
4 E01-68-3 Drive Motor 301 Hp 220/380V HV-2440~ 0 1 1
42 145-360 Set Screw 0 1 1
43 E01-73-3 Drive Motor 3¢ 1Hp 200V HV-3481 ~ 0 1 1
a4 E50-55-1C-3 Sequencer For XLA 0 0 1
45 E50-71-1A-3 Inverter (DV-502) For 200,240V | For 200V HV-3481 ~ 0 1 1
46 ES0-73-1A-3 Inverter (DV-503) For 200~220V HV-3823~HV4170 0 1 1
a7 ES50-75-1A-3 Inverter (DV-505) For 200~220V HV4171 ~ 0 1 1
48 CK1840 Inverter Bracket 0 1 1

—45 —




N2019

9

) LR
M}Q @ \\\
l > Q s

o e 2O

LD R
h

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

46 —




Press Section

Relative Parts for NOP—Side Frame N2019
INDEX L Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co XL XLA
01 CM01-10 Spring 1 1 1
02 170-108 Nut 2 2 2
03 180-106 Lock Washer 4 4 4
04 101-366 Screw 4 4 4
05 184-106 Flat Washer 4 4 4
06 CMO01-06 Angle 4 4 4
07 184-108 Flat Washer 4 4 4
08 101470 Screw 4 4 4
09 180-108 Lock Washer 4 4 4
10 CMO02-26 Eccentric Impression Cam 1 1 1
1 183-229 Roll Pin 1 1 1
12 | cM01-11 Bracket 1 1 1
13 CMO01-08 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
14 180-110 Lock Washer 2 2 2
15 170-110 Nut 2 2 2
16 CM01-09 Screw 2 2 2
17 CM01-05 Bracket 1 1 1
18 180-106 Lock Washer 2 2 2
19 117-370 Screw 2 2 2
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

218 8|2|8\&R|BR|28BBIYBRREILZ S BEN

62

63

(8|58

60

61

63

64

67

68

69

70

—47 -




N2020

3L(S|nglePhose)

33 {3 Phase)

_48 _



Drive Motor and Speed Control N2020
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 CM05-02 plate 1 0 0
02 180-106 Lock Washer 8 0 0
03 117-365 Screw 2 0 0
04 101-362 Screw 2 0 0
05 CMO05-14 Screw 3 0 0
06 CMO05-13 Pulley 3 0 0
07 181406 E-Ring 3 0 0
08 170-108 Nut 9 0 0
09 CMO05-11 Bracket 1 0 0
10 CMO05-19 Bevel Gear 1 0 0
1 CM05-20 Bevel Gear 1 0 0
12 CMO05-16 Speed Control Shaft 1 0 0
13 CMO05-15A Bracket 1 0 0
14 CMO05-07 Collar 1 0 0
15 183-209 Roll Pin 3 0 0
16 183-206 Roll Pin 2 0 0
17 CM05-26 Screw Shaft 1 0 0
18 CM05-44 Nut 2 0 0
19 CM05-22 Pin 1 0 0
20 CMO05-34 Spacer 3 Phase 60Hz, 1-Phase 5qHz 1 0 0
21 CMO05-21 Collar 1 0 0
22 CMO05-27 Spacer 1-Phase 60Hz 1 0 0
23 170-106 Nut 2 0 0
24 CMO05-12 Bracket 1 0 0
25 CM05-08 Bracket 1 0 0
26 180-105 Lock Washer 6 0 0
27 117510 Screw 6 0 0
28 CMO05-05A Scale 1 0 0
29 CM05-09 Scale Pointer 1 0 0
30 CMO05-28 Pin 2 0 0
31 B01-18-3 Bolt 2 0 0
32 CM05-06 Shaft 1 0 0
33 CMO05-36 Collar 1 0 0
34 CMO05-37 Collar 1 0 0
35 CMO05-61 Motor Cover 1 Phase 2 [} 0
36 CM05-23 Base for Speed Pulley 1 0 0
37 101-360 Screw 2 0 0
38 CMO05-30 Spring 1 0 0
39 CMO05-29 Wire 1 0 0
40 101475 Screw 4 0 0
a1 180-108 Lock Washer 4 0 0
42 125-708 Screw 4 0 0
43 E01-02-3 Drive Motor 1 Phase (110V) 1 0 0
44 E01-03-3 Drive Motor 3¢, 1 Hp, 200V (~ HV-2439) 1 0 0
45 E01-10-3 Drive Motor 3¢, 1 Hp 220/380V (~HV-2439) 1 0 0
a6 KC06-20A Crank Handle 1 0 0
47 E01-66-3 Drive Motor 3¢, 1 Hp, 200V(HV-24401.) 1 0 0
48 E01-68-3 Drive Motor 3¢, 1 Hp 220/380V(HV-2440~) 1 0 0
49 E01-86-3 Drive Motor HV-4688 ~ 1 Phase (100/200V) 1 0 0
50 E01-88-3 Drive Motor HV-4688 ~ 1 Phase (120/240V) 1 0 0
51 E91-01-3 Capacitor Included in 43 300uF 1 0 0
52 E91-09-3 Capacitor Included in 43 45uF 1 0 0
53 E91-06-3 Governor Switch Included in 43 1 0 0
54 E91-12-3 Governor Switch Included in 49, 50 1 0 0
55 E91-14-3 Capacitor Included in 49, 50 1 0 0
56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

—49 —




N2021

: (Cylinder TYPE 712)

OLD TYPE (HV-2001~HV-3135)
NEW TYPE ( See Figure NO. 2055)

—50—




Plate Cylinder (OLD TYPE) N2021
INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co | XL | xLa
01 122-055 Screw 3 3 0
02 CM14-35 Plate Clamp Off Center Pitch 12.7mm 1 1 0
03 CM14-36 Plate Clamp On Center Pitch 12.7mm 1 1 0
04 | CM14-31 Guide Plate 1 1 0
05 125656 Screw 3 3 0
06 CM14-19 Screw 4 4 0
07 [CM14-07 Plate 1 1 0
08 122-172 Screw 2 2 0
09 | CM14-06A Plate 1 1 0
10 [122-165 Screw 2 2 0
11 CM14-14 Stopper 2 2 0
12 180-104 Lock Washer 8 8 0
13 125655 Screw 4 4 0
14 | CcM14-23 Guide Key 1 1 0
15 | cM1402 Block 1 1 0
1% CM14-25 Screw Knob 1 1 0
17 117-365 Screw 4 4 0
18 180-106 Lock Washer 6 6 0
19 | CM14-30 Spring 2 2 0
20 [ CM14-09 Stud Bolt 2 2 0
217 | cM14-04 Block 1 1 0
22 CM14-32 Block 2 2 0
23 140-362 Screw 2 2 0
24 | cM14-03 Block 1 1 0
|26 [170-106 Nut 2 2 0
26 | CM14-22 Shaft 1 1 )
27 184-105 Flat Washer 1 1 0
28 125-715 Screw 1 1 0
29 | CM14-26 Spring 1 1 0
30 | CM1427 Arm 2 2 )
31 180-108 Lock Washer 3 3 0
32 170-108 Nut 2 2 0
33 | CM14-05 Block 1 1 0
34 | 181410 E-Ring 2 2 0
35 | CM14-13 Bushing 1 1 0
36 | CMi14-21 Spring 2 2 0
37 CM14-40 Spring 1 1 Q
38 |CMI14-18 Knob 1 i 0
39 183-153.01 Roll Pin 1 1 0
40 | CM1441A Guide Plate Off Center Pitch 12.7mm 1 1 )
41 183-151.01 Roll Pin 1 1 0
42 | CM14-17 Rock Pin 1 1 0
43 181-405 E-Ring 4 4 0
44 |180-176 Flat Spring 2 2 0
45 131-09-3 Flat Washer 2 2 0
46 | CM14-20 Lock Plate 1 1 0
47 ) CM14-34A Support Plate 1 1 0
48 | CM1442A Guide Plate On Center Pitch 12.7mm 1 1 0
49 125-658 Screw 4 4 0
50 CM14-12 Adjusting Screw 1 1 0
51 | MC14-15 Pin 1 1 0
52 1cMi1447 Support Plate Bracket 1 1 0
53 | H31-13-3 Spring 1 1 0
54 | 181403 E-Ring 1 1 0
55 125-762 Screw 3 3 0
56 M22-02-3 Bearing 2 2 0
57  |184-106.2 Flat Washer 3 3 0
58 CM04-02 Plate Cylinder Gear 1 1 0
59 117472 Screw 3 3 0
60 CM14-01 Plate Cylinder for Type 7 1 1 0
81 CM20-01 Plate Cylinder for Type 12 1 1 0
62 | CM14-15 Pin 2 2 0
63 | CMl14-29 Spring Pin 2 2 0
84 CM14-16 Eccentric Pin 1 1 0
65 CM14-24 Adjusting Screw 1 1 0
86 181404 E-Ring 1 1 0
67 184-106 Flat Washer 1 1 0
68 170-108 Nut 1 1 0
69 CM14-08A Lever 1 1 0
70 182-146 Tuper Pin 1 1 0

-51—




N2021

ﬁ (Cylinder TYPE 7.12)

OLD TYPE (HV-200%~HV-3135)
NEW TYPE ( See Figure NO.2055)

_52




Plate Cylinder (OLD TYPE) N2021
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co XL XLA
7 CM0401 Plate Cylinder Shaft (~HV-2440) 0 1 0
72 181-025 C-Ring 1 1 0
73 CM04-14 Plate Cylindes Shaft (~HV-2439) 1 0 0
74 CM14-01B Plate Cylidner Assy (Type 7, on Center) without 56, 71, 73 1 1 0
75 | CM14-01A Plate Cylinder Assy (Type 7, Off Center) without 56, 71, 73 1 1 0
76 CM20-01A Plate Cylinder Assy (Type 12) without 56,71, 73 1 1 0
77 CMO04-15 Plate Cylinder Shaft (HV-2441~) 0 1 0
78 CM04-16 Plate Cylinder Shaft (HV-2440~) 1 0 0

— 53—



LS

N2022

49116,25,28,29)

50h0-20, 2¢ - 26,28, 29,34,35)

~—51,52

ﬁ Cylinder TYPE 8,10

_54_




Plate Cylinder (Type 8, 10)

N2022

INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CM17-01 Plate Cylinder Cylinder Type-8 1 1 0
02 CM04-01 Plate Cylinder Shaft XL ~HV-2440 0 1 0
03 M22-02-3 Plate Cylinder Bearing 2 2 [
04 CM04-02 Plate Cylinder Gear 1 1 0
05 117-472 Screw 3 3 0
06 184-106.2 Flat Washer 3 3 0
07 125-762 Screw 3 3 0
08 181-025 C-Ring 1 1 0
09 CM18-01 Plate Cylinder Cylinder Type-10 1 1 0
10 MC17-17 Spring 2 2 0
11 MC17-11 Thumb Screw 2 2 0
12 131-18-3 Spacer 10 10 0
13 108-49-3 Spring 10 10 0
14 MC17-02 Head Clamp 1 1 0
15 MC17-03A Head Clamp Actuating Plate 1 1 0
16 184-106 Flat Washer 18 18 0
17 CM17-03A Release Lever 2 2 0
18 184-108 Flat Washer 2 2 0
19 181-406 E-Ring 4 4 0
20 CM17-04 Release Lever 2 2 0
21 MC17-05A Tail Clamp Actuating Plate 1 1 0
22 108-36-3 Tension Release Cam 2 2 0
23 122-058 Screw 8 8 0
24 MC17-10 Shoulder Pin 2 2 0
25 181-404 E-Ring 14 14 0
26 117-522 Screw 4 4 0
27 MC17-04 Tail Clamp Bracket 1 1 0
28 108-24-1A-3 Plate Gripper Finger 10 10 0
29 108-28-3 Spacer 10 10 0
30 108-46-3 Plate Tension Spring 2 2 0
31 108-47-3 Rectangular Washer 2 2 0
32 125-710 Screw 4 4 0
33 MC17-07 Serrated Anvil for Tail Clamp 1 1 0
34 122-110 Screw 8 8 0
35 MC17-06 Serrated Anvil for Head Clamp 1 1 0
36 170-105 Nut 4 4 0
37  |108-29-3 Spacer 4 4 0
38  1184-105 Flat Washer 4 4 0
39 108-40-1A-3 Cam Roller Bracket NOP-§ 1 1 0
40 108-45-3 Tension Release Cam Roller 2 2 0
41 1108-38-1A-3 Cam Roller Bracket 1 1 0
42 IMC17-12 Spring Holder OP-§ 1 1 0
43 [122-115 Screw 10 10 0
44 MC17-13 Spring Holder NOP-§ 1 1 0
45 MC17-14 Spacer 1 1 0
46 MC17-15 Spring 2 2 0
47 108-51-3 Plate Cylinder Clamp Release Tool 1 1 0
48 MC17-04A Tail Clamp Assy 1 1 0
49 108-24-1B-3 Plate Gripper Finger Assy 10 10 0
50 MC17-02A Head Clamp Assy 1 1 0
51 |CM1701A Plate Cylinder Assy Cylinder Type-8 1 1 0
52 CM18-01A Plate Cylinder Assy Cylinder Tape-10 1 1 0
53 CM04-14 Plate Cylinder Shaft CD ~HV-2439 1 0 0
54 CM04-15 Plate Cylidner Shaft HV-2441~ 0 1 0
55 CM04-16 Plate Cylinder Shaft HV-2440~ 1 0 0
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

-— 55 ~




N2023

— 56 -

—01,02(03-06,11-15.18-20
26-34,36-43)

(~HV-2042)

(03-06,11-15.17.19,20,22.
53.54 26-34,37-41,50.51,52)

07,0803-06,11-15,17,19-22
26-34, 37-41,50,51)

(HV-2043~)




Blanket Cylinder N2023
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD | xL | xLa
01 CMO03-01A Blanket Cylinder Assy ~HV-2042 Type-7, 8 0 1 0
02 CM03-01B Blanket Cylinder Assy ~HV-2042 Type-7, 8 1 0 0
03  [181-025 C-Ring 2 2 2
04 (122112 Screw 9 9 9
05 MC03-05 Flat Washer 6 6 6
06 M22-02-3 Bearing 2 2 2
07 CMO03-21A Blanket Cylinder Assy HV-2043 ~ Type-7, 8 0 1 1
08 CM03-21B Blanket Cylinder Assy HV-2043 ~ Type-7, 8 1 0 0
09 117-482 Screw 4 4 4
10 | MC03-30 Tension Adjustment Block 4 4 4
11 101-466 Screw 3 3 3
12 180-108 Lock Washer 3 3 3
13 MC02-13 Flanged Washer 3 3 3
14 M15-10-3 Spring 2 2 2
15 125-760 Screw 2 2 2
16 145-356 Set Screw 4 4 4
17 CM03-22 Lock Nut 1 1 1
18 MC03-12 Pilot Screw 1 1 0
19 CM03-24 Blanket Cylinder Shaft 1 1 1
20 CM03-04 Blanket Cylinder Ring Gear NOP-S 1 1 2
21 CM03-21 Blanket Cylinder Type-7, 8 1 1 1
22 122-112 Screw 2 2 2
23 122-165 Screw 14 14 4
24 M03-18-6 Blanket Clamp Bar 2 2 2
25 MC03-31 Blanket Clamp Bar 2 2 2
26 CM03-18 Cam 1 1 1
27 184-106 Flat Washer 2 2 2
28 183-229 Roll Pin 0 1 1
29 101-366 Screw 2 2 2
30 CM03-06 Blanket Cylinder Ring Gear Disk 1 1 1
31 CMO03-19 Bolt 2 2 2
32 CM03-17 Spacer 3 3 3
33 CM03-16 Plate 1 1 1
34 122-130 Screw 3 3 3
35 CM03-07 Blanket Cylinder Bearing Frange 1 1 1
36 CM03-01 Blanket Cylinder 1 1 0
37 CM03-10 Bolt 1 1 1
38 CM03-09 Stopper 1 1 1
39 CM03-03 Blanket Cylinder Ring Gear 1 1 1
40 CP02-29 Crank 0 1 1
M CP02-27 Pin 0 1 1
42 CM03-13 Lock Nut 1 1 0
43 117-515 Screw 1 1 1
44 MC03-22 Blanket 1 1 1
45 MC03-53 Branket Under Packing For 612CD/XL/XLA Spec.l1~ 4 1 1 1
46 MC03-54 Branket Under Packing For 611CD/XL/XLA Spec.1 1 1 1
47 MCO03-55 Branket Under Packing For 611CD/XL/XLA Spec.2 1 1 1
48 MC03-56 Branket Under Packing For 611CD/XL/XLA SPec.3 1 1 1
49 | MC03-57 Branket Under Packing For 611CD/XL/XLA Spec.4 1 1 1
50 CM03-23 Pilot Screw 1 1 1
51 145-506 Set Screw 0 1 1
52 CM1201 Blanket Cylinder Type-12 1 1 1
53 CM12-01A Blanket Cylinder Assy Type-12 0 1 1
54 CM12-01B Blanket Cylinder Assy Type-12 1 0 0
55 4807-20001 Compressible Blanket (for 661/662CD, XL) Type-7, 8,12 1 1 0
56 MC03-51 Blanket Option 1 1 1
57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

—57 -




N2024

39(01-05,14-38,40-43)
44101-05,14-38)

— 58—




Blanket Cylinde (for Plate Cylinder Type 10)

N2024

INDEX . Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks b | XL | xLA
01 CM13-01 Blanket Cylinder For Cylinder Type 10 1 1 1

- 02 MC03-48 Blanket Clamp Bar 2 2 2
03 MC0347 Blanket Clamp Shaft 2 2 2
04 | M03-20-3 Screw 4 4 4
05 1170-108 Lock Nut 4 4 4
06 MCO03-32 Blanket Clamp Bar 2 2 2
07 122-165 Screw 14 14 14
08 MC03-52 Blanket Option 1 1 1
09 MC03-58 Blanket Under Packing For 612CD/XL/XLA 1 1 1
10 MC03-59 Blanket Under Packing For 611CD/XL/XLA Spec. 1 1 1 1
1 MC03-60 Blanket Under Packing For 611CD/XL/XLA Spec. 2 1 1 1
12 MC03-61 Blanket Under Packing For 611CD/XL/XLA Spec. 3 1 1 1
13 MC03-62 Blanket Under Packing For 611CD/XL/XLA Spec. 4 1 1 1
14 CM03-04 Blanket Cylinder Gear . 3 3 3
15 MC02-13 Flat Washer 3 3 3
16 180-108 Lock Washer 3 3 3
17 101470 Screw 6 6 6
18 122-112 Screw 6 6 [3
19 MC03-05 Bearing Retainer 2 2 2
20 M22-02-3 Bearing 2 2 2
21 181-025 C-Ring 2 2 2
22 CM03-24 Blanket Cylinder Shaft 1 1 1
23 CM03-22 Nut 1 1 1
24 CM03-03 Blanket Cylinder Gear 1 1 1
25 CMO03-18 Cam 1 1 1
26 184-106 Flat Washer 2 2 2
27 180-106 Lock Washer 2 2 2
28 101-366 Screw Retainer 2 2 2
29 CMO03-06 Blanket Cylinder Ring Gear Disk 1 1 1
30 CM03-19 Bolt 2 2 2
31 CMO03-10 Bolt 1 1 1
32 CM03-09 Stopper 1 1 1
33 CM03-17 Spacer 3 3 3
34 CM03-16 Plate 1 1 1
35 122-130 Screw 3 3 3
36 CM03-07 Blanket Cylinder Bearing Flange 1 1 1
37 122112 Screw 5 5 5
38 CM03-23 Pilot Screw 1 1 1
39 CM1301A Blanket Cylinder Assy (01 ~ 05, 14 ~ 38, 40~ 43) 0 1 1
40 CP02-29 Crank 0 1 1
41 | CP02-27 Pin 0 1 1
42 | 145-506 Set Screw 0 1 1
43 183-229 Roll Pin 0 1 1
44 CM13-01B Blanket Cylinder Assy (01~ 05, 14 ~38) 1 0 0
45 4807-20002 Compressible Blanket (for 661/662CD, XL) Type-10 1 1 0
46 MC03-42 Blanket 1 1 1
47
48
49
50
51
652
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
88
69
70

—59 —




SRS

N2025
\J
32103, 06-31)
y f
\J
X
r._
\J
— 60—




Impression Cylinder N2025
INDEX ) Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 258-650.3 Cam Follower 1 1 1
02 CM02-07 Gripper Shaft Operating Arm for Impression 1 1 1

-03 180-106 Lock Washer 13 13 13
04 170-106 Nut 1 1. 1
05 182-167 Taper Pin 1 1 1
06 M01-10-01-3 Bushing 1 1 1
07 185-1212.04 Collor 2 2 2
08 145-355 Set Screw 1 1 1
09 CMO02-06 Impression Gripper Shaf't 1 1 1
10 125-606 Screw 6 6 6
11 MC02-49 Stopper 6 6 6
12 CM02-22 Impression Gripper Finger 6 6 6
13 101-370 Screw 6 6 6
14 181-030 C-Ring 1 1 1
15 M02-23-3 Adjustment Bolt 2 2 2
16 101-362 Screw 4 4 4
17 MC02-23 Bracket 2 2 2
18 CMO02-21 Spring 2 2 2
19 CM02-24 Cylinder Bearing 2 2 2
20 117-470 Screw 3 3 3
21 CM02-03 Impression Cylinder Ring Gear 1 1 1
22 CM02-01 Impression Cylinder 1 1 1
23 CM02-02 Impression Cylinder Shaft 1 1 1
24 122-115 Screw 4 4 4
25 CM02-06A Operating Arm Assy 1 1 1
26 CM02-34 Spacer t=0.03 1 1 1
27 CM02-23A Bracket 1 1 1
28 A03-31-3 Bushing Included in 27 1 1 1
29 X06-21-3 Bushing 1 1 1
30 CMO02-35 Spacer t=0.05 1 1 1
31 CM02-36 Spacer t=0.1 1 1 1
32 CM02-0]1A Impression Cylinder Assy 32(03,06~ 31) 1 1 1
33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

a8

a9

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

—61—




N2026

60106,071011
I 48525365

A

53 06

w L

”’é for Molleton 50
Dampening System

for 611XL,612XL

for Molleton

70 Dampening System

— ' tor 611CD, 612CD

—-62 -~




Inking Section
Operation Handie N2026
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co XL XLA
01 CP03-52 Plate 1 0 0
02 117-515 Screw 1 1 1
03 180-105 Lock Washer 1 2 1
04 C002-33 Adjustment Cap Nut 1 0 0
05 CP02-34 Single Lever Control Hub 1 0 0
06 118-05-3 Operation Handle 1 1 1
07 127-80-3 Knob 1 1 1
08 118-03-3 Dampening Drive Stud Included in 56, 64 1 1 1
09 118-04-3 Inking Drive Stud Included in 56, 64 2 2 2
10 145-508 Set Screw 1 1 1
11 122-108 Screw 1 1 i
12 CP03-29 Adjustment Sector 1 0 0
13 CP03-04 Roll Pin 1 0 0
14 101-366 Screw 2 1 1
15 CP03-50A Impression Drive Link ( ~HV-2439) 1 0 0
16 184-106 Flat Washer 2 1 1
17 117-510 Screw 2 2 2
18 118-24-1A-3 Dampening Drive Dog 1 1 1
19 118-21-3 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
20 170-106 Nut 3 3 2
21 180-106 Lock Washer 4 3 2
22 118-20-1B-3 Inking Drive Dog 1 1 1
23 118-17-3 Shoulder Screw 2 2 1
24 118-44-3 Impression Drive Dog 1 0 0
25 PC1142 Dampening Drive Link 1 1 1
26 PC03-30 Inking Drive Link 1 1 1
27 CP03-28 Impression Drive Lever ( ~HV-2439) 1 0 0
28 CP03-51 Screw Pin 1 1 0
29 170-105.3 Nut 1 0 0
30 122-060 Screw 2 2 2
31 180-104 Lock Washer 4 5 5
32 118-66-3 Snubber Bracket 1 1 1
33 170-104 Nut 4 3 3
34 CP03-35 Pin 1 1 1
35 CP03-26 Cam Follower 1 1 1
36 183-744 Cotter Pin 1 1 1
37 PC03-48 Bushing 1 1 0
38 PC0347A Connecting Rod 1 1 0
39 G03-41-3 Adjustment Sector 1 1 0
40 CP03-25 Screw 1 1 1
41 118-11-3 Stop Stud 1 0 0
42 122-165 Screw 2 2 0
43 CM04-05A Plate Cylinder Bushing Bracket OP-S 1 1 1
44 MC04-29 Bushing Included in 43 1 1 1
45 CP02-34A Operation Handle Assy 05 ~10) 1 0 0
46 CP03-26A Snubber Assy (31 ~36) 1 1 1
47 PCO3-41A Impression Drive Dog [y 1 0
48 PC03-52 Plate 0 1 1
49 CP03-54 Impression Drive Link 0 1 0
50 M03-13-3 Flat Washer 0 1 1
51 CP03-36 Operation Handle Bracket ( ~HV-2604) 0 1 0
52 | PC02-47 Drive Gear Included in 56, 64 0 2 2
53 183-182 Roll Pin 0 6 6
54 PC02-39 Microswitch Operation Cam Included in 56, 64 0 1 0
55 125-660 Screw 0 2 2
56 CP02-31A Single Lever Control Hub Assy ( ~HV-2604) 0 1 0
57 CP03-27 Impression Drive Lever ( ~HV-2439) 0 1 0
58 CP03-33 Rol! Pin 0 1 0
59 170-105 Nut 0 1 0
60 4810-22049A Operation Handle Assy (06, 07,10, 51 ~ 53) (~ HV-2604) 0 1 0
61 CP03-56 Impression Drive Lever (HV-2440~) 1 0 0
62 118-36-1A-3 Impression Drive Link (HV-2440~) 1 0 0
63 CP03-55 Impression Drive Lever (HV-2440~) 0 1 1
64 CP02-36 A Single Lever Control Hub Assy (HV-2605~ ) 0 1 0
65 4810-22049 Operation Handle Bracket (HV-2605~) 0 1 1
66 4808-07003A Counnecting Rod 0 0 1
67 4808-07004 Bushing Included in 66 0 1] 1
68 4808-07036 Adjustment Sector 0 0 1
69 4808-07037 Limit Switch Bracket 0 1] 1
70 E10-31-3 Limit Switch 0 0 1

— 63—



N2026

for Molleton
Dampening System

60106.0710,11
| 18525365)

@é for Molleton
P Dampening System
37
20
43 \
> )

for 611XL, 612XL.

for Molteton
Dampening System

LIS 105-10)

o7\

— for611CD, 612CD

—64—




Inking Section
Operation Handle

N2026

INDEX ) Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
71 184-103 Flat Washer 0 0 2
72 125-615 Screw 0 0 2
73 4808-07002 Collar 0 0 3
74 125-658 Screw 0 0 2
75 122-180 Screw 0 0 3
76 4808-07068 Spacer 0 0 1
77 183-227 Roll Pin 0 0 1

— 65—




N2027

for Molleton
Dampening System

— 66 —




Inking Section

Form Roller Shaft N2027
INDEX ) Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co XL XLA
01 PC03-28A Single Lever Control Plate 1 1 0
02 118-11-3 Stop Stud 3 2 2
03 180-104 Lock Washer 3 4 3
04 170-104 Nut 3 4 3
05 181-406 E-Ring 3 3 3
06 PC03-39 Drive Dog Stopper 0 1 0
07 125658 Screw 0 2 0
08 118-46-1A-3 Form Roller Handle 3 3 3
09 118-53-1A-3 Dampening Drive Bracket 1 1 1
10 CP03-53 Form Roller Hub 3 3 3
11 CP11-30 Dampening Form Roller Bracket 1 1 1
12 118-59-1A-3 Snubber 3 3 3
13 118-60-3 Nut 3 3 3
14 118-59-1B-3 Snubber with Nut 3 3 3
15 CP11-23A Dampening From Roller Shaft 1 1 1
16 118-49-1A-3 1st Form Roller Drive Bracket 1 1 1
17 118-47-3 1st Form Roller Bracket 1 1 1
18 CP03-20A Ink Form Roller Shaft 2 2 2
19 118-4201-3 Shoulder Screw 2 2 2
20 118-50-1A-3 2nd Form Roller Drive Bracket 1 1 1
21 CP03-45 2nd Form Roller Bracket 1 1 1
22 CP03-65 Spring 1 1 1
23 PC03-35 Ink Drive Bracket Connecting Link 1 1 1
24 145-355 Set Screw 3 3 3
25 145-358 Set Screw 3 3 3
26 118-55-3 Snubber Pin 3 3 3
27 118-56-3 Spring 3 3 3
28 118-54-3 Snubber 3 3 3
29 118-46-1A-3 Form Roller Handle 3 3 3
30 118-46-1B-3 Form Roller Handle with Hub 3 3 3
3 CP11-23B Dampening Form Roller Shaft Assy 1 1 1
32 CP03-20B Ink Form Roller Shaft Assy 2 2 2
33 4808-07001 A Single Lever Control Plate 0 0 1
34

35 .

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

61

52

63

54

55

56

57

658

59

60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70

—67 —




N2028

OP-Side

25

28
UG

(24 - 28)

.......
¥ s

_______

— 68—




Inking Section
Relative Parts for OP—Side Frame

N2028

INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 CP02-18 Pivot Stud 0 1 0
02 CP02-14A Lever 0 1 0
03 243620 Bushing Included in 02 1] 1 0
04 CP02-13A Link 0 1 1
05 CP02-15 Eccentric Pin 0 1 1
06 180-106 Lock Washer 0 11 0
07 170-106 Nut 0 1 0
08 181-408 E-Ring 0 1 0
09 PC02-43 Link 0 1 0
10 181-404 ERing 0 1 [
1 CP02-29 Crank 0 1 1
12 CP02-27 Pin 0 1 0
13 145-506 Screw 0 1 1
14 183-229 Roll Pin 0 1 1
15 181406 E-Ring 1 2 1
16 184-105 Flat Washer 0 2 0
17 117-512 Screw 0 2 0
18 170-105 Nut 0 2 0
19 117-362 Screw 0 2 0
20 CP02-17 Pivot Stud 0 1 0
21 PC02-62 Bracket 0 1 0
22 PC0246A Sector Gear 0 1 0
23 122-112 Screw 0 2 0
24 PC02-64 Bracket 0 1 0
25 PC02-88A Sector Gear 0 1 0
26 H03-35-3 Spring 0 1 0
27 PC02-89 Spring Pin 0 1 0
28 122-108 Screw 0 2 0
29 PC0246B Sector Bracket 0 1 0
30 PC02-88B Sector Bracket 0 1 0
31 CP02-12A Lever 0 1 0
32 181410 E-Ring 0 1 0
33 CP02-11 Lever 0 1 0
34 HO08-13-3 Spring 0 1 0
35 E09-25-3 Solenoid 0 1 0
36 183-182 Roll Pin 0 1 0
37 CP03-38 Solenoid Bracket 0 1 0
38 180-105 Lock Washer 0 6 0
39 117-362 Screw 0 2 0
40 180-103 Lock Washer 0 8 0
a1 125-608 Screw 0 6 0
42 117-368 Screw 1 1 0
43 CM14-38B Lever 1 1 0
44 1244101-3 Handle 1 1 0
45 DT-25 Spring 1 1 0
46 | CM14-38C Lever Assy (43, 44) 1 1 0
47 PC02-83 Bracket for Limit Switch 0 1 0
48 E10-31-3 Microswitch 0 2 0
49 | 125-066 Screw 0 4 0
50 170-103 Nut 0 4 0
51 PC02-71 Bracket 0 1 0
52 PC02-70 First Spring 0 1 0
63 PC02-82 Bracket for Limit Switch 0 1 0
64 125-710 Screw 0 2 0
55
56 184-106 Flat Washer 0 2 0
57 4807-04050A Pin Plate (for 661/662) 1 1 0
58 122-112 Screw 2 2 0
59 125-712 Screw 1 1 0
60 180-105 Lock Washer 1 1 0
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

— 69 —




N2029

Molleton Dampening System

_170—




Dampening Section

Side Frame and Fountain Roller (Molleton System) N2029
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks ch XL | XLA
01 CPl1-15A Fountain Roller 1 1 1
02 CP11-19 Fountain Roller Bushing 1 1 1
03 117-375 Screw 1 -l 1
04 CP11-02A Dampening Side Frame NOP-$ 1 1 0
05 R02-07-3 Fountain Roller Coupling 1 1 1
06 111-314 Screw 1 1 1
07 PC11-29 " Dampening Fountain Roller Shaft 1 1 1
08 117-515 Screw 1 1 1
09 CP11-01A Dampening Side Frame PO-S 1 1 0
10 117-370 Screw 4 4 4
1 180-106 Lock Washer 7 7 7
12 PC11-46 Washer Stop Shaft 1 1 1
13 R05-01-3 Water Stop 7 7 7
14 125-725 Screw 2 2 2
15 180-105 Lock Washer 4 4 4
16 CP11-16 Dampening Fountain Tray 1 1 1
17 170-108 Screw 1 1 1
18 180-108 Lock Washer 1 1 1
19 CP11-14 Fountain Tray Bracket 1 1 1
20 R11-76-3 Detent Pawl 1 1 1
21 CP11-25 Knob 2 2 2
22 CP11-32 Roller Guard Shaft 2 2 2
23 180-104 Lock Washer 2 2 2
24 117-425 Screw 2 2 2
25 R02-33-3 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
26 181-404 E-Ring 2 2 2
27 117-370 Screw 2 2 2
28 CP11-35 Fountain Roller Bushing OP-§ 1 1 1
29 124-41-01-3 Ink Ratchet Handle Included in 30 1 1 1
30 PC11-40A Ratchet Control Hub 1 1 1
31 R0O2-11-3 Compression Spring 1 1 1
32 R02-12-3 Ratchet Wheel 1 1 ]
33 M04-37-3 Pilot Screw 1 1 1
34 PC1147A Drive Pawl Plate 1 1 1
35 R02-22-3 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
36 R02-20-1A-3 Ratchet Drive Pawl 1 1 1
37 R02-25-01-3 Pawl Spring 1 ] 1
38 R02-23-3 Flat Washer 1 1 1
39 170-105 Nut 1 1 1
40 PC11-39 Ratchet Drive Link 1 1 1
M 181-406 E-Ring 2 2 2
42 102-26-3 Collar 1 1 1
43 1102:273 Pilot Screw 1 1 1
44 | pC03-38A Dampening Fountain Roller Knob 1 1 1
45 ] 140-360 Set Screw 1 1 1
46 R02-27-3 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
47 170-106 Nut 2 2 2
48 PC03-38 Name Plate Included in 44 1 1 1
49 | Cp11-33 Bottle Bracket 1 1 1
50 101-366 Screw 2 2 2
51 PC11-31 Ratchet Drive Lever 1 1 1
52 CP11-26 Snubber Stud 1 1 1
53 102-30-3 Spring 1 1 1
54 102-29-3 Snubber 1 1 1
[ CP11-27 Hose Crip 1 1 1
56 125-708 Screw 1 1 1
57 PC11-15 Fountain Tray Support Bracket 1 1 1
58 117-510 Screw 2 2 2
59 4808-01006 A Dampening Side Frame NOP-S 0 0 |}
60 4808-01005A Dampening Side Frame OP-S 0 0 1
61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

70

71—




N2030

NOP-Side

60
129.31-41)

281320}

ﬁ_——" Molleton Dampening System

12—




Dampening Section

Ductor Oscillation and Form rollers (Molleton System) N2030
INDEX . Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CP11-28 Dampening Distributor Roller Shell 1 1 1
L/ 02 CP11-29 Dampening Distributor Roller Shaft 1 1 1
03 243-620 Dampening Distributor Roller Bushing  Included in 01, 07 2 2 2
04 R03-10-3 Worm Cam Follower 1 1 1
05 103-57-3 Worm Cam 1 1 1
06 103-58-3 Roll Pin 1 1 1
07 R03-07-0A-3 Housing for Oscillating Machanism 1 1 1
08 324622 O-Ring 2 2 2
09 X03-08-01-3 Collar 2 2 2
10 145-406.01 Set Screw 2 2 2
n R03-10-1A-3 Dampening Form Cam and Follower (04 ~ 06) 1 1 1
12 CP11-28C Dampening Distributor Roller Assy (01, 02,07 ~11) 1 1 1
13 | cp1131 Roller Holder 2 2 2
14 CP11-34 Holder Stem 2 2 2
15 RO1-14-3 Spring 2 2 2
16 R0O1-15-3 Thumb Nut 2 2 2
17 R0O1-16-3 Cap Nut 2 2 2
18 181410 E-Ring 1 1 1
19 PC11-26A Dampening Form Roller 1 1 1
20 103-49-3 Dampening Form Roller Hub Included in 19 2 2 2
21 103-48-3 Bearing Included in 19 2 2 2
22 CP11-22 Form Roller Drive Gear Eccentric Stud 1 1 1
23 123-56-3 Form Roller Drive Gear Collar 1 1 1
24 PC11-36B Form Roller Drive Gear 1 1 1
25 CP11-20 Spacer 1 1 1
26 PC11-25 Ductor Roller 1 1 1
27 PC11-27 Ductor Roller Cover 1 1 1
28 PC11-25A Ductor Roller with Cover 1 1 1
29 PC11-56A Ductor Bracket Spreader 1 1 1
30 243608 Bushing Included in 29 1 1 1
31 R11-35-01-3 Pin 1 1 1
32 R11-27-3 Dampening Ductor Roller Bracket OP-S 1 1 1
33 R11-28-3 Dampening Ductor Roller Bracket NOP-S§ 1 1 1
L/ 34 | R11323 Ductor Roller Latch 2 2| 2
35 101-32-3 Latch Spring NOP-S 1 1 1
36 101-33-3 Latch Spring OP-S 1 1 1
37 R11-29-3 Spring Hub 2 2 2
38 181-404 E-Ring 5 5 5
39 R11-33-3 Pivot Bracket 1 1 1
40 183-206 Roll Pin 1 1 1
41 CP11-21 Ductor Frame Shaft 1 1 1
42 X13-27-01-3 On-Off Control Lever Handle 1 1 1
43 PC1148A On-Off Control Lever 1 1 1
44 R11-60-3 On-Off Control Lever Spring 1 1 1
45 R11-86-1A-3 Ductor Operating Arm 1 1 1
a6 R11-84-3 Ductor Operating Arm Drive Pin 1 1 1
47 145-508 Set Screw 1 1 1
48 PC1141 Ductor Drive Link 1 1 1
49 R11-89-3 Ductor Drive Link Pin 1 1 1
50 PC1143 Spring 1 1 1
51 PC11-19A Ductor Drive Lever 1 1 1
52 U12-65-01-3 Ductor Spring 1 1 1
53 184-106 Flat Washer 2 2 2
54 250-126.6 Bearing 1 1 1
55 CP02-16 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
56 181406 E-Ring 1 1 1
57 170-108 Nut 1 1 1
58 180-108 Lock Washer 1 1 1
59 181410 E-Ring 2 2 2
60 CP11-21A Dampening Ductor Roller Frame Assy 1 1 1
61 PC11-28 Dampening Form Roller Cover 1 1 1
62 PC11-19B Ductor Dirve Lever Assy (38,51,53,54) 1 1 1
63 183-207 Roll Pin 1 1 1
64 CP11-23A Dampening Form Roller Shaft 1 1 1
65 PC11-26B Dampening Form Roller with Cover (19~ 21,61) 1 1 1
66 145-358 Set Screw 1 1 1
b 67 CP11-39A Dampening Form Roller (49.5¢) Option 1 1 1
68 CP11-39B Dampening Form Roller with Cover Option 1 1 1
69
70

73—




N2031

58

66,67.68.69
148 - 65)

— 74—




Dampening Section
Side Frame and Roller {Intargrated System)

N2031

INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CP18-54 Eccentric Shaft 1 1 1
02 CP18-21 Metering Roller On-Off Shaft 1 1 1
03 CP18-33 Lever NOP-S 1 1 1
04 CP18-32 Lever OP-S 1 1 1
05 183-207 Roll Pin 2 2 2
06 CP18-23A Squeeze Roller 1 1 1
07 CP18-81 Bearirig 4 4 4
08 CP18-40 Squeeze Roller Bracket 2 2 2
09 CP18-41 Guide Plate 2. 2 2
10 122-110 Screw 4 4 4
1 PC18-55 Bottle Bracket 1 1 0
12 180-105 Lock Washer NOP-S 2 2 2
13 117-522 Screw -2 2 2
14 CP18-02A Dampening Side Frame NOP-S 1 1 0
15 CP18-43 Eccentric Bushing 1 1 1
16 CP18-52 Block 1 1 1
17 180-106 Lock Washer 4 4 4
18 117-365 Screw 2 2 2
19 CP18-13 Adjustment Screw 2 2 2
20 CP18-14 Spring 2 2 2
21 170-108 Nut 2 2 2
22 CP18-11 Block OP-S 1 1 1
23 117-515 Screw 4 4 4
24 CP18-12 Block NOP-§ 1 1 1
25 181-404 E-Ring 2 2 2
26 R51-20-3 Guide Roller 2 2 2
27 CP18-31 Eccentric Pin 2 2 2
28 170-106 Nut 1 1 1
29 CP18-19A Metering Roller Bracket OoP-§ 1 1 1
30 CP18-06 Bushing 2 2 2
3 123183 Washer 2 212
32 CP18-57 Flange NOP-S 1 1 1
33 125-708 Screw . 2 2 2
34 CP18-15 Spring 2 2 2
35 CP18-03 Fountain Roller 1 1 1
36 CP18-10 Gear - 1 1 1
37 CP18-20A Metering Roller Bracket NOP-S8 1 1 1
38 183-188 Roll Pin 1 1 1
39 145-356 Set Screw 1 1 1
40 CP18-38 Ductor Roller Bracket NOP-S 1 1 1
41 250-000.6 Bearing 2 2 2
42 183-186 Roll Pin 1 1 1
43 CP18-07 Gerr 1 1 1
44 CP18-05 Metering Roller Spec. 1 1 1 1
45 CP18-69 Metering Roller Spec. 2 1 1 1
46 CP18-71 Metering Roller Spec. 3 1 1 1
47 CP18-73 Metering Roller Spec. 4 1 1 1
48 CP18-75 Oscillating Roller Spec. 1 1 1 1
49 125-708 Screw 1 1 1
50 180-105 Lock Washer 1 1 1
51 H08-16-3 Bushing Included in 52, 65 2 2 2
52 CP03-43A Oscillator Mechanism Hub 1 1 1
§3 G26-86-3 Oscillator Worm Cam Follower (Dog) 1 1 1
54 CP03-44 Retaining Hub 1 1 1
55 103-57-3 Oscillator Worm Cam 1 1 1
56 103-58-3 Roll Pin 1 1 1
57 X03-08-01-3 Collar 2 2 2
58 145-406.01 Screw 2 2 2
59 184-105 Flat Washer 1 1 1
60 CP18-76 Oscillating Roller Shaft 1 1 1
61 CP03-47 Oscillating Roller Tie Rod 2 2 2
62 CP18-77 Oscillating Roller Spec. 2 1 1 1
63 CP18-78 Oscillating Roller Spec. 3 1 1 1
64 - CP18-79 Oscillating Roller Spec. 4 1 1 1
65 103-52-1A-3 Oscillator Roller Hub 1 1 1
66 CP18-75A Oscillating Roller Assy (48~ 65) Spec. 1 1 1 1
67 CP18-77A Oscillating Roller Assy (48~ 65) Spec. 2 1 1 1
68 CP18-78A Oscillating Roller Assy (48~ 65) Spec. 3 1 1 1
69 CP18-79A Oscillating Roller Assy (48 ~65) Spec. 4 1 1 1
70 117-368 Screw 2 2 2
71 4808-12038 Bottle Bracket 0 ) 1
72 4808-01019 Dampening Side Frame NOP-S§ 0 0 1

~75_




N2032




Integrated Section

Side Frame and Oscillating Roller N2032
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No, Description Remarks CcD XL | XLA
01 CP18-39 Metering Roller Bracket OP-S 1 1 1
02 145-356 Set Screw 1 1 1
03 183-201 Roll Pin 1 1 1
04 CP18-35A Night Latch Cam 1 1 1
05 125-708 Screw 1 1 1
06 180-105 Lock Washer 4 4 4
07 CP18-17 Spring 1 1 1
08 117-365 Screw 3 3 3
09 180-106 Lock Washer 7 7 7
10 CP18-52 Block 1 1 1
11 117-510 Screw 2 2 2
12 CP18-30 Stopper 1 1 1
13 CP18-82A Dampening Side Frame OP-S 1 1 0
14 CP18-65 Knob 2 2 2
15 CP18-58 Fountain Tray Bracket OP-8 1 1 1
16 181403 E-Ring 2 2 2
17 CP18-64 Knob 2 2 2
18 CP18-61 Bracket 2 2 2
19 CP18-60 Dampening Fountain Tray 1 1 0
20 CP18-63 Blade 2 2 2
21 CP18-62 Plate 2 2 2
22 125658 Screw 4 4 4
23 CP18-59 Fountain Tray Bracket NOP-S 1 1 1
24 180-104 Lock Washer 4 4 4
25 CP18-53 Squeeze Roller Handle 1 1 1
26 183-183 Roll Pin 1 1 1
27 183-185 Roll Pin 1 1 1
28 PC18-55 Ratchet Wheel 1 1 1
29 CP18-09 Knob 1 1 1
30 145-506 Set Screw 1 1 1
31 181-406 E-Ring 3 3 3
32 131-09-3 Spacer 1 1 1
33 CP1845 Night Latch Link 1 1 1
34 CP18-44A Night Latch Lever 1 1 1
35 117-520 Screw 4 4 4
36 CP18-57 Flange 1 1 1
37 117-368 Screw 2 2 2
38 181-410 E-Ring 1 1 1
39 CP18-29 Link 1 1 1
40 R51-20-3 Spacer 1 1 1
41 | CP18-34A Lever 1 1 1
42 183-207 Roll Pin 1 1 1
43 CK08-09 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
44 CP18-26A Lever 1 1 1
45 KR-81 Brake Shoe B 1 1 1
46 PC02-59 Handle 1 1 1
47 140-360 Set Screw 1 1 1
48 131-09-3 Flat Washer 1 1 1
49 CP18-24 Bracket 1 1 1
50 183-183 Roll Pin 1 1 1
51 CP18-25 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
52 183-188 Roll Pin 1 1 1
53 KR-80 Brake Shoe A 1 1 1
54 KR-88 Adjustment Screw 1 1 1
55 KR-82 Spring 1 1 1
56 170-106 Nut 4 4 4
57 CP18-28A Link 1 1 1
58 CP18-27A Lever 1 1 1
59 10242-3 Pin 1 1 1
60 250-126.6 Bearing 1 1 1
61 CP18-22 Gear Stud 1 1 1
62 CP18-18A Gear 1 1 1
63 |241-1212.1 Bushing Included in 62 1 1 1
64 181-404 E-Ring 1 1 1
65 184-108 Flat Washer 1 1 1
66 CKO08-16 Pin 1 1 1
67 243-619 Bushing Included in 44 1 1 1
68 183-725 Cotter Pin 1 1 1
69 CP18-68 Brake Band 1 1 1
70 1180-110 Lock Washer 1 1 1

- 77 -



L= 00 OP-Side
G:% a<01.
777 o

05
%




Integrated Section
Side Frame and Oscillating Roller

N2032
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
71 170-110 Nut 1 1 1
72 KC08-73 Pin 1 1 1
73 CP18-48 Bushing Included in 58 1 1 1
74 181410 E-Ring 1 1 1
75 CP18-37 Pin 2 2 2
76 CP18-83 Stud Pin 1 1 1
77 181-408 E-Ring 1 1 1
78 HC03-09 Plate 1 1 1
79 CP18-84 Nut 1 1 1
80 4808-01018A Dampening Side Frame OP-8 0 0 1
81 4808-12044 Dumpening Fauntain Tray HV-3679 ~ 0 0 1
82 4808-12045 Hook HV-3679 ~ 0 0 1
83 122-108 Screw HV-3679~ 0 0 1
84 184-105 Flut Wacher HV-3679~ 0 0 1

—79 —



N2033

01

T

02
03
04
05

06

{14-16.18 }
23

08

03

22

{09-11) 10.11

12,13

— 80—

—21 {02 -07}

20
24




Dampening Section

Dampening Fountain Bottle

N2033

INDEX
NO.

Parts No.

Description

Remarks

Units per Assy

cD

XL

XLA

01

4210-22198

Dampening Fountain Bottie

02

R03-21-3

Packing

R03-25-3

Nut

R03-23-3

Valve

R03-19-3

Valve Cap

R03-24-3

Valve Spring

R03-22-3

Valve Stem

WF-46

Stopper

818129 |R|8|8

WF-45

Fountain Cup

10

WF-22

Joint

1

WE-23

Packing

12

PC18-27

Fountain Cup Hose (69 x360)

Integrated System

13

PC11-51

Fountain Cup Hose (69 x 300)

Molleton System

14

R51-89-3

Bottle Bracket

15

WF-40-1A

Band

16

WE-39

Band Clip

17

101-516

Screw

18

122-006

Screw

19

184-105

Flat Washer

20

170-105

Nut

21

R03-19-0A-3

Fountain Bottle Cap Assy (02~ 07)

22

WF-45-1A

Fountain Cup Assy (09,10,11)

23

R51-89-1A-3

- Bottle Bracket Assy (14~16,18)

24

180-105

Lock Washer

[ I U JU PO T I G ST I TR RS Tl I R N A Y I I S e I E

[ T e e N T N NI I I I I I R R R R R R A G

(SR pey P Y T I F N I T S R N N B N M I I N e I e o

25

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

37

38

39

41

42

43

&5\ 8|%)8|& |8

50

51

52

53

54

55

57

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

69

70

— 81—




N2034

NOP-Side

50

57(u4-46)

For612CD-XL XL A
35,36,37,38

For 612CD XL . XL A
21,22,23,2L

F
9611CD.XL XLA
25.26,27,28

ﬁ* OP-Side

—82-=




Inking Section

Form Roller, Oscillation Roller and idle Roller N2034
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co XL | XLA
o1 CPQ343A Oscillating Mechanism Hub 1 1 1
02  |G26-86-3 Oscillator Worm Cam Follower (Dog) 1 1 1
03 [cpo3-44 Collar 1 1 1
04  1103-573 Oscillator Worm Cam 1 1 1
05 1703-58-3 Roler Pin 1 1 1
L—_ﬁ HO08-16-3 1nk Oscillator Roller Bushing Included in 01, 15 2 2 2
07 PC02-85 Night Latch Cam "2 2 2
08 182-146 Taper Pin 2 2 2
09 PC11-31 Ratchet Drive Lever For 612CD, XL, XLA 1 1 1
10 181410 E-Ring 1 1 1
n CP03-42 Ink Oscilalting Roller Shell 1 1 1
12 CP03-47 Ink Oscillating Roller Tie Rod 2 2 2
13 CP03-06 Ink Oscillating Roller Shaft 1 1 1
14 103-60-3 Ink Oscillator Bracket 2 2 2
15 103-52-1A-3 Ink Oscillating Roller Takeup Hub 1 1 1
16 CP03-42A Ink Oscillating Roller Assy 1 1 1
17 PC03-32 Distributor Drive Gear 1 1 1
18 183-207 Roll Pin Included in 20, 67 2 2 2
19 PC03-31 Timing Pinion Gear Included in 20, 67 -~ HV-3669 1 1 0
20 | CP03-04A Oscillating Ink Distributor Rollex ~ HV-3669 1 1 0
21 PC03-11A Lower Form Roller Spec. 1 For 612CD, XL, XIJA 1 1 1
22 PC03-71A Lower Form Roller Spec. 2 For 612CD, XL, XLA 1 1 1
23 PC03-73A Lower Form Roller Spec. 3 For 612CD, XL XLA 1 1 1
24 PC03-75A Lower Form Roller Spec. 4 For 612CD, XL, XLA 1 1 1
25 PC03-69A Lower.Form Roller Spec. 1 For 611CD, XL XLA 1 1 1
26 PC03-63A Lower Form Roller Spec. 2 For 611CD,XL,XLA 1 1 1
27 PC03-65A Lower Form Roller Spec. 3 For 611CD.XLXLA 1 1 1
28 PC03-67A Lower Form Roller Spec. 4 For 611CD.XLXLA 1 1 1
29 103-49-3 Form Roller Hub Included in 21 ~28, 35 ~ 42 4 4 4
30 103-48-3 Bearing Included in 21 ~ 28, 35~ 42 4 4 4
31 CP03-20A Ink Form Roller Shaft 2 2 2
32 118-46-1A-3 Form Roller Handle 2 2 2
33 CP03-20B Form Roller Shaft with Handle 2 2 2
34 CP03-14 Bushing Included in 52 2 2 2
35 PC03-10A Upper Form Roller Spec. 1 For 612CD XL, XLA 1 1 1
36 PC03-70A Upper Form Roller Spec. 2 For 612CD XL XLA 1 1 1
37 PC03-72A Upper Form Roller Spec. 3 For 612CD,XL,XL. 1 1 1
38 PC03-74A Upper Form Roller Spec. 4 Dor 612CD,XLXLA 1 1 1
39 PC03-68A Upper Form Roller Spec. 1 For 611CD, XL XLA 1 1 1
40 PC03-62A Upper Form Roller Spec. 2 For 611CD, XL, XLA 1 1 1
41 PC03-64A Upper Form Roller Spec. 3 For 611CD, XL, XL 1 1 1
42 PC03-66A Upper Form Roller Spec. 4 For 611CD XL XLA 1 1 1
a3 | CP0302 Ink Idle Roller Rubber 2 2 2
44 CP03-11 Bushing 6 6 6
45 181-405 E-Ring 6 6 6
46 [CP03-01 Ink 1dle Roller Rilsan 1 1 1
47 CP03-12 Night Latch Shaft 1 1 1
103-10-3 Collar 1 1 1
a9 | 183-186 Roll Pin 1 1 1
50 H08-16-3 Bushing Included in 51, 66 2 2 2
51 CP03-10A Idle Gear with Bushing ~ HV-3669 1 1 0
52 CPO101A Inking System Frame OP-S§ 1 1 1
53 180-105 Lock Washer 3 3 3
54 170-105 Nut 2 2 2
55 125-708 Screw 3 3 3
56 183-225 Roll Pin - 2 2 2
57 CP03-01A Ink Idle Rolle Assy Rilsan 1 1 1
58 CP03-02A Ink Idle Roller Assy Rubber 2 2 2
59 117-370 Screw 4 4 4
60 CP03-41 Bracket 2 2 2
61 CP03-39 Bracket oP-§ 1 1 1
62 117-520 Screw 2 2 "2
63 CPQ3-40 Bracket NOP-§ 1 1 1
64 184-105 Washer 1 1 1
65 123-18-3 Retaining Washer 2 2 2
66 | CcP0o360A Idle Gear with Bushing HV-3670 ~ 1 1 1
67 | CP03-58A Oscillating Ink Distributor Roller HV-3670 ~ 1 1 1
68 CP03-61 Timing Pinion Gear HV-3670 ~ 1 1 1
69
70

_83—




N2035

NOP-Side

58(24- 36)
36

_84 -




Inking Section
Ink Ductor Roller and Ink Fountain

N2035

INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 PC02-01A Ink Fountain 1 1 1
02 PC02-06 Ink Fountain Blade Clamp 1 1 1
03 122-112 Screw 6 6 6
04 PC02-09 Ink Fountain Blade 1 1 1
05 PC02-05 Ink Fountain Scale Included in 01 1 1 1
06 H11-50-3 Rivet Included in 01 3 3 3
07 PC02-58 Wire 1 1 1
08 102-05-3 Ink Fountain Adjustment Thumb Screw 16 16 16
09 PC02-01B Ink Fountain Assy NOP-S 1 1 1
10 CP02-03 Ink Fountain Roller Bushing NOP-§ 1 1 1
11 125-712 Screw 2 2 2
12 140-360 Screw 2 2 2
13 CP02-01 Ink Fountain Roller NOP-S 1 1 1
14 101-380 Screw NOP-S 1 1 1
15 180-106 Lock Washer 4 4 4
16 170-106 Nut 3 3 3
17 101-13-01-3 Spring NOP-§ 1 1 1
18 CP02-23A Ductor Operating Arm 1 1 1
19 101-41-3 Bushing Included in 18 1 1 1
20 250-126.6 Cam Follower 1 1 1
21 184-106 Flat Washer 1 1 1
22 181-404 E-Ring 3 3 3
23 101-21-3 .Cam Follower Pin 1 1 1
24 CP03-05 Ductor Frame Shaft 1 1 1
25 101-30-3 Ductor Roller Bracket 2 2 2
26 101-31-3 Ductor Roller Latch 2 2 2
27 101-32-3 Spring NOP-§ 1 1 1
28 101-33-3 Spring OP-S§ 1 1 1
29 101-43-3 Spring Hub 2 2 2
30 101-12-3 Adjustment Collar 2 2 2
31 135-510 Set Screw 6 6 6
32 101-13-02-3 Spring OP-S 1 1 1
33 101-19-3 Screw 1 1 1
34 PC02-10 Ductor Bracket Spreader 1 1 1
35 CP02-23B Eccentric Cam Follower 1 1 1
36 PC03-03 Ink Ductor Roller 1 1 1
37 117-366 Screw OP-S 1 1 1
38 CP02-28 Spreader 1 1 1
39 117-470 Screw 1 1 1
40 170-108 Nut 1 1 1
41 180-108 Lock Washer 1 1 1
42 CP02-30 Stud 1 1 1
43 102-30-3 Spring 1 1 1
44 102-29-3 Snubber 1 1 1
45 CP02-02 Ink Fountain Roller Bushing OP-S 1 1 1
46 PC02-07A Ratchet Control Hub with Handle 1 1 1
a7 124-41-01-3 Ink Ratchet Handle Included in 46 1 1 1
48 102-56-3 Lock Washer 1 1 1
49 M04-37-3 Pilot Screw 1 1 1
50 102-14-3 Ink Fountain Ratchet Wheel 1 1 1
51 102-16-1A-3 Drive Pawl Plate 1 1 1
52 4810-22052B Ink Fountain Roller Knob with Name Plate OP-S 1 1 1
63 PC03-37 Name Plate Included in 52 OP-8 1 1 1
54 102-19-3 Drive Pawl Stud 1 1 1
55 102-25-3 Drive Pawl Spring 1 1 1
56 | CP02-35 Stud Screw 1 1 1
57 102-23-1A-3 Drive Pawl 1 1 1
58 CP03-05A Ductor Roller Frame Assy 1 1 1
59 4810-22052C Ink Fountain Roller Knob with Name Plate NOP-S 1 1 1
60 PCO03-38 Name Plate Included in 59 NOP-S 1 1 1
61 B56-37-3 Brake Drum 1 1 1
62 KR-80 Brake Shoe (A) 1 1 1
63 KR-81 Brake Shoe((B) 1 1 1
64 KR-82 Spring 1 1 1
65 KR-88 Screw 1 1 1
66 183-725 Cotter Pin 1 1 1
67 145-356 Screw 1 1 1
68 CP18-68 Brake Band 1 1 1
69
70

— 85—




N2036

25,66,67
\J
55 ..
56/3\@?@\
for Integrated
Dampening System
(for 611CD.XL XLA)
46 ‘
i P
for Molleton &
Dampenin g System
(for 612CD,XL,XLA)
0%
0 %
for 611.612XL -
611.612XLA |




Inking Section

Cam Shaft and Related Part’s for OP-Side Frame N2036
INDEX . Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks ) XL | XLA
01 PC02-15A Ink Feed Cam 0 1 1
02 124-41-01-3 Ink Ratchet Stop Lever Handle Included in 01 0 1 1
03 | 102-78-01-3 Spring 0 1 1
04 181-404 E-Ring 0 13 13
05 CP02-06 A Lever 0 1 1
06 PC02-12A Ratchet Release Plate 0 1 1
07 KV-82 Spring 0 1 1
08 CP02-07 Link 0 1 1
09 102-68-3 Block 0 1 1
10 CP02-05 Link 0 1 1
" 180-105 Lock Washer 8 10 10
12 184-105 Flat Washer 0 2 2
13 125-708 Screw 4 6 6
14 CP02-04A Lever 0 1 1
15 181410 E-Ring 1 1 1
16 CP02-24 Stud Pin 0 1 1
17 CP02-08A Hook 0 1 1
18 CP02-09 Link 0 1 1
19 CP02-10A Lever 0 1 1
20 A03-51-3 Bearing 0 1 1
21 PC02-30 Spring 0 1 1
22 CP02-12A Lever 0 1 1
23 CP02-25 Stud Pin 0 1 1
24 CP02-26 Link 0 1 1
25 CP02-32 Spreader ~ HV-3731 1 1 0
26 117-515 Screw 1 1 1
27 117-525 Screw 1 1 1
28 CP03-31 Gear Cover 1 1 1
29 PC03-34 Cam Shaft Gear 1 1 1
30 |183-208 Roll Pin 1 1 1
31 102-35-3 Cam 1 1 1
32 183-207 Roll Pin 1 1 1
33 CP03-09 Cam Shaft 1 1 1
34 M05-37-3 Collar 1 1 1
35 CP03-22 Spacer 1 1 1
36 CP03-30 Bushing 2 2 2
37 145-356 Screw 1 1 1
38 123-18-3 Retaining Washer 2 2 2
39 CP03-15 Bushing 2 2 2
40 183-207 Roll Pin 1 1 1
41 CP03-16 Intermediate Distributor Roller Gear Included in 42 1 1 1
42 CP03-03A Gear Driven Distributor Roller 1 1 1
43 CP03-07 Stud Pin ~ HV-3669 1 1 0
44 CP03-49 Bushing Included in 45 2 2 2
45 CP03-08A 1dle Gear 1 1 1
46 CP02-10B Link 0 1 1
47 170-106 Nut 1 1 1
48 180-106 Lock Washer 1 1 1
49 183-209 Roll Pin 1 1 1
50 102-39-01-3 Timing Cam Molleton System 1 1 1
51 R02-32-01-3 Ratchet Drive Link Molleton System 1 1 1
52 CP03-13 Ratchet Drive Link 1 1 1
53 102-45-01-3 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
54 102-42-3 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
55 CP18-56 Timing Cam Integrated System 1 1 1

| 56 | PCI18-56 Spacer Integrated System 1 1 1
57 CM04-07 Guide Plate 1 1 1
58 MC14-47 Collar 1 1 1
59 125-710 Screw 4 4 4
60 MC14-46 Spring 1 1 1
61 180-104 Lock Washer 2 2 2
62 125-658 Screw 2 2 2
63 101-43-3 Spacer 0 1 1
64 CP03-59 Stud Pin HV-3670~ 1 1 1
65 123-54-3 Spacer HV-3670 ~ 1 1 1
66 4808-06022 Spreader ~ HV-3731 0 0 1
67 4808-06056 Spreader HV-3732 ~ 1 1 1
68 | CP01-05 Block Included in N2037-66 HV-3732 ~ 1 1 0
69 117-362 Screw HV-3732 ~ 2 2 0
70

87—




N2037

NEW TYPE ‘
(HV-4700~) for661.662CD

CalV

NOP-Side

2
% 48 55
52
53 50 51 54
59
{2324 ,48.50-52
57) 61
143,53 -5565) '

62121-2863)

A

for611.612CD




Inking Section

Related Parts for NOP-Side Frame N2037
INDEX o . Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks oo XL | XLA
01 CP01-02A Inking System Frame ~ HV-3731 NOP-§ 1 1 0
02 CM04-08 Plate Cylinder Shaft Bushing 1 1 0
03 117-510 Screw . 3 3 0
04 PC03-59 Bushing Included in 05 1 1 1
05 CP03-24A Tie Bar 1 1 1
06 PC03-44 Spacer 1 1 1
07 CP03-23 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
08 MC11-01A Lever 0 1 1
09 CPS-1020 Pin ~ HV-4699 0 1 1
10 | 145-358 Screw 0 1 1
11 [M02-39-3 Adjsutment Screw 0 1 1
12 M02-40-3 Adjustment Nut 0 1 1
13 183-140 Roll Pin 0 1 1
14 MC04-12 Adjustment Sector 0 1 1
15 182-190 Taper Pin 0 1 1
16 MC04-16 Scale Pointer 0 1 1
17 101-358 Screw 0 1 1
18 184-106 Flat Washer 0 1 1
19 1117375 Screw 0 1 1
20 CM11-08 Pivot Stud XL:~HV-4298 XLA:~HV-3750 0 1 1
21 | CM11-09A Impression Lever 0 1 0
22 | 102-52-1A-3 Impression Cam Follower 0 1 0
23 180-106 - Lock Washer Included 22, 57 5 7 4
24 170-106 Nut Included 22, 57 1 4 1
25 CM11-01 Pin 0 1 0
26 M(02-59-3 Adjustment Latch 0 1 0
27 118-60-3 Nut 0 1 0
28 MC11-04 Impression Drive Link 0 1 1
29 CM11-04A Spring 0 1 1
30 181-408 E-Ring 0 2 2
31 181-410 E-Ring 0 1 0
32 CP03-37 Upper Ink Fom Roiler Bracket 1 1 1
33 103-25-3 Shoulder Screw 2 1 1
34 CP03-17 Adjustment Pilot Bushing 2 2 2
35 101-375 Screw 1 1 1
36 103-30-3 Spring 1 1 1
37 CP03-46 Lower Ink Form Roller Bracket 1 1 1
38 125-720 Screw 1 1 1
39 1CP03-14 ¢ Bushing for Oscillating Ink Distributor Roller 1 1 1
40 123183 Retaining Washer 1 1 1
a1 101-39-3 Ink Oscillating Distributor Roller Drive Collar 1 1 1
42 1183205 Roll Pin 1 1 1
43 | CP03-19 Bracket 1 1 1
44 1117-365 Screw 3 3 3
45 CP03-30 Spacer 1 1 1
46 | PC03-27 Ink Oscillating Distributor Roller Drive Cam 1 1 1
47 1183211 Roll Pin 1 1 1
48 PC03-26A Oscillating Drive Lever 1 1 1
49 243-625 Bushing Included in 48 1 1 1
50 258-651.2 Cam Follower 1 1 1
51 180-108 Lock Washer 2 2 2
52 170-108 Nut 2 2 2
53 PC18-49 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
54 180-110 Lock Washer 1 1 1
55 170-110 Nut 1 1 1
56 125-708 Screw 1 1 1
57 102-52-1A-3 Cam Follower Included in 48 1 1 1
58 CP03-48 Shoulder Screw 0 1 1
59 PC03-26B Oscillating Drive Lever Assy 1 1 1
60 MC11-01B Lever Assy 1 1 1
61 CP03-19A Oscillating Drive Lever Bracket Assy 0 1 1
62 CM11-09B Impression Lever Assy (21 ~ 28,63) 0 1 0
63 CM11-20 Pin 0 1 1
64 | M03-13-3 Washer 1 0 0
65 117-362 Screw 1 0 0
66 | CP01-04A Inking System Frame HV-3732 ~ 1 1 0
67 CM1142 Pivot Swud XL: HV-4299~ XLA:HV-3751~| O 1 1
68 CM11-43 Lock Washer XL: HV-4299~ XLA:HV-3751~ 0 1 1
69 CM1144 Pin HV-4700 ~ 0 1 1
70 CM1145 Spacer HV-4700 ~ 0 1 1

— 89 —




N2038

14101-13)

|

NOP-Side

— 90—



Inking Section
Clean-up Attachment

N2038

INDEX
NO.

Parts No.

Description

Remarks

Units per Assy

cD

x
r

XLA

01

CP07-02

Clean-up Attachment Blade

02

PC07-03

Blade Retainer

03

180-105

Lock Washer

125-715

Screw

05

CP07-01

Tray Hanger

106-23-3

Spring

07

129-31-3

Mounting Link

129-14-3

Knob

185-154

Roll Pin

10

129-32-3

Thumb Nut

L

170-106

Nut

12

CP07-04

Eccentric Pin

NOP-§

13

180-106

Lock Washer

14

CP07-01A

Clean-up Attachment Assy

L SR S A AR A Sl -1 R0

[N TS IS N PSR RN FY IR TN P IV-3 AV o

[ S N E A LS T A ST ST oy V-3 V.Y e

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

3|88

41

& L& &R B

49

50

51

52

63

85

57

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

67

68

69

70

—-91 -




N2039

OP-Side

0506.07.08

DETAIL A

D TYPE(~

oL

_9)—



R

Cover N2039
INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks CD XL XLA
01 CK1205 Cover Panel For 612CD 1 0 0
02 CK12-06 Cover Panel For 612XL 0 1 0
03 CK12907 Cover Panel For 611CD 1 0 0
04 CK1208 Cover Panel For 611XL 0 1 0
05 CK12-46A Dampening System Cover Panel ~ HV-4297 For 612CD 1 0 0
06 CK12-47A Dampening System Cover Panel For 612XL 0 1 0
07 CK1244A Dampening System Cover Panel ~ HV-4211 For 611CD 1 0 0
08 CK1245A Dampening System Cover Panel For 611XL 0 1 0
09 CK12-42 Printing Head Cover Panel HV-2001 ~ HV-2114 1 0 0
10 CK12-70 Printing Head Cover Panel HV-2115 ~ HV-2229 1 0 0
11 CK12-75 Printing Head Cover Panel HV-2230~ 1 0 0
12 CK12-09 Head Base Access Door 1 0 0
13 CK12-48 Head Base Access Door 0 1 0
14 CK12-10A Base Cover Panel 1 0 0
15 CK12-21A Base Cover Panel 0 1 0
16 CK12-17 Cover Panel 1 0 0
17 CK12-56 Cover Panel 0 1 1
18 CH10-01 Chain Delivery Cover 1 1 1
19 CK12-12 Ink System Cover 0 1 1
20 CK12-59 Ink System Cover 1 0 0
21 CHO03-28 Cover 1 1 1
22 125-720 Screw 9 9 2
23 180-105 Lock Washer 21 21 19
24 CK12-27 Knob 1 1 1
25 | CK1257 Washer 1 1 1
26 125-715 Screw 2 2 0
27 117-362 Screw 4 4 4
28 180-106 Lock Washer 9 11 9
29 125-760 Screw 3 3 3
30 117-360 Screw [ 8 [
31 CK12-43 Printing Head Cover Panel HV-2001 ~ HV-2059 0 1 0
32 CK12-60 Printing Head Cover Panel HV-2060~ HV-2109 0 1 0
33 CK12-69 Printing Head Cover Panel HV-2110~ HV-3997 0 1 0
34 CK12-61 Protector XL: HV-2060 ~ HV-3997, KLA: HV-2060 ~ HV-3986 0 1 1
35 CK1262 Pin XL: HV-2060 ~ HV-3997, XLA: HV-2060 ~ HV-39q6 0 2 2
36 CK1263 Pin XL: HV-2060 ~ HV-3997, XLA: HV-2060 ~ HV-3946 0 2 2
37 CK12-32 Printer Cover HV-2001~ HV-3997 0 1 0
38 CK12-29 Screw 2 4 2
39 117510 Screw 1 1 1
40 CK12-24 Bracket 1 1 1
41 KC12-46 Pin 1 1 1
42 KC1245 Hook 1 1 1
43 184-106 Flat Washer 2 2 2
44 H37-52-3 Spring 1 1 1
45 181-404 E-Ring 1 1 1
46 KC12-47 Bracket 1 1 1
47 125-710 Screw 6 6 6
48 122-056 Screw 4 4 4
49 B52-56-3 Ball Catch 2 2 2
50 KC12-31 Hinge Pin 2 2 2
51 CK12-22 Bracket 1 1 1
52 CK15-01 Tool Bracket CD : OPTION 1) 1 1
53 101-360 Screw Q) 2 2
54 CK12-78 Cover Panel HV-2735 ~ 0 1 1
55 CM04-06 Gear Cover 1 1 0
56 125-708 Screw 2 2 0
57 125615 Screw 2 2 0
58 180-103 Lock Washer 2 2 0
59 E10-30-3 Limit Switch 1 1 0
60 | ckis-11 Limit Switch Bracket 1 1 0
61 170-103 Nut 2 2 0
62 CK12-79 Printing Head Cover Panel HV-3998 ~ for XL 0 1 0
63 CK12-84 Stud XL: HV-3998 ~ , XLA: HV-3986 ~ for XL, XLA 0 2 1
64 CK12-82 Stud XL: HV-3998 ~ , XLA: HV-3986 ~ for XL, XLA 0 2 2
65 4808-12050 Stud HV-3986 ~ for XLA 0 0 1
66 CK1283 Cover XL: HV-3998 ~ , XLA: HV-3986 ~ for XL, XLA 0 1 1
67 CK12-85A Dampening System Cover Panel HV-4302 ~ for 611CD 1 0 0
68 CK12-86A Dampening System Cover Panel HV-4301 ~ for 612CD 1 0 0
69 4808-12048 Printing Head Cover Panel HV-3986~ for XLA 0 0 1
70 ]117-530 Screw 3 2 )

—93—



N2039

2 301.02.01‘1.04.67,68
25

0506,07.08

OP-Side

DETAIL A

N

loLD TYPE(
’ -
51

Option

(HV-46I15~)

— 94—



Cover N2039

INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks <D XL | XLA
71 CM07-37 Printing Head Cover Panel for Handwheel Stop System N 1 0 0
72 CM07-34 Handwheel Stop System Cover 1 0 0
73 CM07-36 Printing Head Cover Panel for Handwheel Stop System + HV-4615 ~ 0 1 0
74 CMO07-38 Printing Head Cover Panel for Handwheel Stop System 0 0 1
75 CM07-35 Handwheel Stop System Cover J 0 1 1
76 CH10-08 Chain Delivery Cover HV-4848 ~ 1 1 1
77 :

78

79

80

81

—95_




N2040

for611CD,611XL

" for612CD,612XL

—96 —



Cover N2040
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CK12-40 Cover Plate 1 0 0
02 CK12-37 Printing Head Cover Plate 1 1 1
03 CK12-50 Cover Plate 1 0 0
04 CK12-52 Cover Plate 1 1 0
05 CK12-53 Cover Plate 1 0 0
06 CK12-15 Frame Cover Plate 1 0 0
07 CK12-55 Belt Cover 1 1 1
08 CK12-13 Ink System Cover 1 1 1
09 CH10-02 Chain Delivery Cover 1 1 1
10 CK12-74 Cover Plate 2 0 0
" CK12-41 Cover Plate 0 1 0
12 CK12-51 Cover Plate 0 1 1
13 1 CK12-54 Cover Plate 0 1 1
14 CK1249 Frame Cover Plate 0 1 1
15 125-710 Screw 7 7 7
16 CK12-73 Cover Plate 0 2 2
17 CK12-22 Bracket 2 2 2
18 CK12-23 Bracket 1 1 1
19 CK12-58 Pin 1 1 1
20 [ CK12-29 Screw 11 11 11
21 CK12-27 Thumb Screw 2 2 2
22 180-105 Lock Washer 21 21 19
23 125-720 " Screw 7 7 4
24 180-106 Lock Washer 3 3 3
25. 125-760 Screw 3 3 3
26 117-510 Screw 3 3 3
27 CK12-57 Washer 2 2 2
28 CM04-04 Gear Cover 1 1 0
29 CM04-03 Gear Cover 1 1 0
30 125-708 Screw 3 3 0
31 CP07-05 Cover 1 1 1
32 CP07-06 Cover 1 1 1
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

—97—




N2041

NOP-Side

01

05

06

OP-Side

_98 —

—

————




Related Parts for Angle Frame

N2041

INDEX

Parts No.

Description

Remarks

Units per Assy

cD

XL

XLA

CK01-01

Base Side Frame

OP-§

CKO01-10

Base Side Frame

NOP-§

117-381

Screw

CK01-06

Base Front Spreader

KC01-07

Levelling Screw

170-110

Nut

B01-18-3

Screw

CKO01-07

Base Spreader

CM05-06

Base Spreader

CK03-33

Double Sheet Reveiving Tray

CKO01-05

Base Front Panel

B01-45-3

Foot Pad

KC01-07

Screw

170-110

Nut

alafal=l=]—|=lola|a|0jal—]|—

bl —t—l—]oo| ] ——

PN N N e T S - I ENEN TSI R

—99




N2042

NOP-Side

Chain Delivery

— 100 -




Chain Delivery Section

Delivery Drive Mechanism and Paper Guide N2042
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks oD XL XLA
01 CHO1-10A Delivery Frame OP-S 1 1 1
02 CHO02-02 Delivery Drive Gear OP-S 1 1 1
03 CHO02-01 Drive Sprocket OP--S 1 1 1
04 182-193 Taper Pin 2 2 2
05 CHO02-04 Drive Shaft 1 1 1
06 117-375 Screw 3 3 3
07 184-106 Flat Washer 3 3 3
08 250-005.6 Bearing Included in 09, 30 2 2 2
09 CHO2-05A Drive Shaft Bracket OP-S 1 1 1
10 CH02-12 Drive Shaft Bracket Support 4 4 4
1 CHO02-16 Guide Jogger Activating Cam 1 1 1
12 117-468 Screw 4 4 4
13 180-108 Lock Washer 5 5 5
14 117-573 Screw 2 2 2
15 184-110 Flat Washer 4 4 4
16 122-765 Screw 4 4 4
17 | CH02-03 Drive Sprocket 1 1 1
18 HC02-58A Paper Guide Wheel 2 2 2
19 HC02-59 Guide Wheel Tape Included in 18 2 2 2
20 140-362 Set Screw 2 2 2
21 CHO03-31 Paper Guide Shaft 1 1 1
22 CHO03-52 Bracket NOP--S 1 1 1
23 |122:165 “Screw 4 4 4
24 180-105 Lock Washer 2 2 2
25 125-712 Screw 2 2 2
26 | 181-025 C-Ring 3 4 1
27 CHO1-14 Flange 2 2 2
28 117-565 Screw 2 2 2
29 183-200 Roll Pin 2 2 2
30 CHO2-06A Drive Shaft Bracket 1 1 1
31 117-560 Cap Screw 2 2 2
32 CHO02-15 Delivery Gripper Receiving Cam 1 1 1
33 117-370 Screw 4 4 4
34 CHO1-15A Delivery Frame NOP-S 1 1 1
35 CHO03-38A Drive Lever 1 1 1
36 CH03-40 Flange 1 1 1
37 101-466 Screw 1 1 1
38 CHO03-41 Pin 1 1 1
39 250-126.6 Bearing 1 1 1
40 131-09-3 Spacer 1 1 1
a 170-106.3 Nut 1 1 1
42 1170-105 Nut 1 1 1
43 1 CH03-06 Pin 1 1 1
44 F27-36-3 Spring 1 1 1
a5 CHO02-20 Paper Guide 2 2 2
46 117-365 Screw 2 2 2
47 180-110 Lock Washer 2 2 2
48 180-106 Lock Washer 2 2 2
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

- 101 —



N2043

NOP-Side

OP-Side

>
[
o
2
o
o
£
o
L
O

—-102 -



Chain Delivery Section

Gripper Bar and Chain Guide N2043
INDEX . Units per Assy
NO. Parts No, Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CHO01-07 Chain Guide Rail 2 2 2
02 CHO01-09 Spacer 6 6 6
03 122-162 Screw 8 8 8
04 180-105 Lock Washer 12 12 12
05 125712 Screw 6 6 6
06 HC02-27 Bracket 2 2 2
07 HC02-26 Slide Base 4 4 4
08 122-112 Screw 12 12 12
09 180-106 Lock Washer 3 3 3
10 117-365 Screw 2 2 2
11 CHO01-03 Spreader 1 1 1
12 101-384.5 Screw 2 2 2
13 170-106 Nut 2 2 2
14 180-108 Lock Washer 2 2 2
15 117-475 Screw 2 2 2
16 CHO01-05 Chain Guide Rail OP-S 1 1 1
17| CHOL-11 Spacer 6 6 6
18 CHO01-06 Chain Guide Rail NOP-S 1 1 1
19 125-725 Screw 6 6 6
20 184-105 Flat Washer 6 6 6
21 CHO02-13 Delivery Driven Sprocket 2 2 2
22 250-202.7 Bearing Included in 21 2 2 2
23 181-235 C-Ring Included in 21 2 2 2
24 CHO02-24 Spacer 2 2 2
25 PS-14 Collar 2 2 2
.26 1435-355 Set Screw 2 2 2
27 CHO02-10 Driven Sprocket Shaft 1 1 1
28 CHO02-07 Gripper Release Cam 1 1 1
29 145-358 . Set Screw 3 3 3
30 Al17-23-3 Breather Screw 2 2 2
31 A03-24-3 Breather Spring 2 2 2
32 HC02-36 Breather Adjustment Nut 2 2 2
33 CH02-23 Driven Sprocket Shaft Pilot Block 2 2 2
34 A23-07-3 Spacer 1 1 1
35 A23-08-3 Block 1 1 1
36 183-187 Roll Pin 1 1 1
37 CH02-21 Cam Control Lever 1 1 1
38 CH02-22 Screw 1 1 1
39 184-106 Flat Washer 1 1 1
40 HC02-34A Delivery Chain Assy 2 2 2
41 A03-39-1A-3 Chain Joint Assy Included in 40 6 6 6
42 A03-93-3 Collar 3 3 3
43 145-404 Set Screw 3 3 3
a4 A03-46-3 Gripper Finger 15 15 15
45 1117-412 Screw 21 21 21
46 | HC02-32 Spring Retainer 6 6 6
47 CHO02-26 Spring 3 3 3
48 HC02-33 Lock Collar 6 6 6
49 145-506 Set Screw 6 6 6
50 CHO02-25 Spring 3 3 3
51 HC02-15A Gripper Operating Lever 3 3 3
52 A03-94-3 Lock Washer 9 9 9
53 117-415 Screw 3 3 3
54 CH02-09 Gripper Shaft 3 3 3
56 | CHO2-18B Gripper Bar 3 3 3
56 CHO2-18A Gripper Bar Assy (42~ 55,57 3 3 3
57 184-104 Flat Washer 6 6 6
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

—103 —




N2044

NOP-Side

(29,30,36 37,39} 27

86(20,22~ 25,85 33 C ‘
. 61@%‘{\ 31,84 &@ /

08,24,25,31,3334 30,3928
19 5 3

(28,30,36,37,39

4

OP-Side

Chain Delivery

— 104 —




Chain Delivery Section

Front Guide and Delivery Pile Guide N2044
INDEX P e Units per Assy
NO. arts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CHO03-10A Drive Lever 1 1 1
02 181-40§ E-Ring 1 1 1
03 CHO03-35A Cam 1 1 1
04 CHO03-37 Guide Block 1 1 1
05 CHO03-36 Bracket 1 1 1
06 CHO03-03 Delivery Guide Operating Lever 1 1 1
07 X02-41-3 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
08 180-106 Lock Washer 10 10 10
09 170-106 Nut 1 1 1
10 PO-25 Guide Roller 2 2 2
n 153-06-3 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
12 117362 Screw 4 4 4
13 Al14-02-3 Stud 1 1 1
14 181410 E-Ring 2 2 2
15 | A04-51-3 Washer 2 2 2
16 | A18-523 Spring 1 1 1
7 T170-105 Nut 5 5 5
18 180-105 Lock Washer 13 13 13
19 CHO3-18A Front Guide Cross Bar 1 1 1
20 122-108 Screw 4 4 4
21 CHO03-20 Front Guide Bracket 2 2 2
22 CHO03-48 Front Guide 2 2 2
23 CH03-30 Front Guide Bracket Mounting Plate 2 2 2
24 125-658 Screw 8 8 8
25 180-104 Bock Washer 8 8 8
26 CH01-04 Delivery Frame Outer Spreader 1 1 1
27 CHO01-08 Delivery Jogger Shaft 1 1 1
28 CH03-50A Delivery Pile Guide OP-S 1 1 1
29 CHO3-49A Delivery Pile Guide NOP-$ 1 1 1
30 A04-63-3 Thumb Screw 2 2 2
31 CHO02-19 Paper Stopper 2 2 2
32 117-365 Screw 3 3 3
33 HC02-60 Stripper Bracket 2 2 2
34 117-370 Screw 2 2 2
35 183-209 Roll Pin Included in 19 1 1 1
36 DJ-60-1A Guide Piece 4 4 4
37 181406 E-Ring 5 5 5
38 243-624 Bushing Included in 28, 29 4 4 4
39 A04-80-3 Pad 2 2 2
40 CHO03-19A Front Guide Shaft Lever 1 1 1
b 183-182 Roll Pin 1 1 1
42 A14-09-3 Spring 1 1 1
43 | H30-153 Pin 1 1 1
44 1122-165 Screw 1 1 1
45 CHO1-01A Delivery Frame OP-§ 1 1 1
46 CHO1-15A Delivery Frame NOP-S 1 1 1
47 H07-30-3 Eccentric Pin 1 1 1
48 125-706 Screw 4 4 4
49 E24-09-3 Fluorescent Work Light Holder For 60Hz 1 1 1
50 E24-10-3 Fluorescent Work Light Holder For 50Hz 1 1 1
51 | E24-0201-3 Fluorescent Work Light 1 1 1
52 CK18-01A Fluorescent Work Light Cover 1 1 1
53 HC01-24 Scale 1 1 1
54 A01-09-3 Bushing Included in 46 NOP-S 1 1 1
55 HC02-42 Bushing Included in 45 OP-§ 1 1 1
56 CHO1-10 Delivery Frame Spreader 1 1 1
57 E24-14-3 Glow Lamp 1 1 1
58 CHO03-49B Delivery Pile Guide Assy (29, 30, 36 ~ 38) NOP-S 1 1 1
59 CH03-50B Delivery Pile Guide Assy (28, 30, 36 ~ 38) OP-S 1 1 1
60 CHO02-19A Paper Stopper Assy (08, 24, 25, 31, 33, 34) 2 2 2
61 CHO03-20A Front Guide Assy (20 ~25) 2 2 2
62 A01-11-3 Bushing Included in 45, 46 2 2 2
63 CH03-58 Holding Finger Bracket 1 1 1
64 125-708 Screw 4 4 4
65 CHO03-57 Holding Finger 1 1 1
66 EA21-06A Bracket Optional for 611, 612CD| (1) 1 1
67 145-356 Set Screw Optional for 611, 612CD| (1) 1 1
68 185-0816.01 Collar Optional for 611, 612CD[ (1) 1 1
69 145-506 Screw Optional for 611, 612CD} (1) 1 1
70 E10-38-3 Microswitch Optional for 611, 612CD| (1) 1 1

—105 -




N2044

(V]
o
7 2\ Rs
Qa
® “
=T,
Se &
>
a
) S
2
\/ lﬂul
’/ a
s a8
o ﬂ,M/s c
/) ; 2
o \ 5 £
J=A Tl S5 ©
Y A 9020 m. -
- M 5% DD —
2] ] S 24
S
s m S —-
= ORZW
“g o
[¢1] —
Q
o~ <
o~ °
a
| g
: 2
2 g
6 &
Qa
o
Z

— 106 —




Chain Delivery Section
Front Guide and Delivery Pile Guide

N2044

INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks CcD XL XLA
71 180-103 Lock Washer Optional for 611, 612CD| (4) 4 4
72 125606 Screw Optional for 611, 612CD| (4) 4 4
73 CH02-27 Shaft Optional for 611,612CD| (1) 1 1
74 183-189 Roli Pin Optional for 611,612CD| (2) 2 2

75 EAO01-16A Cam Optional for 611, 612CD| (1) 1 1
76 145-106 Screw Optional for 611, 612CD| (1) 1 1
77 KG-55 Spring Optional for 611,612CD} (1) 1 1
78 EA01-15 Cover Optional for 611, 612CD| (1) 1 1
79 CHO02-27A Delivery Jam Detector Assy (66 ~ 78, 80) Optional for 611, 612CD| (1) 1 1
80 170-103 Nut Optional for 611, 612CD| (4) 4 4
81 CHO03-61A Guide Roller Bracket -1 1 1
82 125-710 Screw 2 2 2
83 1
84 CH20-02 Paper Stopper (320 x 470) HV-4776 ~ Option 2 2 2
85 CH20-03 Front Guide Bracket (320 x 470) HV-4776 ~ Option 2 2 2
86 CH20-03B Front Guide Assy (20, 22 ~. 25, 85) HV-4776 ~ Option 2 2 2

— 107 —




N2045

OP-Side

Chain Delivery

_ OLD TYPE(HV-4847)

— 108 —




Chain Delivery Section

Related Parts for Delivery Pile RAtchet Plate N2045
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 Al6-01-01-3 Delivery Pile Ratchet Plate 1 1 1
.02 AQ2-38-3 Ratchet Control Lever Snubber Plate 1 1 1
03 | A02-85-3 Detent Pawl Spring 1 1 1
04 | A02-79-1A-3 Detent Pawl 1 1 1
05 |122-765 Screw 3 3 3
06 |[A02-27-3 Spacer 2 2 2
07 | A02-18-1A-3 Drive Pawl Bracket 1 1 1
08  |183-185 Roll Pin 1 1 1
09 |{183-200 Roll Pin 2 2 2
10 | A02-26-3 Drive Pawl Spring 1 1 1
11 [A02-24-1A-3 Drive Pawl 1 1 1
12 [181-405 E-Ring 3 3 3
13 117475 Screw 1 1 1
14 [ CHO03-01 Ratchet Drive Link 1 1 1
15 |CHO3-11 Drive Link 1 1 1
16 |183-179 Roll Pin 1 1 1
17 | A02-17-3 Ratchet Wheel 1 1 1
18 | 183-206 Roll Pin 1 1 1
19 A02-14-3 Combination Ratchet/Bevel Gear 1 1 1
20 | A02-42-3 Spacer 2 2 2
21 | A02-39-3 Ratchet Control Lever Retaining Link 1 1 1
22 |125-718 Screw 2 2 2
23 180-105 Lock Washer 4 4 4
24 | A02-31-01-3 Ratchet Control Lever Handle 1 1 1
25 | A02-34-3 Snubber Spring 1 1 1
26 125-706 Screw 1 1 1
27 | A02-373 Control Lever Snubber 1 1 1
28 | A02-28-1A-3 Ratchet Control Lever 1 1 1
29 170-105 Nut 2 2 2
30 A02-80-3 Detent Pawl Eccentric Shoulder Bushing 1 1 1
31 180104 Lock Washer 3 3 3
32 1170-104 Nut 1 1 1
33 125-758 Screw 2 2 2
34  |180-106 Lock Washer 3 3 3
35 |184-106 Flat Washer 2 2 2
36 | A02-51-3 Worm Gear ~ HV-4847 1 1 1
37 [182-171 Taper Pin ~ HV-4847 1 1 1
38 | H09-06-3 Worm 1 1 1
39 [183-205 Roll Pin 1 1 1
40 | A02-48-3 Worm Shaft 1 1 1
a1 A02-46-3 Bevel Drive Gear 1 1 1
42 |183-207 Roll Pin 1 1 1
43 A02-07-1A-3 Worm Bracket ~ HV-4847 1 1 1
44 | A02-08-3" Bushing " Included in 25 1 1 1
45 | A02-10-3 Bushing Included in 25 1 1 1
46 | A02-11-3 Crank Handle Shaft ~ HV-4847 1 1 1
47 | A02-12-3 Crank Handle Coupling 1 1 1
48 | 183-209 Roll Pin 2 2 2
49 | A02-05-3 Spacer 1 1 1
50 |180-108 Lock Washer 1 1 1
51 CHO05-08 Lever 1 1 1
52 |170-105 Nut 1 1 1
63 [101-530 Screw 1 1 1
54 | CH02-29 Upper Pile Sprocket Shaft N 1 1 1
56 | EA02-01A Worm Bracket 1 1 1
56 EA02-02 Ratchet Wheel 1 1 1
57 1122-125 Pilot Screw 4 4 4
| 58 | EA0203 Drive Pawl 1 1 1
59 EA02-04 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
60 170-106 Nut 1 1 1
61 [ 5A02:05 Crank Handle Lever L Hv4848~ 1 1 1
62 1183210 Roll Pin 1 1 1
63 EA02-06 Plate Tension Spring 1 1 1
64 125-656 Screw 2 2 | 2
65 EA02-07 Crank Handle Shaft 1 1 1
66 181410 E-Ring 1 1 1
67 EA02-08 Worm Gear 1 1 1
68 | A02-09-3 Oiless Included in 43, 55 2 2 2
69 | KC06-20A Crank Handle A 1 1 1
70

—109 —



N2046

. —110-




Chain Delivery Section

Back Guide and Adjsutment Shaft N2046
INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 | CHO3-55 Back Guide 1 1 1
02 183-186 Roll Pin 1 1 1
03 HC03-15 Back Guide Shaft 1 1 1
04 HC03-02 Rack 1 1 1
05 | CHO3-60 Thumb Screw 1 1 1
06 HC03-03 Pinion 1 1 1
07 183-182 Roll Pin 1 1 1
08 118-59-1A-3 Snubber 1 1 1
09 170-108 Nut 1 1 1
10 CHO03-53 Back Guide Slide Bracket 1 1 1
1 CH03-05 Guide Plate 1 1 1
12 CHO03-56 Paper Guide 2 2 2
13 CHO03-54 Back Guide Slider 1 1 1
14 A04-05-3 Back Guide Slide Cover 1 1 1
15 A04-01-0A-3 Back Guide Bracket 1 1 1
16 A03-31-3 Bushing Included in 15 1 1 1
17 PW45 Spring 1 1 1
18 A04-02-3 Mounting Plate 1 1 1
19 101-366 Screw 2 2 2
20 180-106 Lock Washer 14 14 14
21 125-656 Screw 4 4 4
22 DJ-60-1A Guide Piece 2 2 2
23 181406 E-Ring 2 2 2
24 125-710 Screw 6 6 6
25 |117-362 Screw 6 6 6
26 180-105 Lock Washer 2 2 2
27 A04-22-3 Back Guide Arm 1 1 1
28 183-206 Roll Pin 2 2 2
29 CHO03-32 Delivery Shaft 1 1 1
30 CHO03-09 Back Jogger Shaft 1 1 1
31 | CHO03-02 Collar 1 1 1
32 | 145-356 Screw 1 1 1
33 243-617 Bushing Included in 34 1 1 1
34 CHO03-51A Bracket 1 1 1
35 CHO03-44 Pinion Shaft 1 1 1
36 A05-09-3 Universal Coupling 1 1 1
37 A19-56-3 Universal Coupling 1 1 1
38 A19-39-3 Connection Shaft 1 1 1
39 CHO03-21 Connection Shaft 1 1 1
40 | CHO03-25 Bracket 1 1 1
1 145-360 Screw 3 3 3
a2 CHO342A Back Guide Drive Lever 1 1 1
43 183-208 Roll Pin 1 1 1
a4 CHO03-13 Drive Link 1 1 1
45 CHO3-16 Shoulder Screw 1 1 1
46 CHO03-17 Nut 1 1 1
47 117-365 Screw 2 2 2
48 CH03-22 Sprocket 2 2 2
49 183-185 Roll Pin 2 2 2
50 | CH03-23A Chain 1 1 1
51 280-000.2 Chain Connecting Link Included in 50 1 1 1
52 CHO03-27 Bracket 1 1 1
53 CHO03-26 Bracket 1 1 1
54 CHO03-24 Back Jogger Handle Shaft 1 1 1
55 140-360 Set Screw 1 1 1
56 | 4810-22052D Handle 1 1 1
57 HC03-09 Name Plate Included in 56 1 1 1
68

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

—-111—



N2047

New Type New Type for611XL,612XL |
(HV-4373~) % 55 611CD,612CD

(Old Type for 611CD,
612CD)

49105,06,30-48)
/;\

7y
o @ .
0 ’ ™ R \ S, kU
07— ;: :

—-112 -




Chain Delivery Section
Delivery Cover and Delivery Tray

N2047

INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks CcD XL XLA
01 CHO05-01 Chain Delivery Cover Panel OP-S 1 1 1
.02 125-760 Screw 10 10 10 |
03 180-106 Lock Washer 6 6 6
04 |117-510 Screw 6 6 6
05 180-105 Lock Washer 18 18 18
06 184-105 Flat Washer 6 4 6
07 CHO05-02A Chain Delivery Cover Panel NOP-S 1 1 1
08 1125608 Screw 2 2 2
09 [CHO5-13A Delivery Table ~HV-2120 1 1 0
10 CHO035-10A Delivery Tray ~HV-2120 1 1 0
11 H12-13-3 Delivery Table Guide Roller 4 4 4
12 |HC05-14 Senser Bracket 1 1 1
13 |E10-12-3 Senser 1 1 1
14 117-408 Screw 2 2 2
15  [184-104 Flat Washer 8 8 8
16 [125-612 Screw 2 2 2
17 | CHO5-05A Chain 2 2 2
18 CHO05-12 Magnet Bracket 1 1 1
19  [E10-14-3 Magnet 1 1 1
20 |122-306 Screw 2 2 2
21 |CHO05-14A Delivery Tray HV-2121~ 1 1 1
22 |280-005.2 Chain Connecting Link Included in 17 2 2 2
23 |H09-29-1A-3 Chain Weight 2 2 2
24 HCO05-12 Chain Guard NOP-S 1 1 1
25  |HC05-13 Chain Guard OP-S 1 1 1
26 |125-706 Screw 4 4 4
27
28 CH10-02 Chain Delivery Cover NOP-S 1 1 1
29 | CH10-01 Chain Delivery Cover ~ HV-4847 OP-§ 1 1 1
30 CH10-04 Delivery Shield, Hinged Panel 1 1 1
31 CH10-03 Delivery Shield, Hinged Panel 1 1 0
32 [CK13-21 Hinge Bracket OP-S§ 2 1 1
33 | G09-08-3 Hinge 1 1 1
34 [C09-07-3 Hinge 2 2 1
35  [CK13-10 Hinge 1 1 0
36 | G09-09-3 Hinge Pin 1 1 1
37 | CK13-06 Nut 4 4 4
38  [125-712 Screw 4 2 2
39 [183.148 Roll Pin Included in 35 1 1 0
40 [ CK13-07 Hinge Pin 1 1 0
41 1CK13-13 Hinge Bracket NOP-8 1 1 1
42  [125-708 Screw 8 8 8
43 [CK13-12 Microswitch Operating Cam 1 1 0
44 | CK13-11 Microswitch Operating Cam 1 1 2
45 1145408 Set Screw 2 2 2
46 | CK13-15 Safety Switch Base 1 1 1
47 " 1£10-29-3 Microswitch 1 1 1
48  [125-620 Screw 2 2 2
49 | CH10-03A Delivery Shield, Hinged Cover Assy (05, 06, 30 ~48) 1 1 0
50 | CHO05-15A Delivery Table HV-2121~ 1 1 1
51 | H09-25-3 Chain Stop 2 2 2
52 jCH10-05 Delivery Shield Hinged Panel 1 1 1
53 | CH10-06 Cover 1 1 1
54 125-720 Screw 1 1 1
55 (125710 Screw 3 3 3
56 | CcK13-08 Hinge Pin 1 1 0
57 |cK13-25B Hinge Assy HV-3367~ 1 1 1
58 1184-106 Flat Washer 1 1 1
59 | CK13-27 Hinge Bracket 1 1 1
60 | (CK13-26 Micro Switch Operating Cam 1 1 1
61 [170-103 Nut - HV4373 1 1 1
62 | 180-103 Lock Washer 1 1 1
63 125618 Screw 1 1 1
64
65
66
67
68 CH10-08 Chain Delivery Cover HV-4848 ~ OP-S 1 1 1
69 | CH2001A Delivery Tray HV-4776 ~ Option 1 1 1
70

- 113 -




N2048

1?(01 -12.32)
/ \
.
é 07
|09
-
]
e 06
13
05 04
\@ o1
o, /@\
12 02
1 \® //l/\l 03
R
\J
OP-Side 21
17
|
(20.22-261 19&\
A
300s-21
NOP-Side
q
|

-114 -




Air Shower and Anti-Static Bar

N2048
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 | CHO6-24 Air Shower Pipe 1 1 1
02 | CHO6-23 Nut 1 1 1
03 | CHO6-25A Air Control Bracket 1 1 1
04 |[184-112 Flat Washer 1 1 1
05 180-182 Corrugated Washer 1 1 1
06 181410 E-Ring 1 1 1
07 | H13-14-3 Air Control Shaft Knob 1 1 1
08 1145410 Set Screw 1 1 1
09 | CH06-15 Air Control Shaft 1 1 1
10 183-185 Roll Pin 1 1 1
1 117-534 Screw 2 2 2
12 180-105 Lock Washer 10 10 10
13 | CHO06-19 Hose 1 1 1
14 | CH06-25B Air Shower Assy 01 ~12) 1 1 1
15 | E11-02-04-7 Anti-Static Bar 1 1 1
16 | CH06-22 Bracket NOP-S$ 1 1 1
17 | CH06-21 Bracket OP-S 1 1 1
18 125-675 Screw 2 2 2
19 [170-104 Nut 2 2 2
20 | 180-104 Lock Washer 4 4 4
21 125-710 Screw 4 4 4
22 CK05-08 Anti-Static Bar 1 1 1
23 | 125658 Screw 2 2 2
24° | CK05-09 Bracket 2 2 2
25 180-106 Lock Washer 2 2 2
26 125-760 Screw 2 2 2
27 E11-01-05-3 Transformer 1 1 1
28 125-708 Screw 4 4 4
29 184-105 Flat Washer 4 4 4
30 CHO6-12A Anti-Static Bar Assy (15 ~21) 1 1 1
31 | CK05-08A Anti-Static Bar Assy (20, 22 ~26) 1 1 1
32 | 183-180 Roll Pin 2 2 2
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
a2
a3
aa
45
a6
e
49
50
51
52
63
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

-115—




N2049

kzg

—116 —




Plunger-Can and Set of Tools N2049
IND! i

NCE)X Parts No. Description Remarks CDUN“XPL" A‘;VLA
01 B03-28-1B-3 Plunger Cam 1 1 1
02 B03-29-3 Spatula 1 1 1
03 CK15-05 Paper Holding - Plate 1 1 1
04 CK15-09 Paper Holding - Plate 1 1 1
05 |CK15-08 Paper Holding - Plate 1 1 1
06 CK15-07 Paper Holding - Plate 1 1 1
07 CK1506 Paper Holding - Plate 1 1 1
08 CK15-04 Paper Holding - Plate 1 1 1.
09 CK12-19A Work Organizer 0 1 1
10 B03-32-04-3 Spanner 1 1 1
1n B03-32-03-3 Spanner 1 1 1
12 B03-32-02-3 Spanner 1 1 1
13 B03-32-01-3 Spanner 1 1 1
14 B03-42-03-3 Screw Driver 1 1 1
15 B03-42-02-3 Screw Driver 1 1 1
16 B03-42-01-3 Screw Driver 1 1 1
17 B03-46-01-3 Driver 1 1 1
18 B03-46-02-3 Driver 1 1 1
19 B03-30-3 Box Wrench 1 1 1
20 B03-36-07-3 Set Screw Wrench 1 1 1
21 B03-36-06-3 Set Screw Wrench 1 1 1
22 B03-36-05-3 Set Screw Wrench 1 1 1
23 B03-36-04-3 Set Screw Wrench 1 1 1
24 B03-36-03-3 Set Screw Wrench 1 1 1
25 B03-36-02-3 Set Screw Wrench 1 1 1
26 B03-36-01-3 Set Screw Wrench 1 1 1
27 R03-26-3 Circumference Gauge for Form Roller for Molleten 1 1 1
28 B03-47-3 Oiler 1 1 1
29 X13-56-3 Color Spray Pink 1 1 1
30 X13-56-01-3 Color Spray Red for CD 1 0 0
31 |X13-56-02-3 Color Spray Black 1 1 1
32 CK15-10 Color Spray Blue for XL, XLA 0 1 1
33 CK15-03 Wrench 1 1 1
34 |KC15-03 Dust Cover Option 1 1 1
35
36 EB03-01 Driver 1 1
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
63
54
56
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

-117 -




N2050

OLD TYPE(~HV-4560)

NEW TYPE(HV-4561~ )-See Figure N2056

- 118 —

02




Blanket Cleaner (For 611CD, 612CD) (Option — Old Type) N2050
INDEX L Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks CD XL XLA
01 CP09-01 Roller 1 0 0
02 CP09-58 Stopper 1 0 0
03 170-105 Nut 1 0 0
04 125-706 Screw 4 0 0
[ 05 [ CP09-69 Bushing 2 0 0
06 123-18-3 Retaining Washer 2 0 0
07 125-708 Screw 2 0 0
08 CP09-74 Frame NOP-S 1 0 0
09 145-360 Set Screw 2 0 0
10 CP09-78 Frame NOP-S 1 0 0
11 CP09-03 Frame OP--§ 1 0 0
12 CP09-71 Eccentric Pin 2 0 0
13 ]125-775 Screw 2 0 0
14 [125-765 Screw 1 0 0
15 125-710 Screw 4 [4} Q
16 180-105 Lock Washer 12 0 0
17 CP09-22 Pin 2 0 0
18 CP09-23 Spring 2 0 0
19 1183-141 Roll Pin 4 0 0
20 CP09-76 Bracket 2 0 0
21 CP09-60 Hose 15¢ 1 0 0
22 H06-35-3 Knob 2 0 0
23 CP09-83 Sponge Roller Included in 92 1 0 0
24 183-154 Roll Pin Included in 92 1 0 0
25 CP09-68 Ratchet Wheel Included in 92 1 0 0
26 CP09-67B Bracket Included in 92 1 0 0
27 CP09-72 Lever Included in 92 1 0 0
28 CP09-84A Tray 1 0 0
29 CP09-11 Cam Shaft 1 0 0
30 CP09-09 Cam 2 0 0
31 145458 Set Screw 2 0 0
32 1cp09-55A Lever 1 0 0
33 183-184 Roll Pin 1 0 0
34 125-665 Screw 4 0 0
35 180-104 Lock Washer 4 0 0
36 CP09-24 Block 2 0 0
37  [170-104 Nut 2 0 0
38 101-420 Screw 2 0 0
39 122-112 Screw 6 0 0
40 CP09-37 Lever Bracket 1 0 0
a1 CP09-38 Shaft 1 0 0
42 CP09-39 Knob 1 0 0
43 145-358 Set Screw 1 0 0
a4 180-106 Lock Washer 8 0 0
45 CP09-36 Cam 1 0 0
46 183-185 Roll Pin 1 0 0
47 183-249 Roll Pin 1 0 0
48 170-106 Nut 1 0 0
49 CP09-48 Pin 1 0 0
50 | CP09-54 Link 1 0 0
51 CP0942 Bolt 1 0 0
52 CP09-52 Pin 1 0 0
53 181404 E-Ring 7 0 0
54 | Cp09-31 Spring 1 0 0
55 X01-14-3 Spacer 1 0 0
56 H18-12-3 Piston 1 0 0
57 CP09-44A Valve Assy 1 0 0
58 CP09-63 Stopper 1 0 0
59 CP09-77 Cup Bracket 1 0 0
60 |184-105 Flat Washer 6 0 0
61 125-712 Screw 2 0 0
62 TCp09-34 Band 1 0 0
63 125-705 Screw 4 0 0
64 CP09-33 Fountain Cup 1 0 0
| 85 [ CPo9-06 Hose 1 0 0
66  180-175 Spacer 4 0 0
67 CP09-65A Roller 1 0 0
68 181405 E-Ring 2 0 0
JQ CP09-66 Tray Support 1 0 0
70 | CP09-25 Stud Pin 1 0 0

—119 —




N2050

OLD TYPE(~HV-4560)
NEW TYPE(HV-4561~ )-See Figure N2056

b w

—-120-




Blanket Cleaner (For 611CD, 612CD)
(Option—OLD TYPE)

N2050

INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
71 102-30-3 Spring 1 0 0
72 102-29-3 Snubber 1 0 0
73 125-722 Screw 2 0 0
74 CP09-18 Spring 1 0 0
75 CP09-62 Plate 2 0 0
76 X56-59-3 Stopper 2 0 0
77 CP09-40 Air Nozzle 1 0 0 -
78 117-365 Screw 2 0 0
79 CP09-75 Frame OP-S 1 0 0
80 CP09-73 Frame OP-S 1 0 0
81 CP09-80 Pin 1 0 0
82 CP09-79 Frame NOP-S 1 0 0
83 CP09-82 Cover Plate NOP--$ 1 0 0
84 CP09-81 Cover Plate OP--$ 1 0 0
85 122-108 Screw 4 0 0
86 F46-10-3 Spacer 2 0 0
a7 CP09-51 Hose 109 1 0 0
88 CP09-50 Hose 15¢ 1 0 0
89 125-655 Screw 2 0 0
90 125-768 Screw 2 0 0
91 184-106 Washer 1 0 0
92 CP09-83A Sponger Roller Assy (23 ~27,53) 1 0 0
93 CP09-85 Hose Band ~ HV-3819 1 0 0
94 CP09-01F Blanket Cleaner Assy 1 0 0
95 101-512 Screw HV-3443~. 1 0 0
96 Band HV-3820~ 2 0 0

E30-51-3

-121 -




N2051

OLD TYPE (~HV-4560)
NEW TYPE (HV-4561~)—See Figure N2057

)

-122 -




Blanket Cleaner (Old Type) N2051
INDEX L Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CP09-01 Roller 0 1 1
02 CP09-58 Stopper 0 1 1
03 170-105 Nut 0 1 1
04 125-706 Screw 0 4 4
05 CP09-69 Bushing 0 2 2
06 123-18-3 Retaining Washer 0 2 2
07 125-708 Screw 0 2 2
08 CP09-74 Bracket NOP-S 0 1 1
09 145-360 Set Screw 0 2 2
10 CP09-78 Block NOP-S 0 1 1
1" CP09-03 Frame OP-S 0 1 1
12 CP09-71 Eccentric Pin 0 2 2
13 125-775 Screw 0 2 2
14 125-765 Screw 0 1 1
15 125-710 Screw 0 7 7
16 180-105 Lock Washer 0 14 14
17 CP09-22 Pin 0 2 2
18 CP09-23 Spring 0 4 4
19 183-141 Roll Pin 0 2 2
20 CP09-76 Bracket 0 2 2
21 CP09-59 Hose 0 1 1
22 HO06-35-3 Knob 0 2 2
23 CP09-83 Sponge Roller Included in 92 0 1 1
24 183-154 Roll Pin Included in 92 0 1 1
25 CP09-68 Ratchet Wheel Included in 92 0 1 1
26 CP09-67B Bracket Included in 92 0 1 1
27 CP09-72 Lever Included in 92 0 1 1
28 CP09-84 A Solvent Tray 0 1 1
29 CP09-10 Cam Shaft 0 1 1
30 CP09-09 Cam 0 2 2
31 145-458 Set Screw 0 2 2
32 CP09-29A Lever 0 2 2
33 183-184 Roll Pin 0 2 2
34 125665 Screw 0 4 4
35 180-104 Lock Washer 0 4 4
36 CP09-24 Block 0 2 2
37 170-104 Nut 0 2 2
38 101-420 Screw 0 2 2
39 122-112 Screw 0 6 6
40 125-608 Screw 0 6| 6
41 180-103 Lock Washer 0 6 6
42 184-103 Flat Washer 0 6 6
43 101-366 Screw 0 2 2
a4 180-106 Lock Washer 0 4 4
45 125-610 Screw 0 4 4
a8 180-103 Lock Washer 0 4 4
a7 183-182 Roll Pin 0 1 1
48 CP09-41 Valve Plate 0 1 1
49 CP09-53 Pin 0 1 1
50 CP09-16 Plate 0 1 1
51 CP09-42 Bolt 0 1 1
52 CP09-15 Pin 0 1 1
53 181-404 E-Ring 0 9 9
54 KU-05 Spring 0 1 1
655 X01-14-3 Spacer 0 1 1
56 H18-12-3 Piston 0 1 1
57 CP09-56A Valve Assy 0 1 1
58 CP09-63 Hose Bracket 0 1 1
59 CP09-77 Cup Bracket 0 1 1
60 184-105 Flat Washer 0 2 2
61 125-712 Screw 0 2 2
62 CP09-34 Band 0 1 1
63 125-705 Screw 0 2 2
64 CP09-33 Fountain Cup 0 1 1
65 CP09-06 Hose 0 1 1
66 180-175 Spacer 0 4 4
67 CP09-65A Roller 0 1 1
68 181-405 E-Ring 0 2 2
69 CP09-66 A Tray Support 0 1 1
70 CP09-31 Spring 0 1 1

—-123 -




N2051

OLD TYPE (~HV-4560)

NEW TYPE (HV-4561~)—See Figure N2057
07

—124 -

2
16




Blanket Cleaner (Old Type) N2051
INDEX . Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
71 CP09-30A Link 0 2 2
72 183-181 Roll Pin 0 2 2
73 125-715 Screw 0 2 2
74 E09-25-3 Solenoid 0 3 3
75 CP09-61 Plate 0 2 2
76 X56-59-3 Support Bracket 0 2 2
77 CP09-40 Air Nozzle 0 1 1
78 117-365 Screw 0 2 2
79 CP09-75 Block OP-§ 0 1 1
80 CP09-73 Bracket OoP-S 0 1 1
81 CP09-80 Pin 0 1 1
82 CP09-79 Frame NOP-S 0 1 1
83 CP09-82 Cover - NOP-§ Q 1 1
84 CP09-81 Cover OP-§ 0 1 1
85 122-108 Screw 0 4 4
86 F46-10-3 Spacer 0 2 2
87 CP09-51 Hose 0 1 1
88 CP09-49 Hose 0 1 1
89 125-768 Screw 0 2 2
20 CP09-18 Spring 0 1 1
91 125-655 Screw 0 2 2
92 CP09-83A Sponge Roller Assy (23 ~27,53) 0 1 1
93 CP09-85 Hose Band ~ HV-3819 0 1 1
94 CP09-01E Blanket Cleaner Assy 0 1 1
95 101-512 Screw HV-3443 ~ 0 1 1
96 E30-51-3 Band HV-3820 ~ 0 2 2

— 125~




N2052

® (XL) (~ HV-2076)

® (XL) (HV-2077 ~)
(CD)

@ @

— 126 —

@~®

Pe® @L
eee®

DO OBD

®

®@®®




Electric Parts

N2052

INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cb XL XLA
01 E53-53-1A-3 Power Supply Box ~ HV-2076 100V ~ 240V 0 1 0
02 E53-53-1B-3 Power Supply Box HV-2077~ HV-3997 100V~ 240V 0 1 0
03 E19-08-3 Switching Regularter ESR-05-3RO AC100/DC5V 0 1 0
04 EQ5-14-3 Glass Tubing Fuse F1 1A 1 1 1
05 E05-12-3 Glass Tubing Fuse F2 3A 1 1 1
06 E05-13-3 Glass Tubing Fuse F3 2A 1 1 1
07 E53-54-1A-3 Power Supply Box 100V ~ 240V 1 0 0
08 E50-59-1A-3 Motor Switch Box 100V/200V 0 1 0
09 E04-45-3 Main Thermal Relay THK20 2.8~ 4.4A 3200V 0 1 0
10 E04-47-3 Main Thermal Relay THK20 7 ~11A3p100Y O 1 0
11 E03-11-3 Magnet Switch 3 MSO-A10RM 1 1 0
12 | E04-44-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-12RM 1.3~2.1A 30100V 1 1 0
13 E04-43-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-12RM 2.5~4,1A 1200V 1 1 0
14 E04-22-3 Pump Thermal Realy TH-12RM 5~ 8A 1¢ 100V 1 1 0
15 E50-60-1A-3 Motor Switch Box 100V/200V 1 0 0
16 E03-22-3 Magnet Switch 1 MSO-K20 100V9~13A 1 1 0
17 E18-16-3 Thermal Printer ~ HV-3997 pTP-20 0 1 0
18 E18-16-01-3 Shaft ~ HV-3997 0 1 0
19 E18-16-02-3 Roll Paper ~ HV-3997 TPSOKS 0 1 0
20 E51-23-01-3 Control Pane] FOR JAPAN 0 1 0
21 E51-23-02-3 Control Panel WITHOUT JAPAN 0 1 0
22 E51-23-1A-3 Digital Control Box ~ HV-3480 611XL 0 1 0
23 E51-29-1A-3 Digital Control Box ~ HV-3480 612XL 0 1 0
24 E13-78-03-3 Push Switch LA-15SKS1 0 1 0
25 E24-1901-3 Green Lampe (START, FEED) AT-608 28V 0 2 0
26 E24-19-02-3 Red Lamp (STOP) AT-608 28V 0 1 0
27 E13-7901-3 Push Switch LB-26SKS1 Q 1 4]
28 E24-18-3 Lamp (POWER) AT-607 28V 0 1 0
29 E13-85-3 Chip (CYCLE OUT) TZ0406 0 1 0
30 E13-85-01-3 Chip (ADD) TZ0406 0 1 0
31 E13-85-02-3 Chip (COPIES) TZ0406 0 1 1]
32 E13-84-3 Chip ENT TZ0412 0 1 0
33 E13-81-3 Chip C TZ0312 0 1 0
34 E13-81-01-3 Chip 0 TZ0312 1] 1 1]
35 E13-81-02-3 Chip 1 TZ0312 0 1 0
36 E13-81-03-3 Chip 2 TZ0312 Q 1 Q
37 E13-81-04-3 Chip 3 TZ0312 0 1 0
38 E13-81-05-3 Chip 4 TZ0312 0 1 0
39 E13-81-06-3 Chip § TZ0312 0 1 0
40 E13-81-07-3 Chip 6 TZ0312 0 1 0
41 E13-81-08-3 Chip 7 TZ0312 0 1 0
42 E13-81-09-3 Chip 8 TZ0312 0 1 0
a3 E13-81-10-3 Chip 9 TZ0312 0 1 0
44 E13-8503-3 Chip (SIZE/GSM) (SIZE/LBS) TZ0406 0 1 0
45 E13-84-01-3 Chip (A) (BOND) TZ0412 0 1 0
46 E13-84-02-3 Chip (B) (BOOK) TZ0412 0 1 0
a7 E13-84-03-3 Chip (C) (TAG) TZ0412 0 1 0
48 E13-84-04-3 Chip (D) (INDEX) TZ0412 0 1 0
49 E13-84-05-3 Chip (E) (COAT) TZ0412 0 1 0
50 | E13-84-06-3 Chip (F) (A) TZ0412 0 1 0
51 E13-85-04-3 Chip (NO.) TZ0406 0 1 0
52 E13-82-3 Chip (MODE) TZ0302 0 1 0
53 E13-82-01-3 Chip (SET) TZ0302 0 1 0
54 E13-82-02-3 Chip (SEL.) TZ0302 0 1 0
55 E2207-3 Potention Meter (220V) S6041A3 200KB 0 1 0
56 E2208-3 Potention Meter (100V) 5KB 0 1 0
57 E18-23-3 P—ROM No. 1 & No. 2 For JAPAN 0 2 0
s8 | E26-32-3 Amplifer ~ HV-4622 PA-11 0 2 0
59 E09-40-3 Magnet Counter 0 1 0
60 E13-87-3 Chip (White) 0 1 0
61 E51-32-1B03 Digital Control Box HV-3481~. HV-3997 611XL 0 1 0
62 E51-32-1C-3 Digital Control Box HV-3481~ HV-3997 612XL 0 1 0
63 E04-48-3 Pump Thermal Relay THK12 1.7A 3200V 1 1 1
64 E04-49-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-K12 3.3A 200V 1 1 1
65 E04-50-3 Pump Thermal Relay THK12 6.5A 19100V 1 1 1
66 E03-26-3 Magnet Switch Pump S-K10 Coil A.C. 100V 1 1 1
67 | E03-26-01-3 Magnet Switch Assy Pump 39200V 1 1 1
68 EQ3-26-02-3 Magnet Switch Assy Pump 19200V 1 1 1
69 E03-26-03-3 Magnet Switch Assy Pump 19100V 1 1 1
70 E18-23-01-3 P—ROM No. 1 & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For USA/CND 0 1 0

- 127 —




N2052

® (XL) (~ HV-2076)
® (XL) (HV-2077 ~)
(CD)

@ @

@~®
j
®

~128 —

W®E® DBD

®

SO®®

@®3®




Electric Parts

N2052

INDEX

Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
71 E18-23-02-3 P-ROM No.1 & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For UK 0 1 0
72 E18-23-03-3 P-ROM No.1 & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For FRA 0 1 0
73 E18-23-04-3 P-ROM No.1 & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For SWD 0 1 0
74 E18-23-05-3 P-ROM No.l & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For ASL 0 1 0
75 E18-23-06-3 P-ROM No.1 & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For SAF 0 1 0
76 E18-23-07-3 P-ROM No.1 & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For HK 0 1 0
77 E18-23-08-3 P-ROM No.1 & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For TAIWAN 0 1 0
78 E18-23-09-3 P-ROM No.1 & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For SGP 0 1 0
79 E18-23-10-3 P-ROM No.1 & No.2 ~ HV-3997 For KOR 0 1 0
80 E13-78-05-3 Push Switch LB 15SKS1 0 2 0
81 E04-48-02-3 Pump Thermal Rellay HV-5116 ~ TH-K12 2~5A 5¢ 200V 0 1 0

—-129 —

J—




N2053

— 130 —

——




Electric Parts N2053

INDEX ) Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA

01 E18-18-3 Sequencer CPU Board 0 1 0

02 E18-18-01-3 Sequencer P-ROM Included in 01 0 1 0

03 E18-18-02-3 Sequencer P—ROM Included in 01 0 1 0

04 E18-19-3 Input Board 0 1 0

05 E18-20-3 In & Qutput Board 0 1 0

06 E18-21-3 Output Board 0 1 0

07 E18-22-3 Power Supply Board ) 0 1 0

08 E19-08-3 Switching Regurator Included in 07, 25 HSR-05-3RO AC100V/DC5V| 0 1 0

09 E50-55-1A-3 Sewuecner Box 01,01~07 ~HV-2439 0 1 0

10 E50-63-1A-3 Sequencer Box 01, 04,06,07,29 ~HV-24 1 0 0

1 E50-53-1A-3 Inverter Unit ~HV-3480 200V 0 1 0

12 E50-62-1A-3 Inverter Unit 100V 0 1 0

13 E51-24-1A-3 Control Box ~HV-2439 1 0 0

14 E1391-3 Push Switch LB-15SKS1 3 0 0

15 E13-79-01-3 Push Switch LB-26SKS1 1 0 0

16 E24-18-3 Lamp AT-607 28V 1 0 0

17 E51-28-1B-3 Push Switch Box 0 1 0

18 E13-78-02-3 Push Switch LB-158KS1 0 1 0

19 E13-86-02-3 Push Switch LB-16SKS1 0 1 0

20 E24-18-3 Lamp AT-607 28V 0 1 0

21 E18-28-3 Sequencer CPU Board HV-2440~ HV-3997 Conector type 0 1 0

22 E18-24-3 Input Board HV-2440~ Conector type 0 1 0

23 E18-25-3 In & Output Board HV-2440~ HV-3997 Conector type 0 1 0

24 E18-26-3 Qutput Board HV-2440~ Conector type 0 1 0

25 E18-29-3 Power Supply Board HV-2440 ~ Conector type 0 1 0

26 E51-24-1B-3 Control Box ~HV-2439 fosequencer Option Preset Counter 1 0 0

27 E51-24-1C-3 Control Box HV-2440~ for Logic Board Preset Counter 1 0 0

28 E50-68-1A-3 Sequencer Unit HV-2440~ Logic Circuit Board 1 0 0

29 E18-27-3 Amplifier Board for CD i 0 0

30 E50-55-1B-3 Sequencer Unit 21 ~25 HV-2440~HV-3997 Conector type 0 1 0

31 E18-28-01-3 Sequencer P-ROM Included in 21 ~ HV-3997 0 1 0

32 E09-40-3 Magnet Counter 1 0 0

33 E50-71-1A-3 Inverter Unit HV-3481 ~ 200V 0 1 0

34 E13-87-3 Chip (White) 1 1 0

35 E13-89-3 Chip (Red) 1 2 0

36 E13-88-3 Chip (Green) 2 0 0

37 E50-73-1A-3 Inverter Unit HV3823~ HV4170 200V DV-503 0 1 1

38 E13-78-04-3 Push Switch LB 25SKS1 2 0 0

39 E13-78-01-3 Push Switch 0 1 0

40

41

42

a3

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

~-131-




N2054

i Optional for 611CD, 612CD

NOP-Side

—-132 -




Timing Cam

N2054

INDEX
NO.

Parts No.

Description

Remarks

Units per Assy

2]
o

XL X

>

01

180-105

Lock Washer

N

- 02

117-512

Screw

CK18-35

Bracket

E10-13-3

Senser

180-103

Lock Washer

125-615

Screw

CK18-27

Bracket

125-710

Screw

8|8|%|8|&|R|8

KC08-78A

Spray Timing Cam A

10

KC08-79

Spray Timing Cam B

"

184-105

Flat Washer

12

117-510

Screw

13

125-606

Screw

14

CK18-34

Timing Cam

for TMS-2

15

145-358

Screw

16

CHO02-28

Timing Shaft

17

145-508

Screw

18

CK18-33

Collar

19

CK18-26

Timing Cam

for TSM-1

20

180-108

Lock Washer

21

101-488

Screw

e e e i B e B B I N i B e e B I E S N S L NI
e e e e e e LY e e e e RN I E S AN A RN I R Y

[ N N e I R e I N I R R R L N N E N IS S S

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

218G 8

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

67

69

70

—-133 -




N2055

(Cylinder TYPE 712) &
NEW TYPE (HV-3136~)

—134 -




Plate Cylinder

N2055

INDEX . Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks CcD XL XLA
01 122-055 Screw 3 3 0
02 CM14-35 Plate Clamp Off Center Pitch 12.7mm 1 1 0
03 CM14-36 Plate Clamp On Center Pitch 12.7mm 1 1 0
04 CM14-31 Guide Plate 1 1 0
05 125-656 Screw 3 3 0
06 CM14-19 Screw 4 4 0
07 CM14-49 Plate 1 1 0
08 117-525 Screw 1 1 0
09 CM14-48A Plate 1 1 0
10 117-518 Screw 2 2 0
11 CM14-14 Stopper 2 2 0
12 180-104 Lock Washer 12 12 0
13 125-655 Screw 4 4 0
14 CM14-23 Guide Key 1 1 0
15 CM14-51 Block 1 1 0
16 CM14-25 Screw Knob 1 1 0
17 117-365 Screw 4 4 0
18 180-106 Lock Washer 6 6 0
19 CM14-30 Spring 2 2 0
20 CM14-09 Stud Bolt 2 2 0
21 CM14-04A Block 1 1 0
22 CM14-32 Block 2 2 0
23 147-098 Screw 2 2 0
24 CM14-52 Block 1 1 0
25 170-106 Nut 2 2 0
26 CM14-22 Shaft 1 1 0
27 184-105 Flat Washer 1 1 0
28 125-715 Screw 1 1 0
29 CM14-26 Spring 1 1 0
30 CM14-27 Arm 2 2 0
31 180-108 Lock Washer 3 3 0
32 170-108 Nut 2 2 0
33 CM14-05A Block 1 1 0
34 181410 E-Ring 2 2 0
35 CM14-13 Bush 1 1 0
36 CM14-21 Spring 2 2 0
37 CM14-40 Spring 1 1 0
38 CM14-18 Knob 1 1 0
39 183-153.01 Roll Pin 1 1 0
40 CM14-41A Guide Plate Off Center Pitch 12.7mm 1 1 0
41 183-151.01 Roll Pin 1 1 0
42 CM14-17 Rock Pin 1 1 0
43 181405 E-Ring 4 4 0
44 180-176 Flat Spring 2 2 0
45 131-09-3 Flat Washer 2 2 0
46 CM14-20 Lock Plate 1 1 0
47 CM14-34A Support Plate 1 1 0
48 CM1442A Guide Plate On Center Pitch 12.7mm 1 1 0
49 125-658 Screw 4 4 0
50 CM14-12 Adjusting Screw 1 1 0
51 MC14-15 Pin 1 1 0
52 CM1447 Support Plate Bracket 1 1 0
53 H31-13-3 Spring 1 1 0
54 181403 E-Ring 1 1 0
65 125-762 Screw 3 3 0
56 M22-02-3 Bearing 2 2 0
57 184-106.2 Flat Washer 3 3 0
58 CM04-02 Plate Cylinder Gear 1 1 0
59 117-472 Screw 3 3 0
60 CM14-01 Plate Cylinder for Type 7 1 1 0
61 CM20-01 Plate Cylinder for Type 12 1 1 0
62 CM14-15 Pin 2 2 0
63 CM14-29 Spring Pin 2 2 0
64 CM14-16 Eccentric Pin 1 1 0
65 CM14-24 Adjusting Screw 1 1 0
66 181404 E-Ring 1 1 0
67 184-106 Flat Washer 1 1 0
68 170-108 Nut 1 1 0
69 CM1408A Lever 1 1 0
70 182-146 Taper Pin 1 1 0

—135—




N2055

T , (Cylinder TYPE 712)

NEW TYPE (HV-3136~)

— 136 —




Plate Cylinder

N2055

INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
71 CM14-50 Stopper 2 2 0
72 125-655 Screw 4 4 0
73 180-105 Lock Washer 4 4 0

74 117-520 Screw 1 1 0
75 181-025 C-Ring 1 1 0
76 CM04-15 Plate Cylinder Shaft 0 1 0
77 CMO04-16 Plate Cylinder Shaft 1 0 0
78 CM14-01B Plate Cylinder Assy (Type 7, On Center) without 56, 76,77 1 1 0
79 CM14-01A Plate Cylinder Assy (Type 7, Off Center) without 56, 76,77 1 1 0
80 CM20-01A Plate Cylinder Assy (Type 12) without 56, 76, 77 1 1 0

—137 -




N2056

—94

@
=
@
a
@)
2

OP-Side

— 138 —




Blanket Cleaner (For 611CD, 612CD) (Option) N2056
INDEX o Units per Assy

NO, Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 CP09-88 Roller 1 0 0
02 CP09-58 Stopper 1 0 0
03 170-105 Nut 1 0 0
04 125-706 Screw 2 0 0
05 CP09-69 Bushing QP-§ 1 [ 0
06 123-18-3 Retaining Washer OP-S 1 0 0
07 125-708 Screw 1 0 0
08 CP09-94 Frame NOP-S 1 0 1}
09 145-360 Set Screw 2 0 0
10 CP09-78 Frame NOP-S 1 0 1}
1 CP09-03 Frame OP-S 1 0 0
12 CP09-71 Eccentric Pin 2 0 0
13 125-775 Screw 2 0 0
14 125-765 Screw 1 0 0
15 125-710 Screw 4 0 0
16 180-105 Lock Washer 8 Q 0
17 CP09-22 Pin 2 0 0
18 CP09-23 Spring 2 0 0
19 183-141 Roll Pin 4 0 0
20 CP09-76 Bracket 2 0 0
21 CP09-60 Hose 15 ¢ 1 0 0
22 | H06-35-01-3 Knob 2 0 0
23 CP(09-89 Meshed Roller 1 0 0
24 122-306.01 Screw 4 0 0
25 5203-09021 Bracket 2 0 0
26 5203-09020 Bushing 2 0 0
27 5203-09024 Spring 2 0 0
28 CP09-86 Tray 1 0 0
29 CP09-11 Cam Shaft 1 0 0
30 CP09-09 Cam 2 0 0
31 145-458 Set Screw 2 0 0
32 CP09-55A Lever NOP-S 1 0 0
33 183-184 Roll Pin 1 1} 1}
34 125-665 Screw 4 0 0
35 180-104 Lock Washer 4 0 0
36 CP09-24 Block 2 0 0
37 170-104 Nut 2 0 0
38 101420 Screw 2 0 0
39 122-112 Screw 6 0 0
40 CP09-37 Lever Bracket 1 0 0
a1 CP09-38 Shaft 1 0 0
42 CP09-39 Knob 1 0 0
43 145-358 Set Screw 1 0 0
44 180-106 Lock Washer 8 0 0
45 CP09-36 Cam 1 0 0
46 183-185 Roll Pin 1 0 0
47 183-249 Roll Pin 1 0 0
48 170-106 Nut 1 0 0
49 CP0948 Pin 1 0 0
50 CP09-54 Link 1 0 0
51 CP0942 Bolt 1 0 0
52 CP09-52 Pin 1 0 0
53 181404 E-Ring 2 0 0
54 CP09-31 Spring 1 0 0
56 X01-14-3 Spacer 1 0 0
56 H18-12-3 Piston 1 0 0
57 CP0944A Valve Assy 1 0 0
58 CP09-63 Stopper 1 0 0
59

60

61

62

63 125-705 Screw 4 0 0
64 CP09-98 Bracket NOP-S 1 0 0
65 122-056 Screw 4 0 0
66 CP09-97 Bracket OP-S 1 0 0
67 CP09-65A Roller 1 0 0
68 181405 E-Ring 2 0 0
69 CP09-87 Tray Support 1 0 0
70 CP09-25 Stud Pin 1 0 0

— 139 —



N2056

94

)]
5]
@ -
o
o
Z

-Side

- oP

— 140 —




Blanket Cleaner (For 611CD, 612CD) (Option) N2056
INDEX . Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
71 102-30-3 Spring 1 0 0
.72 102-29-3 Snubber 1 0 0
73 125-722 Screw 2 0 0
74 117-510 Screw 1 0 0
75 CP09-62 Plate 2 0 0
76 G09-16-1 Knob 2 0 0
77 CP0940 Air Nozzle 1 0 0
78 117-365 Screw 2 0 0
79 CP09-75 Frame OP-S 1 0 0
80 CP09-73 Frame OP-S 1 0 0
81 CP09-80 Pin 1 0 0
82 CP09-79 Frame NOP-S 1 0 0
83 CP09-82 Cover Plate NOP-S 1 0 0
84 CP09-81 Cover Plate OP-S 1 0 0
85 122-108 Screw 4 0 0
86 F46-10-3 Spacer 2 0 0
87 CP09-51 Hose 10 1 0 0
88 CP09-50 Hose 15 1 0 0
89 CP09-96 Bushing NOP-S 1 0 0
90 | 125-768 Screw 2 0 0
91 184-106 Washer 1 0 0
92 | CP09-95 Bracket NOP-S 1 0 0
93 | CP09-06 Hose 1
94 CP09-88D Blanket Cleaner Assy 1 0 0
95 101-512 Screw 1 0 0
96 E30-51-3 Band 2 0 0

141 —




N2057

NOP-Side

—142 —




Blanket Cleaner

N2057

INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CP09-88 Roller 0 1 1
02 CP09-58 Stopper 0 1 1
03 170-105 Nut 0 1 1
04 125-706 Screw 0 2 2
05 CP09-69 Bushing OP-S 0 1 1

' 06 123-18-3 Retaining Washer OP-S 0 1 1
07 125-708 Screw 0 1 1
08 CP09-94 | Bracket NOP-S 0 1 1
09 145-360 Set Screw 0 2 2
10 CP09-78 Block NOP-S 0 1 1
n CP09-03 Frame OP-S 0 1 1
12 CP09-71 Eccentric Pin 0 2 2
13 125-7175 | Screw 1] 2 2
14 125-765 Screw 0 1 1
15 125-710 Screw 0 5 5
16 180-105 Lock Washer 0 10 10
17 CP09-22 Pin 0 2 2
18 CP09-23 Spring 0 2 2
19 183-141 RollPin 0 4 4
20 CP09-76 Bracket 0 2 2
21 CP09-59 Hose 0 1 1
22 H06-3501-3 Knob 0 2 2
23 CP09-89 Meshed Roller Included in 92 1] 1 1
24 122-306.01 Screw Included in 92 0 4 4
25 5203-09021 Bracket Included in 92 0 2 2
26 5203-09020 Bushing Included in 92 0 2 2
27 5203-09024 Spring Included in 92 0 2 2
28 CP09-86 Solvent Tray 0 1 1
29 CP09-10 Cam Shaft 0 1 1
30 CP09-09 Cam 0 2 2
31 145-458 Set Screw 0 2 2
32 CP09-29A Lever 0 2 2
33 183-184 Roll Pin 0 2 2
34 125665 Screw 0 4 4
35 180-104 Lock Washer 0 4 4
36 CP09-24 Block 0 2 2
37 170-104 Nut 0 2 2
38 101-420 Screw 0 2 2
39 122-112 Screw 0 6 6
40 125-608 Screw 0 8 [ 8
il 180-103 Lock Washer 0 8 8
42 184-103 Flat Washer 0 8 8
43 101-366 Screw 0 2 2
44 180-106 Lock Washer 0 8 8
45 125610 Screw 0 4 4
46 180-103 Lock Washer 4] 4 4
47 183-182 Roll Pin 0 1 1
48 CP09-41 Valve Plate 0 1 1
49 CP09-53 Pin 0 1 1
50 CP09-16 Plate 0 1 1
51 CP09-42 Bolt 0 1 1
52 CP09-15 Pin 0 1 1
53 181-404 E-Ring 0 4 4
54 KU-05 Spring 0 1 1
55 X01-14-3 Spacer 0 1 1
56 H18-12-3 Piston 0 1 1
57 CP(09-56A Valve Assy 0 1 1
58 CP09-63 Hose Bracket 0 1 1
59
60
61
62
63 125-705 Screw 0 4 4
64 CP09-98 Bracket NOP-§ 0 1 1
65 122056 Hose Screw 0 4 4
66 CP0997 Bracket OP-S 0 1 1
67 CP09-65A Roller 0 1 1
68 181-405 E-Ring 0 2 2
69 CP09-87 Tray Support 0 1 1
70 CP09-31 Spring 0 1 1

— 143 -




N2057

NOP-Side

OP-Side

~ )

©
10
4
>
T
i
o
>
-
=
L
z

— 144 —




Blanket Cleaner N2057
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks 0 | XL | xLa
71 CP09-30A Link 0 2 2
72 183-181 Roll Pin 0 2 2
73 125-715 Screw 0 2 2
74 E09-25-3 Solenoid 0 3 3
75 CP09-61 Plate 0 2 2
76 G09-16-7 Knob 0 2 2
77 CP09-40 Air Nozzle 0 1 1
78 117-365 Screw 0 2 2
79 CP09-75 Block OP-S 0 1 1
80 CP09-73 Bracket OP-S 0 1 1
81 CP09-80 Pin 0 1 1
82 | cp09-79 Frame NOP-S 0 1 1
83 | CP09-82 Cover NOP-§ 0 1 1
84 CP09-81 Cover OP-S 0 1 1
85 122-108 Screw 0 4 4
86 F46-01-3 Spacer 0 2 2
87 CP09-51 Hose 0 1 1
88 CP09-49 Hose 0 1 1
89 125-768 Screw 0 2 2
90 117-510 Screw 0 1 1
91 CP09-96 Bushing NOP-S 0 1 1
92 CP09-95 Bracket NOP-S 0 1 1
93 CP09-06 Hose 0 1 1
94 CP09-88C Blanket Cleaner Assy 0 1 1
95 101-512 Screw 0 1 1
9% E30-51-3 Band 0 2 2

145 -




N2058

for 611 612 XL,XLA

(HV4561~ )

NEW TYPE

141 1
)

Option for 611-612C
=
8(02~07)
24014 ~23)
@7 5
\ 0
|
21

41 25~31,33)

Option

g

S

)
<
1

0
~

T

— 146 —




Blanket Cleaner (option) N2058

INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No, Description Remarks <D XL XLA
01 X18-18-3 Blanket Cleaner Bottle 1 1 1
02 |X18153 Packing 1 1 1
03 R03-25-3 Nut 1 1 1
04 R03-23-3 Valve 1 1 1
05 R03-19-3 Valve Cap 1 1 1
06 R03-24-3 Valve Spring 1 1 1
07 R03-22-3 Valve Stem 1 1 1
08 X18-15-1A-3 Blanket Cleaner Bottle Assy (02 ~07) 1 1 1
09 | WF46 Stopper 1 1 1
10 WF45 Cup 1 1 1
1 324-308 O-Ring 1 1 1
12 CP(09-93 Joint 1 1 1
13 CP09-92 Hose Joint 1 1 1
14 170-105 Nut 6 6 6
15 180-105 Lock Washer 8 8 8
16 R51-89-3 Bottle Bracket 1 1 1
17 WF-40-1A Band 1 1 1
18 122006 Screw 4 4 4
19 WF-39 Band Clip 1 1 1
20 CP09-91 Bracket 1 1 1
21 117512 Screw 2 2 2
22 184-105 Flat Washer 2 2 2
23 101516 Screw 2 2 2
24 | CP0991A Bottle Bracket Assy (14 ~ 23) 1 1 1
25 520307063 U-Bolt 2 2 2
26 CP09-104 Bushing 1 1 1
27 520307061 Three-way Valve 1 1 1
28 CP09-103 Joint 1 1 1
29 5103-09104 Hose Joint 1 1 1
30 5203-07064 Hose Joint 1 1 1
31 CP09-102 Hose Joint 1 1 1
32 CP09-105 Hose ¢ 10 1 1 1
33 CP09-99 Bracket 1 1 1
34 180-106 Lock Washer 2 2 2
35 170-106 Nut 2 2 2
36 | CP09-100 Bracket 1 1 1
37 125-710 Screw 2 2 2
38  |5205-01019 Drain Bottle 1 1 1
39 CP09-101 Bracket 1 1 1
40 117-510 Screw 2 2 2
a1 CP09-99A Bottle Bracket Assy (25 ~. 31,33) 1 1 1
42 5205-01032 Bottle Cap 1 1 1
43 5205-01019C Bottle Assy (38, 42) 1 1 1
44 CP09-101A Wasted Solvent Bottle & Three-way Valve Assy (25 ~43) 1 1 1
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

— 147~




N2060

DETAIL B

DETAILA

DETAIL A

— 148 —




Upper—Side Cover (Option)

N2060

INDEX e Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 CK13-01 Dampening Roller Guard for 611CD, 611XL 1 1 0
02 CK13.02 Dampening Roller Guard for 612CD, 612XL 1 1 0
03 CK13-03 Ink Roller Guard for 611CD, XL, XLA 1 1 1
04 CK13-04 Ink Roller Guard for 612CD, XL, XLA 1 1 1
05 CK12-35 Fixed Guard Panel 1 1 1
06 CK12-36 Spacer 3 3 3
07 184-104 Flat Washer 4 4 4
o8 125-660 Screw 4 4 4
09 129-32-3 Knob 2 2 2
10 180-105 Lock Washer 18 18 12
n 125-710 Screw 2 2 2
12 CK13-05 Cylinder Guard 1 1 0
13 CK13-18A Hinge OP-S 1 1 0
14 180-176 Wave Washer 2 2 0
15 184-105 Flat Washer 16 16 10
16 170-105 Nut 2 2 0
17 CK13-17A Hinge NOP-S 1 1 0
18 125-708 Screw 12 12 8
19 125-718 Screw 2 2 0
20 CK13-13 Hinge Bracket 2 2 0
21 CK13-15 Safety Switch Base 2 2 1
22 E10-29-3 Safety Switch 2 2 1
23 CK13-11 Microswitch Operating Cam 2 2 1
24 145-408 Set Screw 3 3 2
25 CK13-14 Cover 0 2 1
26 125-705 Screw 4 4 2
27 125-620 Screw 2 2 Q
28 180-103 Lock Washer 2 2 0
29 170-103 Nut 2 2 0
30 CK13-12 Microswitch Operating Cam 1 1 1
31 CK13-10 Hinge 1 1 1
32 G09-07-3 Hinge 2 2 2
33 183-148 Roll Pin 1 1 1
34 CK13-08 Pin 1 1 1
35 CK13-07 Pin 1 1 1
36 CK13-06 Nut 4 4 4
37 G09-08-3 Hinge 1 1 1
38 G09-09-3 Hinge Pin 1 1 1
39 CK13-21 Hinge Bracket 1 1 1
40 125-712 Screw 2 2 2
41 CH10-07 Cover 2 0 0
42 CK13-01B Safety Cover Assy for 611CD 1 0 0
43 CK13-01C Safety Cover Assy for 611XL 0 1 0
44 CK13-02B Safety Cover Assy for 612CD 1 0 0
45 CK13-20C Safety Cover Assy for 612XL 0 1 0
46 CK13-27 Hinge Bracket 2 2 0
47 CK13-26 Micro Switch Operating Cam 2 2 1
48 CK13-28 Cover F  HV4373~ for 611/612XL, XLA 0 2 1
49 CK13-29 Cover for 611/612CD 2 Q 0
50 125-618 Screw J 2 ) o
61
52
53
54
55
56 125-605 Screw 4 4 2
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

— 149 —




N2061

— 150 -




Spray Bottle (Option) N2061

INDEX . Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA

01 CK18-12 Limit Switch Bracket 1 1 1

02 184-106 Flat Washer 3 3 3

03 117-360 Screw 2 2 2

04 E10-20-3 Limit Switch 1 1 1

05 180-104 Lock Washer 6 6 6

06 125-675 Screw 2 2 2

07 101-381 Screw 1 1 1

08 CHO06-13 Long Sprayer 1 1 1

09 CHO06-03 Elbow 2 2 2

10 A07-37-3 Jet 2 2 2

1n CHO06-12 Short Sprayer 1 1 1

12 180-106 Lock Washer 5 5 5

13 170-106 Nut 3 3 3

14 CHO06-19 Hose 1 1 1

15 CH06-20 Hose 1 1 1

16 CHO06-17 Elbow 1 1 1

17 DS-05 Nut 3 3 3

18 E09-27-3 Valve ~ HV-4980 1 1 1

19 CH06-09 Valve Bracket ~ HV-4980 1 1 1

20 125-758 Screw 2 2 2

21 101-360 Screw 1 1 1

22 DS-04 Elbow 2 2 2

23 CHO06-05 Hose 1 1 1

24 CH06-10 Bracket 1 1 1

25 CHO06-06 Hose 2 2 2

26 CHO06-02 Joint 1 1 1

27 H13-14-3 Adjusting Knob 1 1 1

28 145410 Screw 1 1 1

29 A07-26-3 Clamp Knob 1 1 1

30 A07-24-01-3 Holding Plate 1 1 1

31 125-658 Screw 4 4 4

32 A07-25-3 Clamp for Bottle 1 1 1

33 A07-16-0B-3 Bottle Top 1 1 1

34 A07-20-3 Packing 1 1 1

35 A07-19-3 Spray Bottle 1 1 1

36 A07-16-4A-3 Spray Bottle Assy (05, 27 ~ 35) 1 1 1

37 CHO6-10A Spray Bottle Assy (17, 22, 24 ~ 26, 36) 1 1 1

38 CK18-12A Spray Timing Switch Assy (01~ 06) 1 1 1

39 CHO06-09B Spray Bottle Assy 1 1 1

40 CH06-26 Valve Bracket - HV4981 ~ 1 1] 1

a1 E09-43-3 Valve HV-4981 ~ 1 1 1

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

— 151~




N2062

_______

- 152 -




]

Hand Wheel Stop System (Option) N2062
INDEX e Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
01 CM07-01 Drive Shaft 1 1 0
- 02 CM07-15 Spacer 1 0 0
03 CM07-04 Stud Pin 2 2 0
04 CM07-02A Base Plate 1 1 0
05 180-106 Lock Washer 5 5 0
06 117-365 Screw 3 3 0
07 CMO07-12 Guide Bracket 2 2 0
08 180-104 Lock Washer 9 9 0
Qa9 125-658 Screw 4 4 0
10 CMO07-05A Plate 1 1 0
11 184-104 Flat Washer 3 3 0
12 181404 E-Ring 3 3 0
13 M10-13-3 Rubber 1 1 0
14 184-103 Flat Washer 2 2 0
15 125-608 Screw 2 2 0
16 X5144-3 Spring 1 1 0
17 CK13-15 Spacer 1 1 0
18 E10-30-3 Limit Switch 1 1 0
19 125-630 Screw 2 2 0
20 170-103 Nut 2 2 0
21 CMO07-11A Lever 1 1 0
22 X04-24-3 Spacer 1 1 0
23 126-16-3 Spacer 1} 1 0
24 CM07-03 Stud Pin 1 1 1]
25 M10-05-3 Bracket 1 1 0
26 CMO07-19 Rubber 1 1 0
27 CM07-20 Plate 1 1 0
28 125-380 Screw 2 2 0
29 CM07-10 Pin 1 1 0
30 X05-65-3 Spacer 1 1 0
31 CM07-06 Link 1 1 0
32 CM07-17 Spacer 1 1 0
33 170-104 Nut 5 5 0
34 117-410 Screw 4 4 0
35 E09-02-02-3 Solenoid 1 1 0
36 CM07-07 Solenoid Bracket 1 1 0
37 117-362 Screw 2 2 0
38 CMO07-08 Stud Pin 2 2 0
39 180-103 Lock Washer 2 2 0
40 M10-17-3 Clutch 1 1 0
41 M10-07-3 Bearing Included in 43 2 2 0
42 M10-06-3 Inner Race 2 2 0
43 CM07-13A Clutch 1 1 0
44 CMO07-14 Clutch Shaft 1 1 0
45 183-229 Roll Pin 1 1 0
a8 183-209 Roll Pin 1 1 0
47 E50-64-1A-3 Control Box 1 1 0
48 180-105 Lock Washer 2 2 0
49 125-710 Screw 2 2 0
50 CM07-01B Hand Wheel Stop System Assy 0 1 0
51 CM07-01C Hand Wheel Stop System Assy 1 0 0
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

— 153 —




N2070

NOP- Side

13

OP-Side

4149

48 (39-41)
50 (3:.4049)

L2

!——
:

—154 —




Loading Device Section (for XLA)

N2070
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 1117-365 Screw 0 0 2
02 117-381 Screw 0 0 2
03 145-356.01 Set Screw 0 0 2
04 A04-29-3 Collar 0 0 2
05 4808-01014 Mounting Bracket NOP-S 0 0 1
06 117-515.01 Screw 1] 0 4
07 180-105.01 Lock Washer 0 0 10
08 117-510.01 Screw 0 0 6
09 |181-406.01 E-Ring 0 0 2
10 184-108.01 Flat Washer 0 Q 2
11 4808-06038 Bearing 0 0 2
12 X02-50-3 Bracket 0 0 2
13 4808-05016 Loading Table 0 0 1
14 4808-05013 Guide 0 0 1
15 H12-15-3 Screw 0 0 2
16 X54-14-3 Bracket 0 0 2
17 163-105 Wing Nut 0 0 2
18 125-110.01 Screw 0 0 2
| 19 E10-05-3 Limit Switch "0 0 1
20 | E25-04-3 Limit Switch Cover 0 0 1
21 X02-52-3 Limit Switch Bracket 0 0 1
22 125-680 Screw 0 0 2
23 184-104 Flat Washer 0 0 2
24 180-104.01 Lock Washer 0 0 2
25 170-104.01 Nut 0 0 2
26 180-104 Lock Washer 0 0 2
27 170-104 Nut 0 0 2
28 4808-05018A Side Guide NOP-S 0 0 1
29 4808-05023A Guide Bar 0 0 2
30 4808-05020 Upper Guide NOP-S 0 0 1
31 X02-55-01-3 Retainer ~ HV-4788 0 0 3
32 4808-05021 Guide ~ HV-4788 0 0 1
33 4808-01012 Guide Shaft 0 0 1
U 3a | 11740801 Screw 0 0 2
35 RO1-15-3 Nut [4] 0 2
36 4808-05019 Upper Guide OP-S 0 0 1
37 4808-05017A Side Guide OP-§ 0 0 1
38 H11-34-3 Screw 0 0 2
39 183-182.01 Roll Pin [i] 0 1
40 | X02-29-3 Gear 0 0 1
41 4808-05007 Lower Feed Roller ~ HV-3828 0 0 1
42  14808-01015 Rocking Shaft 0 0 1
43 118-59-1A-3 Snubber 0 0 1
44 118-60-3 Nut 0 0 1
45 1480801013 Mounting Bracket OP-$ 0 0 1
46 140-356 Screw 0 0 1
47 4810-22052 Handle 0 0 1
48 4808-05007A Lower Feed Roller Assy (39 ~41) 0 0 1
49 4808-05029 Lower Feed Roller HV-3835~ 0 0 1
50 4808-05029A Lower Feed Roller Assy (39, 40, 49) 0 0 1
51 184-103 Flat Washer 0 0 2
52 E14-91-3 Metal Connector (Receptacle) [} 0 1
53 | E14-92-3 Cap 0 0 1
54 | E14-93-3 Plug 0 0 1
56 125-608 Screw 0 0 3
56 125-710 Screw 0 0 2
57 180-105 Lock Washer 0 0 2
88 | 4810-22044 Bracket o o !
659 4808-05030 Guide HV-4789 ~ 0 0 1
60 117-480.01 Screw 0 0 2
— 155 —




N2071

NOP-Side

L8

- 156 —

OP-Side




Loading Device Section (for XLA)

. N2071
INDEX . Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks CD XL XLA
01 4808-06053 Latch 0 0 1
02 |[181-404.01 E-Ring 0 0 2
03 X02-07-3 Spring 0 0 1
04 5208-05022 Spring 0 0 1
05 117-520.01 Screw 0 0 1
06 180-105.01 Lock Washer 0 0 10
07 4808-05008 Bracket 0 0 1
08 | 5208-05055 Screw 0 0 1
09 170-105.01 Nut 0 0 2
10 | 4808-05009A Bracket 0 0 1
" H08-28-3 Spring 0 0 1
12 4808-05012B Drive Arm 0 0 1
13 243-619 Bushing Included in 12, 49, 50 0 0 3
14 M12-12-3 Collar 0 0 1
15 122-410.01 Screw 0 0 4
16 X02-17-3 Spring 0 0 1
17 170-104.01 Nut 0 0 1
18 180-104.01 Lock Washer 0 0 7
19 X02-70-3 Eccentric Pin 0 0 1
20 4808-01020 Handle 0 0 1
21 4808-05002A Drive Arm ~ HV-3828 0 0 1
22 X02-48-3 Shim 0 0 2
23 4808-05014 Upper Feed Roller Bracket 0 0 2
24 H11-34-3 Thumb Screw 0 0 2
25 145-405.01 Set Screw 0 0 4
26 4808-05015 Upper Feed Roller 0 0 2
27 4808-05010 Eccentric Pin 0 0 2
28 125-070.01 Screw 0 0 4
29 180-103.01 Lock Washer 0 0 8
30 125-065.01 Screw 0 0 4
31 145-356.01 Set Screw 0 0 1
32 A04-29-3 Collar 0 0 1
33 4808-05003 Pivot Shaft ~ HV-3828 0 0 1
34 X02-69-3 Stopper ~ HV-3828 0 0 4
35 X02-43-01-3 Stopper Bracket 0 0 4
36 125-056.01 Screw 0 Y 4
37 122-306.01 Screw 0 0 4
38 125-106.01 Screw 0 0 4
39

40 X02-59-3 Bracket 0 0 1
41 125-108.01 Screw 0 0 2
42 125-158.01 Screw 0 0 5
43 4808-05005 Upper Guide Plate ~ HV-3828 0 0 1
44 4808-05004 Cross Bar ~ HV-3828 0 0 1
45 4808-05001 Guide Roller 0 0 1
46 X02-19-1A-3 Guide Roller Support 0 0 1
47 4808-01010 Cross Bar 0 0 1
48 117-512.01 Screw 0 0 4
49 4808-01007B Loading Frame OP-S 0 0 1
50 4808-01008B Loading Frame NOP-S 0 0 1
51 4808-05026A Drive Arm HV-3835 ~ 0 0 1
52 4808-05027 Pivot Shaft HV-3835 ~ 0 0 1
53 4808-05028 Lower Guide Plate HV-3388 ~ 0 0 1
54 4808-05025 Upper Guide Plate HV-3835~ 0 0 1
55 4808-05024 Cross Bar HV-3835~ " 0 0 1
56 4808-01007C Loading Unit Assy 0 0 1

- 157 —




N2072

OP-Side

— 158 —

5|8(1L-18)




Loding Device Section {for XLA)

-

|

N2072
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cbh XL XLA
01 X52-25-3 Shoulder Screw 0 0 2
02 181-406.01 E-Ring 0 0 S
03 170-106.01 Nut 0 0 3
04 180-106.01 Lock Washer 0 0 3
05 184-108.01 Flat Washer 0 0 5
06 4808-06038 Bearing 0 0 [
07 4808-06036 Spring 0 0 1
08 117-515.01 Screw 0 0 2
09 180-105.01 Lock Washer 1] 0 6
10 CP18-52 Spring Holder 0 0 2
1" Al4-02-3 Stud Pin 0 0 2
12 170-105.01 Nut 0 0 2
13 4808-06028 Stud Pin 0 0 2
14 4810-22050 Eject Tray 0 0 1
15 4808-06034 Guide 0 0 1
16 H12-15-3 Screw 0 0 2
17 | X54-143 Block 0 0 2
18 163-105 Wing Nut 0 0 2
19 125-680 Screw 0 0 2
20 184-104 Flat Washer 1} 0 3
21 E25-04-3 Limit Switch Cover 0 0 1
22 E10-05-3 Limit Switch 0 0 1
23 4808-06043 Limit Switch Bracket 0 0 1
24 180-104 Lock Washer 0 0 2
25 170-104 Nut 0 0 2
26 5204-05008A Paper Retainer 0 0 1
27 480801011 Cross Bar 0 0 1
28 181-404.01 E-Ring 1] 0 2
29 184-106.01 Flat Washer 0 0 2
30 | X02-38-3 Roller Bushing 0 0 2
31 183-185.01 Roll Pin 0 0 2
32 X54-09-3 Gear 0 0 2
33 | 4808-06009 Lower Eject Roller 0 0 2
34 | 145-508.01 Set Screw 0 0 4
35 4808-06002 Lower Eject Roller Shaft 0 0 1
36 | 4808-06010 Upper Eject Roller 0 0 2
37 4808-06001 Upper Eject Roller Shaft Q 0 1
38 180-104.01 Lock Washer 0 0 10
39 170-104.01 Nut 0 0 2
40 4808-06007A Idle Gear [ 4] 1
41 243-612 Bushing Included in 40 0 0 1
42 X0241-3 Idle Gear Stud 0 0 1
43 4808-06037 Guide Bridge Q 0 4
44 125-106.01 Screw 0 0 8
45 4808-01009 Cross Bar 0 0 1
46 183-183.01 Roll Pin 0 0 1
47 4808-06006 Gear 0 0 1
48 4808-06044 Eject Guide Roller 0 0 1
49 183-207.01 Roll Pin 0 0 8
50 4808-06005 Gear 0 0 1
51 4808-06003 Eject Guide Roller Shaft 0 0 1
52 480806004 Eject Guide Roller ~ HV-5092 0 (1} 7
53 145-356.01 Set Screw 0 Q 1
54 A04-29-3 Collar 0 0 1
55 117-512.01 Screw 0 0 2
56 4808-06035 Spring 0 0 1
57 122-510.01 Screw 0 0 2
68 4810-22050A Eject Tray Assy (14 ~18) 0 0 1
59 4808-06002B Lower Eject Roller Assy (28 ~35) 0 Q 1
60 4808-06001A Upper Eject Roller Assy (31, 32, 34,36,37) 0 0 1
61 4808-06044 Eject Guide Roller Assy (46 ~48) 0 0 1
62 4808-06003A Eject Guide Roller Assy (50 ~52) 0 0 1
63 | 4808-01009A Cross Bar and Guide Bridge Assy (38, 43 ~45) 0 0 1
64 | 5108-06029 Eject Guide Roller HV-5093 * 0 0 7

—159 —




N2073

— 160 —




Plate Cylinder (for XLA)

N2073
INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01

02

03 117-370.01 Screw 0 0 4
04 4808-04011A Gripper Anvil 0 0 1
05 4808-04037A Pin Bar Clamp 0 0 1
06 125-106.01 Screw 0 0 7
07 180-104.01 Lock Washer 0 0 11
08 4808-04016A Bracket 0 0 1
09 181-404.01 E-Ring 0 0 1
10 184-106.01 Flat Washer 0 0 1
1 181-403.01 E-Ring 0 0 3
12 4808-04048 Spring 0 0 1
13 183-743.01 Roll Pin 0 0 1
14 4808-04015A Pin 0 0 1
15 4808-04013 Plate 0 0 1
16 4808-04020 Screw Knob 0 0 1
17 4808-04021 Collar 0 0 1
18 142-12-3 Spring 0 0 1
19 4808-04019 Stopper 0 0 2
20 4808-04018 Bracket 0 0 1
21 5201-06060 Stud Pin 0 0 2
22 119-32-3 Pin 0 0 2
23 4808-04025A Guide Plate 0 0 1
24 X55-56-3 Adjusting Screw 0 0 2
25 5201-06086 Spring 0 0 2
26 4808-04024 Support Plate ~HV-3843 0 0 1
27 4808-04028 Stopper ~ HV-3843 0 0 2
28 117412.01 Screw 0 0 4
29 117-408.01 Screw 0 0 2
30 4808-04007 Bushing 0 0 2
31 4808-04008 Collar 0 0 2
32 125-710 Screw 0 0 8
33 180-105 Lock Washer 0 0 10
34 4808-04009 Gripper Finger 0 0 1
35 4808-04010 Stopper 0 0 1
36 4808-04006 Gripper Shaft 0 0 1
37 X04-14-01-3 Spring 0 0 2
38 4808-04023A Spring Hook Bracket 0 0 2
39 122-510 Screw 0 0 2
40 117-510 Screw 0 0 2
41 182-146 Taper Pin 0 0 1
42 4808-04030A Operating Arm for Gripper 0 0 1
43 170-106 Nut 0 0 1
a4 4808-04031 Screw 0 0 1
45 X02-17-3 Spring 0 0 1
a6 125-768 Screw 0 0 3
47 184-106 Flat Washer 0 0 8
48 117-472 Screw 0 0 3
49 125-708 Screw 0 0 3
50 4808-04040 Flat Washer 0 0 3
51 122-060 Screw 0 0 2
52 4808-07030 Plate 0 0 1
53 125-772 Screw 0 0 3
54 4808-04005 Loading Cam Band 0 0 1
55 4808-04036 Collar 0 0 3
56 4808-04004 Eject Cam Band 0 0 1
57 4808-04003 Plate Cylinder Gear 0 0 1
58 4808-04001 Plate Cylinder ~ HV-3843 0 0 1
59 4808-04002 Plate Cylinder Shaft 0 0 1
60 | M22-02-3 Bearing 0 0 2
61 181-025 C-Ring 0 0 1
62 170-108.01 Nut 0 0 1
63 180-108.01 Lock Washer 0 0 1
64 4808-04032 Stud Pin 0 0 1
65 4808-04026B Operating Arm 0 0 1
66 101-360 Screw 0 0 2
67 180-106 Lock Washer 0 0 2
68 4808-04033 Cam 0 0 1
69 4808-04043 Support Plate HV-3897 ~ 0 0 1
70 4808-04044 Stopper HV-3897 ~ 0 0 2
71 4808-04045 Plate Cylinder HV-3897 ~ 0 0 1
72 4808-04045A Plate Cylinder Assy 0 0 1

—161 -




N2073

— 162 —




Plate Cylinder (for XLA)

N2073

INDEX . Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cb XL | xLA
73 125655 Screw 0 0 2
74 | 180-104 Lock Washer [ [ 2
75 184-104 Flat Washer 0 0 2

- 163 —




N2074

|
0 I%ure N2028

)

— 164 —




Inking Section

Relative Parts for OP-Side Frame (for XLA)

N2074
INDEX L Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 4808-07022 Pin 0 0 1
02 250-126.6 Bearing 0 0 1
- 03 145-506 Set Screw 0 0 3
04 4808-07062 Block 0 0 1
05 4808-07063 Bracket 0 0 1
06 183-183 Roll Pin 0 0 1
07 181-405 E-Ring 0 0 2
08 A04-47-3 Pin 0 0 1
09 4808-07061 Lever 0 0 1
10 H37-52-3 Spring 0 0 3
1 184-104 Flat Washer 0 0 24
12 183-743 Cotter Pin 0 0 8
13 H03-37-3 Pin 0 0 3
14 4808-07024 Link 0 0 1
15 HO03-36-3 Collar 0 0 6
16 E09-02-02-3 Solenoid 0 0 3
17 180-105 Lock Washer 0 0 6
18 117-512 Screw 0 0 6
19 4808-07019 Solenoid Bracket 0 0 1
20 170-104 Nut 0 0 4
21 117410 Screw 0 0 4
22 4808-07021 Bracket 0 0 1
23 180-106 Lock Washer 0 0 9
24 117-365 Screw 0 0 2
25 145-508 Set Screw 0 0 1
26 4808-07045 Limit Switch Bracket 0 0 1
27 125-710 Screw 0 0 2
28 E10-31-3 Limit Switch 0 0 1
29 180-103 Lock Washer 0 0 2
30 125615 Screw 0 0 2
31 4808-07012 Pivot Stud 0 0 1
32 1117368 Screw 0 0 6
33 4808-07013 Bracket 0 0 1
34 4808-07011A Sector Gear 0 0 1
35 122-112 Screw 0 0 4
36 4808-07044 Washer 0 0 1
37 122-108 Screw 0 0 1
38 4808-07040A Plate 0 0 1
39 4808-07041 Link 0 0 1
40 170-105 Nut 0 0 2
41 183-223 Pin 0 0 1
42 4808-07043 Pin 0 0 1
43 MC11-19 Collar 0 i 3
44 4808-07060 Single Lever Operating Rod 0 0 1
45 181-404 E-Ring 0 0 7
46 4808-07039A Control Plate 0 0 1
47 181-406 E-Ring 0 0 1
48 184-106 Flat Washer 0 0 1
49 4808-07034 Link 0 0 1
50 184-108 Flat Washer 0 0 1
51 4808-07006 Pivot Stud 0 0 1
52 4808-07005A Lever 0 0 1
53 243-615 Bushing Included in 52 0 0 1
54 4808-07007 Collar 0 0 1
55 170-106 Nut 0 0 2
56 |4808-07008A Lever 0 0 1
57 1181408 E-Ring 0 0 2
58 4808-07035 Connecting Link 0 0 1
59 4808-07014A Drive Lever 0 0 1
60 4808-07070 Spring 0 0 2
61 4808-07016A Connecting Lever 0 0 2
62 117-406 Screw 0 0 8

63 4808-07018 Limit Switch Bracket 0 0 1
64  1184-105 Flat Washer 0 0 4
65 4808-07038 Limit Switch Bracket 0 [} 1
' 66 117-520 Screw 0 0 3
67 X52-09-3 Pin 0 0 1
68 145-380 Screw 0 0 1
69 480807067 Pin 0 0 1
70 4808-01001A Printing Head Frame OP-§ 0 0 1
71 4808-01003A Inking System Frame OP-§ 0 0 1

— 165 —




N2074

7 9
o
[v)

<

l

— 166 —




Inking Section (for XLA)

Side Frame and Oscillating Roller N2074
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL | XLA
72 4808-07074 Screw HV-3620~ 0 0 1
73 4808-07077 Eccentric Pin Included in 38 HV-3620~ 0 0 1
74 4808-07076 Pin Included in 38 HV-3620~ 0 0 1
75 CK08-10 Eccentric Pin Included in 52 HV-3620~ 0 0 1
~ 167 —




N2075

— 168 —




Press Section

impression Lever (for XLA) N2075
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01 4808-07055 Stud Pin 0 0 1
02 258-651.2 Bearing 0 0 1
03 4808-07052A Lever 0 0 1
04 PC13-26 Bushing 0 0 2
05 181410 E-Ring 0 0 4
06 | 170-108 Nut 0 0 2
07 180-108 Lock Washer 0 0 2
08 4808-07056 Pin 0 0 1
09 4808-07065A Spring 0 0 1
10 4808-07050 Stud Pin 0 0 1
11 | 4808-04035 Plate Cylinder Shaft Bushing 0 0 1
12 117-510 Screw 0 0 3
13 170-105 Nut 0 0 2
14 4808-07059 Stopper Bracket 0 0 1
15 184-105 Flat Washer 0 0 4
16 180-105 Lock Washer 0 0 6
17 117-522 Screw 0 0 2
18 4808-07046A Impression Lever 0 0 1
19 122-53-3 Shoulder Screw 0 0 1
20 4808-07051A Lever 0 0 1
2 118-60-3 Nut 0 0 1
22 M02-59-3 Adjustment Latch 0 0 1
23 170-106 Nut 0 0 2
24 180-106 Lock Washer 0 0 2
25 H08-13-3 Spring ~ HV-3802 0 0 2
26 181404 E-Ring 0 0 4
27 4808-07048 Link 0 0 1
28 480807070 Spring 0 0 1
29 4808-07053 Link 0 0 1
30 CM11-07 Stud Pin 0 0 1
31 4808-07025A Impression Lever 0 0 1
32 MC11-29 Link 0 0 1
33 CM11405 Stud Pin 0 0 1
34 4808-07047A Lever ~HV-3802 0 0 1
35 4808-07049 Solenoid Bracket 0 0 1
36 | 183203 Roll Pin 0 0 1
37 | E09-39-3 Solenoid 0 0 1
38 4808-07046B Impression Lever Assy 0 0 1
39 4808-01002A Printing Head Frame NOP-S 0 0 1
40 4808-01004A Inking System Frame NOP-S 0 0 1
41 480807031 Bracket 0 0 1
42 E26-37-3 Sensor 0 0 1
43 125-510 Screw 0 0 2
44 181406 E-Ring 0 0 1
45 180-104 Lock Washer 0 0 4
46 125-662 Screw 0 0 4
47 117-525 Screw 0 ) 2
48 4808-07078A Impression Lever HV-3823 ~ 0 0 1
49 5202-02025 Spring HV-3823 ~ 0 0 1
§0 | KG-05 Spring HV-3823 ~ 0 0 1
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
68
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

—169 —




N2076

—170 -




.Ejection Device Section (for XLA)

N2076
INDEX Units per Assy
NO. Parts No, Description Remarks cD XL XLA
01. | 4808-06017 Bushing 0 0 2
02 4808-06024 Pin 0 0 1
03 PP-41 Spring 0 0 1
04 | M07-12-3 Spacer 0 0 1
05 M07-11-3 Pin 0 0 1
06 4808-06023 Eject Shaft 0 0 1
07 170-104.01 Nut 0 0 14
08 180-104.01 Lock Washer 0 0 14
09 | 4808-06025 Plate 0 0 7
10 | 4808-06026 Adjust Bolt 0 0 14
1 183-180.01 Roll Pin 0 0 14
12 4808-06027 Stripper 0 0 7
13 183-206.01 Roll Pin 0 0 1
14 4808-06019A Lever 0 0 1
15 4808-06042 Spring 0 0 1
16 | 145-506.01 Set Screw 0 0 2
17 4808-06016 Lever 0 0 1
18 4808-06049 Bracket 0 0 1
19 117-512 Screw ~ HV-3678 0 0 2
20 4808-06032 Lever 0 0 1
21 183-185 Roll Pin 0 0 1
22 | 181-404,01 E-Ring 0 0 3
23 1480806015 Link 0 0 1
24 4808-06047B Lever 0 0 1
25 243-612 Bushing Included in 24 0 0 1
26 4808-06048 Pin [} 0 1
27 4808-07034 Link 0 0 1
28 117-515§ Sciew 0 0 6
29 180-105 Lock Washer 0 0 6
30 | 4808-06022 Spreader ~HV4258 1] 1] 1
31 181-408.01 E-Ring 0 4] 1
32 4808-06045B Lever ~HVA4258 0 0 1
33 243-614 Bushing Included in 32, 69 0 0 1
34 | 4808-06021 Pin 0 0 1
35 250-126.6 Bearing 0 0 1
36 180-105.01 Lock Washer 0 0 1
37 170-105.01 Nut 0 0 1
38 | 4808-06045C Lever Assy (32~37) 0 0 1
39 PC18-56 Collar 0 0 1
40 | 4808-06050 Spring Pin 0 0 1
41 4808-06033 Pin 0 0 1
42 123-54-3 Spacer 0 0 1
43 | 4808-06030A Lever 0 0 1
44 | 145-506 Set Screw 0 0 1
45 4808-06031A Lever 0 0 1
46 | F27-36-3 Spring 0 0 i
47 | 4807-18043 Spring [1] 0 1
48 | E09-07-3 Solenoid 0 0 2
49 | 4808-06040 Solenoid Bracket 0 0 1
50 184-105 Flat Washer 0 0 2
51 181404 E-Ring 0 0 2
52 4808-06041 Link 0 0 1
53 $25-88-3 Spring 0 0 1
54 4808-06012 Link 0 0 1
55 4808-06039 Solenoid Bracket 0 0 1
56 4808-06051 A Bracket 0 0 1
857 117-365 Screw 0 0 2
58 101-381 Screw 0 0 1
59 170-106 Nut 0 0 1
60 | 480806013 Block 0 0 1
61 117-531 Screw 0 0 2
62 170-105 Nut 0 0 1
63 101-525 Screw 0 0 1
64 117408 Screw 0 0 8
65 | 130-104 Lock Washer 0 0 8
66 | 183-203 Roll Pin 0 0 2
67 122-112 Screw ‘HV-3679 ~ 0 0 2
68 4808-06056 Spreader HV-4356 ~ 0 0 1
69 | 4808-06045E Lever HV4356 ~ 0 0 1
70 4808-06045F Lever Assy (33~ 37,69) HV-4356 ~ 0 0 1
—171 —

S




N2077

26
27

DETAIL A,BSee Figure N2060

—-172 -

01,02,03,04

05.06,07,08
09,35

//

10,11

1213
%'(F N
Z AN\
P ﬁ R
e
DETAIL C




Cover N2077

INDEX o Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks cD XL XLA

01 4808-12016 Cover Panel For 611XLA 0 0 1

02 4808-12019 Cover Panel (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY) For 611XLA 0 0 1

03 | 4808-12017 Cover Panel For 612XLA 0 0 1

04 [4808-12020 Cover Panel (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY) For 612XLA 0 0 1

05 4808-12002A Cover Panel For 611XLA 0 0 1

06 4808-12007A Cover Panel (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY) For 611XLA 0 0 1

07 4808-12003A Cover Panel For 612XLA 0 0 1

08 4808-12008A Cover Panel (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY) For 612XLA 0 0 1

09 4808-12001 Printing Head Cover Panel ~HV-3982 0 0 1

10 4808-12030 Head Base Access Door 0 0 1

1 4808-12032 Head Base Access Door (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY) 0 0 1

12 4808-12031 Base Cover Panel 0 0 1

13 4808-12033 Base Cover Panel (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY) 0 0 1

14 180-105 Lock Washer 0 0 17

15 125-715 Screw 0 0 3

16 4808-12021 Cover 0 0 1

17 117-508.01 Screw 0 0 2

18 180-105.01 Lock Washer 0 0 6

19 4808-12010 Loading Cover 0 0 1

20 4808-12013 Loading Cover (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY) 0 0 1

21 117-510.01 Screw 0 0 2

22 4808-12022 Cover Option 0 0 1

23 125-158.01 Screw 0 0 2

24 4808-12005 Dumpening Roller Guard For 611XLA, Option 0 0 1

25 | 4808-12006 Dampening Roller Guard For 612XLA, Option 0 0 1

26 125-708 Screw 0 0 2

27 4808-12023 Gear Cover For 612XLA 0 0 1

28 125-710 Screw 0 0 9

29 125-615 Screw 0 0 2

30 180-103 Lock Washer 0 0 2

31 E10-30-3 Limit Switch 0 0 1

32 | 4808-12027 Limit Switch Bracket 0 0 1

33 170-103 Nut 0 0 2

34 E13-78-06-3 Push Switch LB 15SKS1 0 0 1

35 480812048 Printing Head Cover Panel HV-3986 ~ 0 0 1

36 E14-1901-3 Green Lamp 0 0 1

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

-173 -




- N2078

DETAIL A

—174 -




Cover

N2078

INDEX
NO.

Parts No.

Description

Remarks

Units per Assy

CD

XL

XLA

01

4808-12004

Cover Plate

02

4808-12009

Cover Plate (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY

03

117-510.01

Screw

180-105.01

Lock Washer

4808-12011

Loading Cover

For 611XLA

4808-12014

Loading Cover (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY

For 611XLA

4808-12012

Loading Cover

For 612XLA

4808-12015

Loading Cover (For CANADA/SOUTH AFRICA ONLY

For 612XLA

125-720

Screw

3|8 8388

180-105

Lock Washer

1

4808-12024

Gear Cover

12

125-706

Screw

13

4808-12026

Gear Cover

14

125-158.01

Screw

15

125-615

Screw

16

180-103

Lock Washer

17

E10-30-3

Limit Switch

18

CK18-13

Limit Switch Bracket

19

170-103

Lock Washer

20

4808-12018

Cover

olvi=I=nINIolo|o|Oin|v|Cio|o|eolo|o|o

i IR olojo|loiv N olojojo|olo|o|e

N I IS R F SR O TS S Y RN 0N [N (U NI R N (N NS P

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

a7

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

67

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

e S

—-175 -




N2090

@S

OCHa ® %= B % = AREBET ) (ONERRYOAIN) )
“; ogegas [
LTS og
B V— y i i i T = C_T/
I\ |, J/HAMWADA d12 xilA
b ds sde de 444444 &  oe

@~ a

(2 © [¢] [e} [e] (o} —O
= o =] o =
CPU 0ol o " o
BOARD selll 188 U§gU 8 8[| powen
88 88 oo g o1l BOARD
29 Jo3s] O I 3
ad 6o 3 3
O
O
O
INPUT | INPUT |IN/OUT|OUTPUT|OUTPUT
BOARD |BOARD [BOARD | BOARD | BOARD
RUN
=
Q
= RESET
[«
<B P Q () Q

o]
TEST

\ @ @9 @g PROCESSOR /

9 &9 @ —176 -

SN




Electric Parts
611/612XL ~ HV-3997

(611/612xLA ~ HV-3985 N2090
INDEX o Units per Assy
NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co | xL | xLA
01 ES53-53-1C-3 Power Supply Box (02~ 05) 100 ~ 240V 0 0 1
02 E19-08-3 Switching Regulater 0 Q 1
03 | E05-14-3 Glass Tubing Fuse F1 1A 0 0 1
04 | E05-123 Glass Tubing Fuse F2 3A 0 0 1
05 | E05-13-3 Glass Tubing Fuse F3 2A 0 0 1
06 | E50-59-1A-3 Motor Switch Box 100V/200V 0 0 1
07 | E04-45-3 Main Thermal Relay TH-K20 2.8~4.4A 34200V 0 0 1
“’__g E04-47-3 Main Thermal Relay THK20 7 ~11A 39100V _ 0 0 1
E04-44-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-12RM 1.3~2.1A 3¢ 200V 0 0 1
1a E04-43-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-12RM 2.5~4.1A 19200V 0 ] 1
1 E04-42-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-12RM 5~8A 14100V 0 0 1
12 | E13-78-03-3 Push Switch LB-26SKS1 0 0 1
13 | E24-19-01-3 Green Lamp (START, FEED) LED 0 0 2
14 | E24-19-02-3 Red Lamp (STOP) AT-608 28V 0 0 1
16 | E13-79-01-3 Push Switch LB 26SKS1 0 0 1
16 | E24-18-3 Lamp (POWER) AT-607 28V 0 0 1
17 E51-34-01-3 Control Panel For JAPAN 0 0 1
18 | E51-35-01-3 Control Punel For Overseus 0 0 1
19 | E13-84-01-3 Chip TZ0412 0 0 1
20 | E13-84-02-3 Chip TZ0412 0 0 1
21 E13-84-03-3 Chip TZ0412 0 0 1
22 | E13-84-04-3 Chip TZ0412 0 0 1
23 | E13-84-05-3 Chip TZ0412 0 0 1
24 | E13-84-06-3 Chip TZ0412 0 0 1
25 | E51-28-1A-3 Push Switch Box Assy (12,15, 60, 61) 0 0 1
26 E22-08-3 Speed Control Knob (100V) 0 0 1
27 | E13-85-3 Chip 0 0 1
28 | E13-85-10-3 Chip 0 0 1
29 | E13-84-3 Chip ENT 0 0 1
30 | F13-81-3 Chip C 5 0 1
31 E13-81-01-3 Chip 0 0 0 1
32 | E13-81-12-3 Chip 1 0 0 1
33 | E13-81-133 Chip 2 0 0 1
34 E13-81-14-3 Chip 3 0 0 1
[ 356 | E13-81-15-3 Chip 4 0 0 I
36 | E13-81-16-3 Chip § 0 0 1
37 | E13-81-17-3 Chip 6 0 0 1
38 | E13-81-18-3 Chip 7 0 0 1
39 | E13-81-19-3 Chip 8 0 0 1
40 E13-81-20-3 Chip 9 0 0 1
41 4808-12035 Nume Plate For 611XLA 0 0 1
42 | 4808-12036 Name Plate For 612XLA 0 0 1
43 E09-40-3 Magnet Counter ~ HV-3985 0 0 1
a4 E26-32-3 Ampilfier ~ HV-4622 PA-11 0 0 2
45 | E18-18-04-3 Sequencer P-ROM No.1 & No.2 ; For JAPAN 0 0 1
46 E18-18-05-3 Sequencer P-ROM No.l1 & No.2 For CANADA/USA 0 0 1
47 E18-18-06- Sequencer p-ROM No.1 & No.2 For UK. 0 0 1
48 | E1841-3 CPU Board 0 0 1
49 E18-24-3 Input Board 0 0 1
50 E1843-3 Input Board 0 0 1
51 E18-42-3 In & Output Board 0 0 1
52 E18-26-3 Output Bourd 0 0 1
53 | E1844-3 Qutput Board 0 ) 1
54 E18-29-3 Power Supply Board 0 0 1
65 ES50-55-1D-3 Sequencer Box (45,48 ~ 54) For JAPAN 0 0 1
56 ES50-55-1E-3 Sequencer Box (46,48 ~ 54) For CANADA/USA 0 0 1
57 ES50-55-1F-3 Sequencer Box (47,48 ~ 54) For Overseus 0 0 1
58 E50-61-1A-3 Inverter Unit 100V 0 0 1
59 ES0-71-1A-3 Inverter Unit 240V 0 0 1
60 | E13.873 Chip (White) 0 0 2
81 E13-89-3 Chip (Red) 0 0 2
62 | E51-35-1B-3 Digital Control Box For 611XLA 0 0 1
63 | ES51-35-1C3 Digital Contro] Box For 612XLA 0 0 1
64 | E03-11-3 Magnet Switch 3¢ MSO-A10RM 0 0 1
65 | E03-22-3 Mugnet Switch 1¢MSO-K20 0 0 1
66 | E50-73-1A-3 Inverter Unit HV-3823 ~ HV4170 DV-503, 200V 0 0 1
67 | E04-48-3 Pump Thermul Relay TH-KI2 1.7A 3¢200Y 0 0 1
68 | E04-49-3 Pump Thermal Relay THK1Z 334 15200y 0 0 1
62 | E04-50-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-K12 6.5A 19100y 0O 0 1
70 | §03-26-3 Magnet Switch S-K10 Coil A.C. 100V] 0 0 1

—177 -




N2090

SISIS)

\
B R AU r =7 = oCa_w x ® ® & O Comgurs ) (CRSREIOREAD)
ON
@ i cg88868 TsTs
OFFBID 4 5 6
1 Zi
I@ o 0 ﬂ@
A W | \b—___.r/
l[ —— 412 XIA

86444

5 e} ¢ (I 9] 5
[=] [==) = o (=]
cru Q9 00 Q0| Q
BOARD 89 98 Uggu 8 oll| power
89 88 ood g 21| BOARD
20 3 o) 3 3
00, 3 8 8l
ool o o 3l
(@)
(@)
(@)
INPUT | INPUT [IN/QUT{QUTPUT|OUTPUT
BOARD |BOARD |BOARD | BOARD [ BOARD
RUN
=
[+}
= RESET
(o]
9 Q I~ N Y <

1 EST
\ @ @ Gg PROCESSOR /

& & @ ~178 —

p———




Electric Parts

( 611/612XL ~ HV-3997)
611/612XLA ~ HV-3985

N2090

INDE X Units per Assy
NO. Parts No, Description Remarks CcD XL XLA
7 E03-26-01-3 Magnet Switch Assy Pump 3¢200V 0 0 1
72 E03-26-02-3 Magnet Switch Assy Pump 19200V 0 0 1
73 E03-26-03-3 Magnet Switch Assy Pump 19100V 0 0 1
74 E18-18-07-3 Sequencer P-ROM No.1 & No.2 For FRA 0 0 1
75 E18-18-08-3 Sequencer P-ROM No.l & No.2 For SWD 0 0 1
76 E18-18-09-3 Sequencer P-ROM No.l & No.2 For ASL 0 0 1
77 E18-18-10-3 Sequencer P-ROM-No.1 & No.2 For SAF 0 0 1
78 E18-18-11-3 Sequencer P-ROM No.l & No.2 For HK 0 Q 1
79 E18-18-12-3 Sequencer P-ROM No.l & No.2 For TAIWAN 0 0 1
80 E18-18-13-3 Sequencer P-ROM No.1 & No.2 For SGP 0 0 1
81 E18-18-14-3 Sequencer P-ROM No.1 & No.2 For KOR 0 0 1
82 E13-86-01-3 Push Switch LB 16SKS1 0 0 1
83 E13-78-05-3 Push Switch LB 15SKS1 0 0 2
84 E13-78-02-3 Push Switch LB 158KS1 0 0 1
85 E13-78-01-3 Push Switch LB 1558KS1 0 0 1
86 E04-48-02-3 Pump Thermal Rellay HV-5116 ~ TH-K12 2~3A 36200V 0 0 1

-179 -




N2091 i
CHENERNR D (@weaRaorern)

| ogeees [

A - L Y afs]s

“,_ e - NEAE |

3 eraesmu 5 = §

AL Ly ofl ¢ flen %

: e w u

®~0 ®, ®

<] [9) o T © 0 %) [} [
[=] o = = [=~] |
CPU 28 ° !
= R 1 )=
o

INPUT [INPUT [IN/OUT[OUTPUTIOUTPUT]
BOARD |BOARD |BOARD |BOARD |BOARD

\ @ @ g éz PR(@ SSOR /

I
@~ &®e

@98

— 180 —




Electric Parts

611/612XL HV-3998 ~)

-

{ 611/612XLA HV-3986 ~ N2091
INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks co XL | XLA
01 ES149-1A-3 Digital Control Box 0 1 1
02
a3 E51-4801-3 Operation-Printed Cover Sheet For JAPAN 0 1 1
04 E51-4901-3 Operation-Printed Cover Sheet For Overseas 0 1 1
05 E09-44-3 Magnet Counter 0 1 1
06 CK17-11 Name Plate For 611XL 0 1 0
07 CK1742 Name Plate For 612XL 0 1 0
08 4807-19019 Name Plate For 661XL 0 1 0
09 4807-12029 Name Plate For 662XL 0 1 0
10 4808-12046 Name Plate For611XLA 0 0 1
1 4808-12047 Name Plate For 612XLA 0 (4] 1
12 E18-69-3 Switch Board of Operation Panel 0 1 1
13 E18-70-3 Amplifier Board 0 1 1
14 E18-65-01-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For JAPAN 0 0 1
15 E18-65-02-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For FRANCE 1] 9 1
16 | £18-65-03-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For U.S.A. 0 0 1
17 E18-65-04-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For SWD. 0 0 1
18 E18-65-05-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For TAIWAN 0 0 1
19 E18-65-06-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For HK. 0 0 1
20 E18-6507-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For SAF 0 0 1
21 E18-65-08-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For ASL 0 0 1
22 E18-65-09-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For SGP 0 0 1
23 E18-65-10-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For UK. 0 0 1
24 E18-65-11-3 Sequencer P-ROM 612XLA For KOR 0 0 1
25 E18-67-01-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For JAPAN 0 0 1
26 E18-67-02-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For FRANCE 0 0 1
27 E18-67-03-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For U.S.A. 0 0 1
28 E18-67-04-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For SWD 0 0 1
29 E18-6705-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For TAIWAN 0 0 1
30 E18-67-06-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For HK, 0 0 1
31 E18-67-07-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For SAF 0 0 1
32 E18-67-08-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For ASL 0 0 1
33 E18-67-09-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For SGP 0 0 1
34 E18-67-10-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For UK. 0 0 1
35 E18-67-11-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611XLA For KOR 0 0 1
36 E18-68-01-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL For JAPAN 0 1 0
37 E18-68-02-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL For FRANCE 0 1 0
38 E18-68-03-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL Foru U.S.A. 0 1 0
39 E18-68-04-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL For SWD 0 1 0
40 | E18-68-05-3 Sequencexr P-ROM 611/612XL For TAIWAN 0 1 0
41 E18-68-06-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL For HK. 0 1 0
42 E18-68-07-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL For SAF 0 1 0
43 E18-68-08-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL For ASL 0 1 0
44 E18-68-09-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL For SGP 0 1 0
45 E18-68-10-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL For UK. 0 1 0
46 E18-68-11-3 Sequencer P-ROM 611/612XL For KOR 0 1 0
47 E1841-3 CPU Board 0 1 1
a8 E18-24-3 Input Board 0 i 1
49 E1843-3 Input Board (Only 611/612XLA) 0 0 1
50 E1842-3 Input & Output Board 0 1 1
51 E18-26-3 OQutput Board 0 1 1
52 E18-44-3 Qutput Board (Only 611/612XLA) 0 0 1
53 E18-29-3 Power Supply Board 0 1 1
54 E50-55-1D-3 Sequencer Box 611/612XLA For JAPA! 0 0 1
55 E50-55-1E-3 Sequencer Box 611/612XLA For CANADA/F#&A 0 0 1
56 ES50-55-1F-3 Sequencer Box 611/612XLA For Oversgas 0 0 1
57 E50-99-1A-3 Sequencer Box 611/612XL 0 1 0
58 E50-62-1A-3 Inverter Unit (DV-502-SARI) For A.C, 100V 0 1 1
59 E50-75-1A-3 Inverter Unit (DV-505) For A.C. 200/220V 0 1 1
60 E50-71-1A-3 Inverter Unit (DV-502-SAR2) For A.C. 240V 0 1 1
61 E50-73-1A-3 Inverter Unit (DV-503, HV-3823~HV-4170) For A.C. 200/220V 0 1 1
62 E03-26-3 Magnet Switch §-K10 Coil A.C. 100V 0 1 1
63 E04-48-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-K12 1.7A 3¢200V 0 1 1
64 E04-49-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-K12 3.3A 16200V Q 1 1
65 E04-50-3 Pump Thermal Relay TH-K12 6.5A 1¢ 100V 0 1 1
66 E03-26-01-3 Magnet Switch Assy Pump 3¢ 200V 0 1 1
67 E03-26-02-3 Magnet Switch Assy Pump 1¢ 220V 0 1 1
68 E03-26-03-3 Magnet Switch Assy Pump 1¢ 100V 0 1 1
69 E04-45-3 Main Thermal Relay 3¢ 200V 0 1 1
70 E0447-3 Main Thermal Relay 3¢ 100V 0 1 1

~ 181 —




N2021

C_®EZ5="D OCHB W_%_#

|

10008 B

D)

3D CHmBpRR
SCEELE]

e pRx ) (OWRRRIDIUALD
BRE
- REE
‘Eﬂ‘ ofc [enr

-
®~0

|
i
1

®

®

®® 6@

5 [ o T o1 o 5
(=] (=] =) (=] (=]
cPU . . .
BOARD selll [ a8 D&n 8 8[]] Power
g 3 § 8| soaro
o> Bl sl o 3 &
O
! o
@ ©
INPUT [INPUT [In/OUT[ouTPUTIOUTPUT]
BOARD [BOARD |BOARD [BOARD [BOARD
RUN
=
[
= RESET
o
o

!

PROCESSOR

/

:

— 182 —

88




Electric Parts
611/612XL HV-3998~)

( 611/612XLA HV-3986 ~ N2091
INDEX Units per Assy

NO. Parts No. Description Remarks D XL XLA
71 E50-59-1B-3 Motor Switch Box 0 1 1
72 E19-11-3 Switching Regulator 0 1 1
73 E05-14-3 Glass Tubing Fuse F1 1A 0 1 1
74 E05-12-3 Glass Tubing Fuse F2 3A 0 1 1
75 E05-13-3 Glass Tubing Fuse F3 2A 0 1 1
76 E53-53-1E-3 Power Supply Box (72 ~75) 0 1 1
77__ | E26-60-3 Amplifier (TAKENAKA PA-70) HV-4623~ 1 2 2

— 183 -




(1x3 02}

(1x309)

{@2) uondo

() @

n
-~

(w2 g(ED)—]

E-40 (@)
m”.jxuoo_

{1x3Q2) (X3 ga)

D

(1x302) (x)1X3Q2)

;PIS-d0

(X302l (X209

A/

r
I
i
i
[ S

(1x8 02)

RO

LY

TO—

(IX)

(X) (1x302)

\
-
[}

!

f—

\@:xaos

] \\ \@558,
“ =
#]

L

0 (s2)(1x209)

(©2)11x202)

{1X)
(W@ | )
{(1X)
(s @ | T®
/@:5
()
(x)
puondQ ..... v
X 1oy ..... fe) Xy {1X302) OXHIX2a OX) (X} (X}
WOLOALIA MOOLS ¥AIVd YAINNd
82 g-z1-019 &) £-91-814 )
£~ Fe A - HREEN (BB) 44 (L
¥AINES YOLOALIA WTdvd (B®) £-V1~80-20& HOLYALO¥d LINDYLD
L2 €~VI-€£1-929 1| 8
(E@a) sk vV (BEE) E-VI-60-20T L EXVA
WO¥BZI X |6
(ZHOS) §—0T—bzq INZOSTHONT ¥ASNAS WOLOALIA ¥Advd ] e TINY4 TOUINOD VIVA TYLISAq =
9z £-VI-62-923 91 ] S Wn O soxe |7
(ZH09) £-60~VZa HE (BB BRKTRS “yicg- WG - g T
AS LINIT WYl XYJAITEA NIVHD TANVd HOLIAS AMIAITAQ - Hmmnmm LINN YIDNANDAS @ o mnwmam. T
£-88-01% [e7| st —Vi—S6-064] — ¢éca @|°
Ve avTaghsn=g|V WAL E Y X (o £ 3t At TS Ve=ThAL—~4| 9} e ast @1
I-571 AS - &AL —/4 Ad
YW1 NOLLISOU 1 ¥HATT TTONTS HOLIAS NOLLOE HSNd-€ e—EI—65—05F X0d HOLIMS ¥OLOK @
g-Tg-01d @ VI-87-163 . @) =
LR SV [ € 9 £-VI1-09—0§3 Yiémetprg—2lg
51 ﬁm_!.. NOLLISOd"» HIATT TIONIS 105-OV QIONTI08 LAHS F14n0a X08 A14dNS YAMOL @
E-Tg—01g (€2 20-20-604 =]
VEY (v —renafr i AV rarwRe £-VI-pS—€9H Yionmm v
- . AIACO g (A0ZZ/0021E-VI—6L—08 3
(8-40) AS LIMIT ALZAVS HAAO! 4-105 QIONTTOS YANVITO NIVIE NS A e LINN YOLIANI
£-0£-014 @) £-52-60% D} (Aove e yi~ti —gax ®
14y (EE—rgS~dO AVvrace—(6res M»mmm mu«mummnwmm {esTh—pen y
"MS LIAIT ALIAVS TTANVH £-7108 JQIONTTOS YIAATT TTIONIS (H®)E-T0-10—101 YOLOW dnMnd
£-6z-013 1z £-92-603 @) z
443 (TEVA AU AV IA LB s e (8€)  £-60-102 f—xLrR
YOLOALAd 1IdHS FT14N0a I-10S QIONTTOS NOISSTAIWI A>ooN\>oo—‘Q~vmlNolﬁom YOLOW NIVH
0z £-52-602 o1 (A00 #£)E-69— 103 I
it 2 1 ER v i:] (A 002 2E)E-99— 104 &—TWY

—184 —




611CD/XL
612CD/XL

IX) {1X3 02}
13

{1x'3 2}

S C)

(X% 02}

N T
' 1 I— )¢S 175 ) i
Lot i L__J
ria \@_._5 %30Sy} |
1 |
b — ] | (©m
L4 @ 1
—
12)(1X) | \6938,
4
ﬂ \AHH:._x %02}
[m] \& —H
ax
\ \ E1)(1x309) x) ! ﬂ\\\\\@jx_
(1x% a2)(0¢) Ma 0]
xu H @0
uondo (§2) /@:5 a2)
x) m/
uondo
(96) (X}
(X3 a2} e 1
voudo
SE)(IX)
vondo @ (¢ L) (ge)uonido iondg - ....¥
(x® a2 () (X} (x) (KB A2 (X}
uoiydo X 10§ ... fo)
AS LINIT ALTIVS WIAQD YNI 1-105 QIONII08 OIS a33S
€-62-013 5€ £-52-603
VECIOTEMEEAY AV £ A LT
MS LIKIT ALZIVS WIAOD 105-0V (IONZT0§ LFAHS T1AN0d
£—0E—013 £-20~20-60F 1
4 \,w‘_«ml:«mzze AV FALRRRE
MS LINIT AVYdS 4-10§ JIONTT0S WINVIID NV
£-0z-014 ki £-52-60d 2)
vestiyace Y AVralts—tiercs|™
MS LINIT ALIAVS AWIAITIA NIVHD Hm \\.mwu TANVA TOULNOD VIVA TVLIOA
£-62-014 z¢ o] ot @
1Y GIE—EONLAT £ H« Hm - WA 6 4L - 3
AS LINIT ¥IMOT TTEVL AWIAIIQ €-a1-66-054 X068 HOLIAS WOLOW @
g-z1-019 ig =]
£ red — ML SWE €-V1-09-053 Yoo beyy -2 G
T-SAL MS ONINLL SNVALL WOLVNINITA P M x4 x14405 w304 |(7)
€-g1-019 8¢ €-50~10-119 ogp——— E-VI-E5-R9 3 1
[SWL£“yed—Gurtyé P2 s €-VI-pG-€53 L Y233 | 4
Z-SHL MS DNINLL WONTI0S FATVA KUVLS M»wm&mwm §yi-iigee LINQ HOLIANI
g-g1—01d L€ €-12-60d 7] Agredivi-1i-0e ®
ZSNLA%YXA—GLAYVE LAareyALE SAShL ey I-ge0ed N S 2
MS LINIT ALIIVS WIAQD WIANITAD V-105 QIONTT05 AOTE A1V (A00Z/A00I 2 1)E—20—T04 AOLON NIVW
€-62—018 [} £-52-603 (ADO1#E)E-59-103 1
14y (B hin| Y AV rnLRGLT (A00ZZ€)E-€0- 108 6—2W¥

J

- 185 -

1



611CD, 612CD ELECTRIC WIRING

X08 NOILVH3dO
¥ 4 % kdpg
| =1]]
ETIN e = AH A_ Ao
___ MS NIVW |
3010302 ] aouomg [ T . TH = LREE dafteere 3
d7|7 € 2 d6 |6 8 L 9S 7€ 1 I
d7 d6 _
N - ; a
2 z
Z 22
ZION ! ZHAL
9Z ON ! |@|¢
LZON “ ! ~
\Yra q =
1
LI] | T | (A —— zg
mlo) 72N 9N 7eN s z
< 72d @ _Mm.m_‘ L_9za L_za o g
| 1 i | 9 o [AL33VS FTANVH Lo — |
; >8_M LOA L1X 40X I J VML
[Aoo1 — 90A D gIX 90x}% = :
5] | £
_ SOAf7 SiX SOX
70A » ILX 70X ¢
S z
E0A I EiX £0X
7ZN LX) : ZO0A o ZiX 20X}
7ZN 10A }— > 53 10X |
00A o oLX 00X
¥0103130 L33IHS ’ — 4 h=r
mgngogz 318n00 nmﬁ_l' LINN ¥3ON3NQ3S
10S NOISSIUAN! 9ZN e
Dll dVyrncEE - w
HISNIS 010Hd oR
B OLON w X
- (46 pxTiy) m b
o o {1)d0LS H =1
o (=3 J
eyl > w
_ ¥3A09 a2
LL'ON —NuWE
4--p G 'ON
70S 133HS N8NOC ZION 1 2 €ION
AV rNCNERL 3 5
ZRERR |0~ 2]2 §g % Ey
>
X08 ATddNS ¥IMOd ¥ 4 <+ dW u& m\ub o
[T 30N
EARE
W &
a
z

i A

PUMP MOTOR
RoFSE—-8—

— 186 —

MAIN MOTOR

FRE~2 -




611CD, 612CD SEQUENCER UNIT

— 187 -

24 P24 N2
= o— X00 o— X10
STOP
COVER DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR]
Z ——o— X 01 ~p —o— X 11
m START TMS1
= ——{ X02 ~ ~— X12
PUMP THR TMS2
— -— X03 — X13
COUNT SW _
or X 0L S5 AMPI o X14
MAIN THR X 05 o_CD-JAM {option) | y 15
. PUMP ON-OFF X 06 5o AMP2 {option) | X16
CUY (option}
~o— X 07 —-0— X17
PRESET COUNTER
COUNT UP °—'N24 Q—leo
A Hh =
AC AC100V IN—-PUT, OUT—PUT TABLE
P24 100v N24 IN-PUT OUT-PUT
DOUBLE SHEET
oT)-S0k Y00 X00 ED.C 24V Y00 2EJLIL/AK
° D.C 24V POWER DOUBLE SHEET SOL
| MPRESSION
1 ESSIO Y01 X01 #BIEAS Yo1 HE/ V4K
TEESET COUNTER STOP IMPRESSION SOL
»—-4: MNPUT ot v02
PRESET COUNTER 0 X02 HEAA 5 F Y04 B
R START SW MAGNETIC COUNTER
— Y03
COUNT X03 Ry FE—wn Y05 X v/ RS
Y04 PUMP THERMAL PUMP MOTOR MAGNET
(7 )PUMPMAGNET, | v 5 X04 BOVE—RAyF Y06 Pl
O/ COUNTER SW MAIN MOTOR MAGNET
MAIN MAGNE T
—@———o— Y06 X05 P Sy Y02 BOYE-AN
MAIN THERMAL PRESET COUNTER INPUT
o— Y07
XI11 2 #50f L Mity Y03 nOvE—Yes b
— N24 DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR PRESET COUNTER RESET
X12 FES4AT 524 97
~— P24 IMPRESSION TIMING SW
X13 TS5l hornsqiy
BLANKET JAM TIMING SW
X14 MR - SR EmE
PAPER DETECT
SEQUENCER UNIT
AMPLIFIER
IN PUT BOARD BOARD OUT PUT BOARD | POWER BOARD
IN-02 CUT-02
CPU 0O O10 00 N24
F;OARD 010 O11 01 0
020 012 020
030 013 03 O
040 Ol4 04 O
05O 015 05 O
060 016 & 06 O 100V
070 O17 < 070 100V
RUN
o}
RESET
o B2
lojm




611XL, 612XL ELECTRIC WIRING (HV-2001~ HV-3480)

V=l VY=~
TO SEQUENCER

CABLE
NO. 4

3iEmE BARE
For 3phasepower For 1 phase power
/ \ / \
39 200/220 19 200/220
cV cv 30 o\ O\1e
4 fe) 4 NFB [o) Q NFB
R1| s1| T Rl T
R > R1
— T t—T1
YOS/CNS YOS/CNS
d \d \d d d
N NN
OV(8)/CN6 ovis)kcNe
N24/CN3 N24/CN3
THR THR
XO7/CN4 v lw X07/CN4
NOISE KILLER

NOISE KILLER

/A4 XFT—

PUMP MOTOR (3¢}
Hr7e-%

JAXFT =

PUMP MOTOR({19)
Hryre—-%

N

JAXT g g 249 FYFLFaL S — v.w. / m
. ——— X ag” 10 g
i NOISE ._M SWITCHING [i} [13aE 2™
129V | 100V F11A) | FILTER i REGULATOR]! ! | 1400, 2|
P = =——==%%{YA ESR-05-3r0 H...ﬁo 312
& 1nov unhvu o ENB221D-10A iy ) 4 mm
W e e 09 NO.11 P2 N 5(9
S 1wov| & i1 [acoovi-oE TO SEQUENCER 6/Se
8r—=0— » =g 01 -
& K POWER SW «
el O< BN 2 P1 w
B3 " 1o—20 : o—No8
f ] B [T I 3 S
& 21 ihagv . ' b4 F._. Z z
2% A & ENB-560D-108 3 b  , | gl () ocv ...._m
Seftinov| & O 0—oo—o w._.z N o
8 m,“ o i | 190V F3{2A) RY, 7 O - OF
R1 ey 3 z . LcasLe naw S
; @ | 100vAZ ENB221D-10A AC100V TO SEQUENCER
LoV ov RY 8(ovV)
T =0— O —0 O . . A
7
r 0 °®
CONNECTER R
M]q ; (3P) YR _{50K) IRE=22
2 Aﬂw _u - FL 3T
N N — / l—
Avr-4 3 ’ -
LINVERTER" g & Iy
7 QBQ cao
: 8 - (]
uv wi m_&mqrm Vo
- _J g ELIMINATE  SPRAY (Option)
S —- TRANS 27vA A7¥a¥
-3 5 .
m Y08 BRRErI R
Y06 V=l 4= .
THR X Y51 SEQUENCER
1
N24
P e
MAIN MOTOR=
0.75KW
AAVE—S

%2. 6P-CONNECTER

vk 4 —BR
SEQUENCER"

ENB221D-10A

POWER SUPPLY BOARD

r

B Y2 VER

Sy
DC 5v A

-

2
J

—» Control panel power source

TV IBR

TIV Printer power source

PRES R ovA

Y-~

Y-

— 188 —




611XL, 612XL ELECTRIC WIRING (HV-3481~)

. %2
JAXT 4T~ XA 9 FY T VFLF— 2 )M
== X TR 168
v FILTE HE | SRESAToRl | | 1195,2(2 5
R a3
- %mum iR 129V Al ——={YA ESR'05-3r0 FY-+40 2 3|S € ¥
or ase er For 1 phase er i L &
\Illrlmn/wz % 10V 1 ENB221D 3>yﬂ » [ ENﬁ
g v NOM Py %=~ ™S mmn
30 NOO\NNO 19 NS\NNO W. 100V ._.. d TO SEQUENCER L 6 C_nlv
[ - ™~
8 _\\o< X =
mm : » o8
o\ Oy 3¢ oy Oyi1e Eofl - S&+
OV 4v NFB OV NFB =SBV « w3l
Aﬂ 7 g3 z PR
R1| s1| 11 RI| T m::ﬂwﬁ S se>
ol 0
s1 —R1  RI i CABLE NQ10 y=ryyen
' b AC100V TO SEQUENCER
LoV
+—>T1 t—>T1 T *0—] 8jovy
L« 5] 6 7L 8
gon
Ra=33
FL 20tT
YO5/CNS L Y0S5/CNS J S T70
3 AR das
mm CABLE |ovis/cNe ovig)cNe .a. a
k_,m NO.& } NaufeNs N24/CN3 ) h=4
> o THR THR ELIMINATE  SPRAY (Option}
- TRANS  x7L4 A7vay
X07/cNg W X07/CNG BRE S %
O
P 274
.SEQUENCER"

s

NOISE KILLER
NOISE KILLER I AX*T— MAIN MOTOR
sAxET- 0.75KW
ALV E-F
PUMP MOTOR (3¢} PUMP MOTOR{14) CABLE NO11
*r7E—5 *r7re—4 X1 g A ._ vy -8R
E S .SEQUENCER"
100 S POWER SUPPLY BOARD
| ENB221D-10A

BiE Y2 VEBE
- Control panel power source

7Y s BR
Printer power source

— 189 —




611XL, 612XL ELECTRIC WIRING (HV-2001 ~ HV-3480) For 200/220V

T v &

CD JaM

BRENSL2

HES4 T
IMPRESSION TIMING

Y

g

T3y MO hBEARLS
BLANKET JAM TIMING

BE/ VAR
FEED SOL.
I7IRE ~
AIR BLOWING SOL. m

ELIMINATE TRANS. .I/w T™S1 . ™S 2 0_|Gl— 2@ BEF, 2 2 POWER SUPPLY BOX
g S LI R | P
RT123456789.anNPNE
- NO.32 NO3& ]
QwﬂmMWSw W g 5 g nos L J-e[of+] ofololal  2mmiy s ar
. NO.14 4 P | pousLE sHEET soL
_ Q194 | net
TN — - - _—
AGH_ CD COVER M-S} AvN—F—2zy b _
H_ ¥ INVERTER UNIT V1V _
co = zl 212l = 2| —| 4 o] 0 ] 0] o “ -1 %mv
{7) - \_ Yl = i L Y/IW
(8} UL N-RL 2
A NO.Z m_zm_.m REVER ] w H
v NO.3 RETURN SOL. _! 1 m zPNIq._
- NO.1 _
3 3c NO.6 - - - -
N =2 a7 EEYL/ AP I b
£ a3 IMPRESSION SOL. Sl m 2 BB L Bttt
. ﬂ _/_ m DOUBLE SHEET
) N H DETECTOR
o 22 ¥ NOA bzou,m oLt + JdHIS
L g cPU _e.:“m NoL = | 15
D 5. 2 _
= B IN-02 L6-o1] burad ;
o 3 L3 5CY —{x00 [ x10 Y40 | Y00 CupmLe o T3
>=_Z/ N E ] X1 2 Y41 | Y01 N24 SINGLE LEVER “1" _ZF
M X12 B Y42 | Y02 N24 TN 447
T . [, [ X03 [ x13 | s 143 Y03 | |[N24 LS1 SINGLE LEVER “4”
3 m 3 | [ 1X0% [ x14 .ﬂEJ ﬂ,&o 1 Y04 N24 { L52
0] e . o Jq0e5 X05 | X15 Y51 S1Y05 | | [Nt ) =
A % @7 ) L - x06 | x16 }4 , Y52 oyos {i [N o T 15
9 P48 H.x07 | x17 Y53 o7 | (w2 i o 3 &
=23 _ P2 |pau | | 1] [P2e || | ifP2e 3>l 2 &z g
_Z N24 [N2e FTE LI PRIN2G N2t g°
ol 2
1
NO.21 — T —
NQ[29
[=, (=
Z Z e~(PD} o(B))
g o
=z
v—h-
e et 3 bl Bl el L
Jlj o @
o = NG
- > B T R VR] (AMPT(AMP2)
(F(F| ¢7i7 L
{ /|_|\ lllll--lmm PRINTER BE 2L
N OPERATION PANEL
24
SPRAY m-E—Z>.—..m

—190 ~

e i




BUES4 307
IMPRESSION TIMING

Y B

ToIors b ensq iy
BLANKET JAM TIMING

BEILIAFK
FEED SOL.
IT7RE ~
AIR BLOWING SOL. m

SPRAY

ELIMINATE

I

OPERATION PANEL

(3. A -
ELIMINATE TRANS. ln TMS1 ) T™MS 2 Oﬁl&lh 2—!@ BEF > 2 POWER SUPPLY BOX
O O P
z Z] Y/ WuN £ g |~ ) o] w0 789WN4N|PME
BHA TR ,W .uNu m ] NO.32, NG.34 No5 [ Jloe] ] ] o] =[] 2HELVL /AR
CD TABLE LOWER 7 NQ14 i P | pouBLE sHEET soL
) NO13
TE?
mll' B A o x — NO.2 - _—
CD COVER - AvN=f ==y h S | |
\~I -D.-z Sl INVERTER UNIT T Lzo‘u _ A_ V _\ i
- 112(3 ala TH noss “ I &
pos = w tfs|si7lojalajuiviw ENI_ mnm
S {7) z Nos ] Tolo] o[ Ts[ TI] 7
. {8) [ Y2 TNV N-RL | 1 i
V SINGLE REVER I 1 T
T . RETURN SOL. 5 zPNN_
= < o NO1 f ]
N 5 & &4 4
Y01
nNU w y = N NO.33 BEVV/4F < b
- & »/, 2 24 IMPRESSION SOL. o 2 % Ui
x 4z 3] WE Y03 DOUBLE SHEET
=2 LS co £z ¢ d NO3S N H | DETECTOR
DA 8 =~ D NO.1 2 SOoLt - + o m ol
U Eagsaes | | Ta
p—4 x Z TH1 TH2 NO18
" h m SCY N 02 QU ﬁ 6 Yﬂ% to INVER TER '
- N Na p X00 | X10 Y40 U Y00 | | ooV vy ypL- 17 NO.4 £ &
T ~_Z/ N xQ1 | x11 Y61 Y01 N26 SINGLE LEVER “17 NN
w n W 0z x12 ]w. Y42 |4 voz | | [N2e So e 4
H T 5 [, |X03 | x13 s e re3 { Y03 | | IN24 LS1 SINGLE LEVER “4”
3 m 3 ¢ (o 1.X06 | Xt d._1 rg1Ys0 ml? N24 = Ls2
le_ o] o . al 1.%& X05 | X15 | Y51 1Y0s || [N2t o z
- m -
] & % ® 2 | g LH X06 | X16 f [, 52 Y08 | {N2w N 5
N S P18 HHH xo7 [ x17 Hh vs3 | | Rl || P & e o &
© 23 _ P2 (P24 | ||! P24 7]B2 EENEE: =z g
. % N2t [N2e Pt | [ME (N2 N2 29 o
-l - alg | AR o1t -
m 1 NOID
- NO.21 3 N YTo% L] "
© Nal2s " - —N028
NO.31 NOS -1
.. [t NOG. 1
g 8 . _
. i N vgaE N
o
e 5 B =l T
MAIN SW 4 Fiiz:F
wljlnuv o PAPER STOCK
Y-.Yuw = N <n (AM E,;z.é
w 0P M
S s
—-—{ W PRINTER BV N

- 191 -




611XL, 612XL SEQUENCER UNIT (HV-2001~

W

HV-3480) For 200/220v

N24 P24 N2
I N-02 IN-02
POWER ON *32 No23
—O0—— X000 8o _Jv010
STOP NQ15 DETECTOR
"‘RT ! X001 <0285 Iyo19
STA NQ15 T™S1
m -
o FEE NQI15 TMS2
| p— L3 —O0——{X003 M8, vo13
" COUNT ND1S sF NQ1s
X004 0 0—2+o0—x01s
NO21 MANU CLEAN NO.21 PAPER NO16
- . . - STOCK !
] bl o =3 —O0—— X005 %CAMOL X015
PUMP OFF NQ.21 BUZZER  Ng21
m o NS LS1 NO.22 BUZZER  NO
ST e =0 X006 P—Ze o016
@ PUMP THR NO.4
Y M WYY - — -o—{x017
NO.21 N9-34
4 —O—— N24 P24
P24
NO.21
S 7 — i [ [T -1 —
110-01
N24 040 ~043 P24 N2
050 ~.053 oUT-02 .
Y040 —E26 |y g0l
' (SSR]
Y041 , o oB, | vop
Y042 0%y 402
BUZZER=—3 0 |y (.3 _ Sg) No3s Y003
AMP1 - NOIS Ng1S
t——=o Y050 { Ny Y004
NQ.4 NO.4
Y051 %—@L =5 Y005
>*——O0—— Y052 NO.7 Y006
AMP2  NOJ5 Y053 'N\§ETT§ETR(6.7)—~ 1
NO.16
0 ~———o—v007
—O—1 N24 —O0—— N24
AC 100V AC 100V
{8) (7)
SEQUENCER UNIT
IN PUT BOARD lN-pUT/ OUT-PUT OUT PUT BOARD POWER BOARD
BOARD
S
IN-02 1/0-01 CUT-02
CPU 00 OQlo 40 O 00O N24
BOARD | 010 of) 410 0o
020 012 42 0 020
030 Q13 43 O 030
040 Ol4 500 04 O
050 0I5 510 05 O
060 OQls 520 06 O 100V
070 o7 530 070
RUN
O
RESET
o 8 Oq

-192 -




611XL, 612XL SEQUENCER UNIT (HV-3481~)

N24

P2 N2
I N-02 IN-02
POWER ON t52 no23
——o0——X000 > ——=E0——1 X010
e S 5 xoon — CETNO20, g
START NQ15 T™S1 .
m -
e 2 8° o Ix002 — N2t o 1012
e FEED NQ15 T™S2
2 - o —0—— X003 - NO255 1y013
v CQUNT Np15 se  NOIS
=t o IX004 ————0 ——2+0— X014
N0.1‘21 MANU CLEAN Ng.21 ) Fé'T\g%l?( N N01|16
- b, 2. e ———2 D e )
, 7 —O X005 'mo— X015
PUMP OFF NQ.21 BUZZER  NO.21
- - -3 LS1 NO.22 STOP m. -
X006 B % L ore
PUMP THR NQ.4
D LPHETR 22 o {x007 e o—{x017
NO.21 NQ-;
-4 —O- N24 —O P24
P24
NO.21
L T — [ [ERE -1 ———
1/0-01
N24 P26 N24
040 ~043
050 ~053 oUT-02
@ NO32 Y040 @ NO.27 Y000
GO0\_NO.29(0P-S) YO NO33 {SSR
o 41 - Y001
@ @
RSNG| 70| Y042 ——gD- 100 v 002
BUZZER+——3+—0 Y043 @_MO_ Y003
AMP1 - NOIS Ng1S
O 7 O 4 -
INVERTER TRip i Y050 —_—QQN%L 5——1‘—0——N0 . Y004
; 1 Q. )
po7_TR2_ ,TH o— Y051 (P =2 o0—1v005
oMM "/
- ) O 0.7
) ——0— Y052 INVERTER _ = ——0—— Y006
AMP2  NOJS START (5,8) =
e Y053 Na16 —o— Y007
O N 24 —O~ N24
AC 100V
{8)
SEQUENCER UNIT
INPUTBOARD | IN-PUT/OUT-PUT | OUT PUT BOARD | POWER BOARD
BOARD
IN-02 1/0-01 CUT-02
CPU 000 O10 40 0O 000 N24
BOARD 010 011 41 O 010
020 012 420 020
030 013 430 030
040 Ol4 500 040
05O O1s 510 05 O
060 Olé 520 06 O 100V
070 O17 530 070 100V
RUN
(o]
RESET
(o] § olm

—193 -

AC 100V
(7)




611XL 612XL

A Hh E
IN—PUT, OUT—-PUT TABLE

IN-PUT, OUT-PUT TABLE

IN-PUT A 7
X00 D.C 24V POWER D, C 24V
X01 STOP SW kx4 v F
X02 START SW R4 » F
X03 FEED SW #Ex 4 v
X04 COUNTER ON-OFF SW %9 %-245F
X05 MANUAL BLANKET CLEENING SW F#75 47y ko ) == s
X06 SINGLE LEVER “I" LS1 LY &L= “P J ¢ » b
X07 PUMP THERMAL CONTACT s> 4 — < L5
X10 SINGLE LEVER “4” LS4 oo #lLs— 4" J 3 v k
X11 DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR 2 #ik L ¥t
X12 IMPRESSION TIMING SW EVE4#4 v 524 »F
X13 BLANCKET JAM TIMING SW 7334y kx84 3L 524 5 F
X14 SAFETY LIMIT SW %Z2%4 »F
X15 PAPER STOCK DETECT SW iz il
X16 BUZZER STOP SW 7 ¥ —#1L24 » ¥
X17
Y50 PAPER DETECT #EH— SR NEE
Y51 MAIN MOTOR TRIP ##E—%—hY v
Y52 CDJAM Y « &BRH
Y53 BLANKET JAM 73 %y b« 28
OUT-PUT # 7
Y00 DOUBLE SHEET SOL. 2#kL VL /4 K
YOI IMPRESSION SOL1 HUEV L/ 4 K
Y02 FEED SOL2 ##EV L/ 1 K
Y03 SINGLE LEVER RETURN SOL3 o> 5ALN—RUY L/ 4 K
' Yo4 MAGNETIC COUNTER @R# 74 —
Y05 PUMP MOTOR MAGNET #3 7%— % — FBiRAR
Yo6 MAIN MOTOR (TO INVERTER) A imiziss
a1 BLANKET CLEANING SOL. 735 » k2 ) == %YL/ 4 K
Y42 FLASHING LAMP A#3 > 7
Y43 BUZZER 7% -
Y40 BLANKET AIR BLOWING SOL. 75 % » hx7IREV L/ 4 K

— 194~




NAME OF SYMBOLS

\J MAGNET RERAYA CONTACT
A A CONTACT OF LIMIT SW Y v h X4 v FDAEA
———r— : BCONTACT OF LIMIT SW ¥ % » F 24 » 7O BH
——— THERMAL RERAY B CONTACT #-— </ ® BHEA
m
___5~— . PUSH BUTTON SW A CONTACT (SPRING RETURN) #iL 4> A& ( 18R )
———>%— . PUSH BUTTON SW A CONTACT (MAINTAIN) #L 44 Lo Al ( EBER)
— Z% . SNAPSWITCH 2#y724 7
_—_-——E . SEALD CABLE & —i k#
—T— : PUSH BUTTON SW B CONTACT (SPRING RETURN) #iL & %20 B# 5 ( BEIBIR )

—ay 00— : THERMAL RERAY B CONTACT ¥ - <2/ D B#ER

SOLI
SOL2
SOL3

Q/ SOLA

SOLBI1

SOLB2 :

DT

COUNT :

TMSI1
TMS2

THERMAL RERAY

IMPRESSION SOL FIEY L~/ 1 F

FEED SOL ##v L/ 4 F ,
SINGLE LEVER RETURN SOL > % VLN —RLY L/ 4K
AIR BLOWING SOL ==7m®k&vV L/ 4 F

BLANKET CLEENING SOL 75 % » hBeBV L/ A K
BLANKET CLEENING SOL 735> %y hEEBY L/ A4 K
DOUBLE SHEET SOL 2#HzkLV L/ A F

MAGNETIC COUNTER &AL % —

RERAY FOR PUMP MOTOR > 7% — % — B3R

'RERAY FOR MAIN MOTOR 7 T — 4 — i Spg %2

IMPRESSION TIMING SW FEIEZ 4 225" 24 » 5
BLANKET JAM TIMING SW 77279 b2 x L2430 X4 9 F

—195 -




611XL, 612XL ELECTRIC WIRING (HV-2001~ HV-3480)

(for 380V, 3 Phase Power)

TO SEQUENCER

\EE@Q

39 380V/220V (4W)

R S T MP
Oy Oy Oy O
ov ov ov qw_ 4LP.NFB
R1| s1| T1lmer
Y05/CNS I
d
W___uuv,!/!/l
CABLE |0V(81/CN6
NO.4 N24/CN3
w 2 | TR
X0%CN4
u v w<<

NOISE KILLER

PUMP MOTOR (39)

THR

¥ 2 m
P2 o<
= e v am = e ol 5=
! NOISE N swirching [ mom7mw
gwmﬁ 100V _u._:>v“ FILTER “.__L REGULATOR _... ._. Qm
—T == === <>mmm-pm-w8%h.. Mm
< Sané ., ENB22ID-10A% 4
mlmw. LOVA s & Y 25|28
ENB221D-10A . e
2| 10gy oy __.“ TOSEQUENCER  L=6JOF
N | 020V e «
S ov x 18V F2(3A) 1 3 /QE
o b S&
2 gy & 3
s -S60D-108 3 b w
3 v W | Ov | ENB-5600-108 4 4g
38 < | 1o0v F3(24) RY - o- me
5@.<1 - O~ {70 O—
100VA 7 ENB221D-10A . AC100VFEABLE NOO _ &0 o0 iencER
oV ov RY 8(C
IAT .I-ﬂ\r \O ? & a
sk 6 75 8
\\V Av %
d— CONNECTER CR
R 1 SOK) =]
i 3
[]
_ r-r-—a FL
4 1
! / r——t-—"
“.._z<m3mm._ o! Yy ¢
m“. .E.
H Q ] “
d t
LY v w ELIMINATE SPRAY {Option)
TRANS
o Y06
OY06
6Y51 .SEQUENCER’
2 ?N24
MAIN MOTOR 2 ——
0.75W
LE NO1
X1 ge CABLENOM1 505
EO—0 1\ E ¥  SEQUENCER
106 ) [ POWER SUPPLY BOARD
~ ENB221D-10A
% 2  6P-CONNECTER
xr e S
DC5V 2 E Control panel power source
H—
Lrg 3
DCSvV 5 Printer power source
ov
60— ]

—196 —




611XL, 612XL ELECTRIC WIRING (HV-3481~)

(for 380V, 3 Phase Power)

TO SEQUENCER

CABLE
NO.4

For 3phase power

39 380V/220V [(4W)
RS T MP

_ 4LP.NFB

2 5o

R1| S1| T1|M

Connecting for 220V Power

YO5/CNS

0V(8)/CN6
N24/CN3

X07/CN&

NOISE KILLER

PUMP MOTOR {39)

m THR

MAIN MOTOR
0.75W

9

CABLE NO11

X1 g
E SEQUENCER
10 POWER SUPPLY BOARD
ENB221D-10A
% 2 6 P-CONNECTER
e
E
DC5V 2 Control panel power source
* spor . J
4 .w,\lo 3
DC5V 5 ov Printer power source
sf— |

% 2 m
P2 o<
lllll s ans o o ol
“ NOISE T swircuing. TR 1N 2S
120V 100V F101A} | FILTER 114 | REGULATOR |{i |1 32
o T = 2 <>mmm.pm-u8%v. 1 ze
110V i o] 9.1 ENBZID-10A> 4 |WZ
——O0— LOVA R 2 ad====g_o~¥! | osl@S
100V oy |ENB22D-10A _,,“ aciooy, +-0F | CABLE NOM _ 15 sequeNCER L6 3¢
[V 0
o— o b
[ o20v P ilmrm.,.z - .
oV 18V F2(3A) 1 2 P1 u
& jo—©0— © No
z _ ) ,w : S&
120v| & ! p 4 zu
2 i S RY) ocaw |w3
] o0—©0 a8
1oy 2 N 3o
= |100v F3(2a) RY, 7 o [
Aow.<l - O L0 O .
100VA ¥ ENB221D-10A Act0ovfCABLE NGO o 16 sequencER
ov oV RY 8(C
%V m.f 7o 8
CONNECTER CR
NO6 (3P} _VRISK) [ L..U.r ]
._ﬂ 3
2 IIJ
RS R
_ , o o
ELIMINATE w_um& {Option)
TRANS
Y06
. SEQUENCER"

—197 -

vy g




B A&

100V

For 1 phase power O———0 O—o—|
VS
P 100V o—e—u0 00—+

200V

V)
For 1 phase power 0—-0 O——]

17 220V

&)

611XL/612XL (HV-3481~)
ELECTRIC WIRING

ELECTRIC WIRING

E50—-62—1A-3

NFB
N

[R]
S

T]
110V

Y51
“To SEQUENCER” ~Nas”  +—
—ty

CON1 [¥ i_&e

“INVERTER UNIT"

ﬁRY b CONTACT

z|<|c

OPENEOEN
1 06[Y 06
E- MRS g
To Motor Switch Box 2 |
AL EH _‘]"
5K
RERAY
a CONTACT

E50—71—1A-3

NFB

Bl

200V o— 5o

240V

J

<]
=

Y51 ,
“To SEQUENCER” T
° Q CER N74

o ol

[=
o
I

I

g
ke

=

H

[

CON1 E}, hf,

“INVERTER UNIT"

RY b CONTACT

‘TH1

4[s]s7]o]

z(<ic

—

EM-FBF 4P
90V 60H:

A E&TEE Motor runs when contact is close.

BT 1L Motor freely runs and stops when
contact is open. ‘

—3

EM-FBF 4P
0.75kw 200V

06}Y 06
= - 2B
To Motor Switch Box 2 |
AL SR
SKa 3 RERAY
: a CONTACT

RePeNel s37OXMTF (R HA
LROTTF &GO,
TREABERET L, 4§
MFRTSUE(IEMTF)IC
MU1.2V, O BMFREL
CHeTVIEKDET,
AEERBOPA (2 BMFIC
BERINTHE ) ORENE
BBEELA IS~ FOMBEMIZ,
wmBDET,

2 A B W K

a
@
@
O
()

VR1

VR2
VR3
VR4
VRS

VIO RE
VI bXRI—FBE

g 32 Ff-1 1]

BEMNH N RE
VFRE  EALBOLTTEO

[1]e]s

#45 EETHE Motor runs when contact is close.

gy T 1k Motor freely runs and stops when
contact is open.

1) Terminals RP.N.1.3.7, are not in use,

2) With potention meter connection to terminals No.4, 2
and No0, 4, about 1.2 volts exist against Ground (No.3
terminal), in this case, No.0 is 4.7 volts and No.2 is

variable,
The output frequency of inverter is higher with No.2

voltage in getting much higher,

Adjusting function

(1) VRI
) VR2
3) VR3
@) VR4
®) VRS

— 198 —

Setting of softdown
Setting of softstart
Adjustment of minimum speed
Adjustment of muximum speed

V/F adjustment : Don’t use.




611CD, 612CD ELECTRIC WIRING (HV-2440~)

6P-CN = ¥ v 7 8~

NO, &

oN

NO.M
3 R HHER . v AN P
- = ~
For 3phase power For 1phase power m W 10 LOGIC
3¢ 200/ 220V 19 200/ 220V &100/ 100V e POWER SW. v :
g —AC B~
w nﬁ | F & = e | 20v LI\.\OJ TO CONTROL PANEL
o 5 w | NO3
A.v Vﬂv 3¢ NFB J.vv o) 10 NFB o S z [pv  gg°A a3~
7 S5 |ney e f
7 2
c <
4
3 L2 5
1Q0M 2K
T0 TR T0 TR v
FFr A1 IR~ 7R IR~ I_|| g-
= -4 . A[\\\IW NO13
/| ————
1 2
Q Mnlw 62 (P2) |
AL Sl —_——
oy, BT apen &
CR 1CR| (FL) By M~ _
LI | * TO LOGIC
.. L BREFILZ Z7LA
{ELIMINATE ) ( SPRAY )
MAIN MOTOR PUMP MOTOR MAIN MOTOR PUMP MOTOR _ _
0.75KW 0.4 KW 0,75 KW 0.6 KW LOGIC CONTROL BOX z z
n ¥ v 7 B a a
o =
o =
o o
z Z
CN1 oz~ zoq NO6 _ NO.4_ NQI3 zouﬂ _@o ,mm_u
NO4 (6P CN) W_L _._._




611CD, 612CD ELECTRIC WIRING (HV-2440 ~)

3, <O
di = o4 Yo
« £ .m N_ \ 30HNOS HIMOd
z >
gt 0 EF¥Y CHIOCIEHOWTIUT (R N - N m g e
(& < o e X8 - el A & 4Lns A@
¥ 4~ bl ~ oo Je%—4\Q
XO8 NOILYH3dO HO1D310Hd LINDYID
5 NOILIO
@7) | 9% 9 (T Aascs)
FBRAEENY
— 1730 OLOHd "WV 13%INV8
JE N
x
~
7°ON
z =
: s z Z
~ o pe} . d9
. *
dE] d€ d7 d d9 dSY d6é dy d
s H e =] =] =] = = H| ++ |t
— &—F LA
G'ON OU'ON 1I'ON~ tl ON 7 ON 9 ON L ON [CdWY] (LdWVY} B mE HOLOW JWNd
Z NI IND X08 HOLIMS
JILINOVIN [t
=X ) ¥
HOLOW NIVW
HE 4B :w.%
MBI R
z |z |z z |2
Z Z |3 3 3 34vS 3TANVH QA E 2k (T
c B E O B W& ¢ ~ & & A A A LTL
< I” X08 TOHLNOD JIDO01 YWY ¥3A0D 40
Pe A
28 O
S
J--f
| 1
1 [}
BB
(L70s) 713D OLOHd 193130 Y3dvd
——J Tl .
10S NOISSIHdNI (#A¥L) 7 6 ]
v g 38N ON
Mm (ZFEAck)THAAD ¢ 8—L
Sh (NOILJO) WYT GO
S
- £ ZSWL : 9—€
<m ONIWIL WYF 13%ONV18 _
3 g ISWL : §-2 _
g ~ ONIWLL NOISSIHdII ﬂl OL '
3« o—o0 !
@ . . LELL T 7 =1 [—1 [—] _
c” —s TN =y —
mm_.h , * AO 7] HOL23130 133HS 3718n0d + R,m- .: mnm W
UW YAQ AGOL H H 616812 H3IA0D TAD \,m\,{.ﬂh.”
X vaooi § A0 ] 29=— 1Ll "
] Py BH AOOL n 7d na ele]t
AVHAS W13 LL'ON 3] ] L'ON
~HE
AN30§3HONTS

~200 —

S




611CD , 612CD ELECTRIC WIRING (HV-2440 ~)

1
3

Y !
kM [ ot o
~h
WOVIE ) s

IE2
2au
Nay
L)
'5(6‘)——-‘ 3529 9 9,
Nmouamz*’N @ ’t%%..
X
ovie G b N ]]igg‘
Al Q7 Ha
| ZEX
- - an > 2
ol o]l v & 2l =2 2] + Lot 8< >
NP ENE I RS B RS I BIES (\J’n’,‘m AO 835‘:.— .
-]
[ 8006008 B6885S S o |55 29Q0
2 N33 S N[5
= AooL ~ < §
» £ z - w N
z n:D e < %
o7 o = ILHM QP 8- ©
N B o -
- _§_E_5_ NIVIE | SN ]> § ZI000
s ! = 3 * = 32t
_—( g . 3
I.HL THL :HD”:” YELvg0d 12O NMOHGJ Q’ 73 (e N x
mMoT1aAK pe Eo gg
N D
Q z0s1 x:ms‘] G o %
0 _giol
vis1 901 987 011 fg ®®
LN
=
v 3

Q38 N 8o
N B w OE | @
=5 IUHM PR o 4 -
O o ©
*57 voI  Z0%1 o) ns-m:u #2571 0200 Q x:"tmir'* = J
vy
291 A 3onve0 | T
(ﬁau AVHD L\ ] ¢
£G51 ©1  Li; aou Ol T 0 u z:;“f’"‘;:‘f
He w
X L] -
. MOTI3A & X
(, L3l JD[ $ [ 330 {g R 2 90000
tm z:n ztm Lol uu 1187 8191 11812201, O EISLIRCD WS 2w Q)
O 3 NMOHE  + b .OG)@
-— : MOTISA & ] AP ga ‘@Q@
- Lm 051821 NIIHD L= e g7
a asyd B R
zmn I-OI F TS u‘J‘SW,
SOVAE & n | oF|
- H A
R AVHD (N | @ o PG < B
[ 2 ,] N N Lo o o ] &
e ] | _Mmtip_—_—éa_l g .
[ & ] N8 Nk [ a® @ = Z
5433 3 N NIIUD L 2® 1D £ 28 1000
EEZI8F N - ®
:N_:l \J L3N8 b L o® oy f:; @@
=G~ ALHM N ol o® o ) g [O06
On:E%B | — s N rsn—'la_l\'k' . —F ] E_.@
& N c J W
T sleltatslal 2elel ol LEIE & \ N [ iz e § L.
o S§’355858E§033:\1ﬁ #\ *;Vw‘-L‘N o, §] -g - -
—2—p <)
A (E==1& N Onmors | o g‘i‘,‘% g 5 QOO
1 B A & of af o] ¥ ~| e 3 ~ P N Jz
NS B £ B Y B RN I Y BN Y Y B 1 N ; \\1 . g
@ N &
MOT13A L
w 25§§z>z ¥5m3 wi 2 NH“[_ S N
£ §¥n‘.5¥§g°§5§5:t° Z pr tt‘*' 24 g T il
g| o) o|>| >8] 8| & k|2l 2| 5] 5 | & Onmous | ot o 2 z oJelelo
\ o &
ad -~

: MAIN MOTOR MAGNET oo e TR RECEIVER

: DOUBLE SHEET DETECT

: IMPRESSION TIMING

: B, JAM TIMING

: CD JAM DETECT

: PUMP MOTOR MAGNET
THP : PUMP THERMAL

. MAIN THERMAL

: PAPER DETECT
B. JAM DETECT

AMP.
AMP2
DT
™1
™2
DJ
P
M
THM

—201 -

NO.10 NO.9

NO.11

NO.13

NO. 4

NO. 6

CN2 NG.7

CN1

CABLE No.




&1)

29

3)

HV-2001 HV-2440
Y= =KD 0.100V FA~
To terminal 0, 100V at right on scquencer u
———
RELAY BOX ov 100V
TO SEQUENCER <-—— x02
INPUT BOARD Xx02
P2 TL —
! " J)
bur
OPERATION PANEL )
" ] L
' START sw ' ' M IN lsr ST
I N2 I ! r T r
| ! X021
L ]
N24 %
' White Black Green | Red Black |Green White Red
L. I - . . I
VCTF|CABLE VCTF [CABLE
C P/ C D
Z= =7, Y L —BOX MEER Dt Y06 Y08 6 7
Z—3Fn, . . ——— |
ff“;_k’/ ’;°L" )‘(‘z';"":y: fchz‘sg;;;;;l" box. TO SEQUENCER  TO INVERTER
D‘i’d’b'} V—BOX@XOZI'\WTée UN'T (XL)
Remove wire connected to X02 of sequencer
and re<connect it to X021 of sequencer box, TO. MAGNET BOX J)
YLU—BOX X02H 5y —4 v4—AH N

K- FOX02~RET 3,
Connec1 wire from X02 of relay box to X02

of sequencer input board,

{c D) I]

L

B | X .
g Yor YA - AR TR 2L ELHT & 'J”%/—; V72
o
i N 2 | xo021
=
By IN-02 ( FBUETF) 0UT-02 N 2% P 2
23 N 24 X 02
ﬁi X 000 . Y 000 N 24 N 24
’SE X001 R Y 001 Nz 1) 0v
v X02 r X002 §§ Y 002 100V 100v
P r-E- X003 rR Y 003 ov
> ™~
< [ X004 <A Y 004
x ) X008 NS oo Y 005
Ei X 006 fft‘f:: r Y 006 [N
X007 . Y007 wl |u
N 24 H O N24 [ P24 1~ ol |o
Qv > >
Sit fe g 2
o
y%!u H
—
CD-<%% 4 FBOX~
XL-aum_g~ J
24—~ \___ J
_ J )
———— —
— “o White
!__ff- — 2 n__(\ Black g
@Ega-c ?Eo’, Black — _ 7H__\ Red
b : K Green \ \ S F Y \ Green
voa : \ v
L White
I O I S I \ )
ml ¥ : =
G

—202 -

IBEEBERONT ¢ HEUT—




611XL/612XL HV-2440 ~
(Sequencer Unit of Connector Type)

Sequencer Box
IN-02
CONNECTOR X021
P 24
100V T xo02
ov 1 - N 24
X?_z_ 3pin E t ov
P24 100V
.. N 24 _J
;6-01 0uUT-02
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR
TO START . N
- -
© o
= = i = i
- -
Y06 1%pin| YO8 -
(lepin pin ]
— _J
TO INVERTOR UNIT
6,7
l—" ".l \. White y
. - v
' lj—%r Black \ Red
Green Green J
‘ White
: (soL Red \ y
611CD/612CD HV-2440 ~
Logic Board Unit
[ — X021
! __] — P 24
( } X 02
Red - ). % (
Green g& N 24
White -3l oV
. Black x 100V
: T
oo
L___" ___J°§
eoE
© ©
o> >
] 1
- -
NO . NO. 6 NO.13 NO.11 = [~
1o 15pin P24 N24 h234
| 13] 1 15 1.2 3 12
TO START SW
- N
1 5o Black )
ro Green ) _
White i,
' @y Red M w,
L_ -

—203 -

—_—
TO TRANSBOX




611XLA/612XLA

[T

7

t

{

|

|

-
-
]

|

|
J
‘\

I___.\_.J

o

.

[

s

G—

A

BN

£6 &

02) (LL) (E7) (27 6 2z
R LIND0S ¥OLOALIA LIAHS T19N0a 1-10S QIONTTOS NOISSTHAWI .
~St-rid (di)dnazcas |5 sz | 0 £-52-60d Ay rarsnl?
e 13 MS NOLLOAfd NOLLYASNI ¥AISVA " e-21-019 ¥OLOILIA WOOLS ¥AdVd 5 0—20-608 710 NOILDArd ¥ NOLLUASNI 6
—lomEL (—6x2) 46y rmps “el- £4 px A - mawan| 5 £-20-20-6 A b oA LR
MS LINIT ¥OdHD NOLLDAFT WALSVH YASNAS YOIJIALIQ YIdVd (VS1)E-01-20d MOLOALO¥d LINJAID
-50-01d -£1- I -60-20d
£-50-0 R e S (B@E) BRKmem| 8 (VO sE-bo—cod ¢-asl8
¢ 3 MS LIKIT ¥OLOALAA YALSVA 2 e—V1-62-923 YASNIS SUOLOALAQ WAdVd 1| Evi-ev-tsa e-o1-se-1sa TANVd T0¥INOD VIvd 1viIDad R
0ot 143 (W - (R ) SR §-vI-8y-163  ¢-al1-5e-153 BAEN 64 L Y8
(ZHOS)E-01—-¥24d INIDSTIONTA 9z TANVd HOLIMS A¥3IAITIQ o1 €-41-66-063 €-A[-G6-05d LINN JIONANOIS 9
(ZH09)€-60~vzd b2 ACEN£ S Y (I i £ €-d1-66-083 €-D1-§5-053 1 ée=Thrnsy—r
86—013 MS LINIT WV A¥3AIT3A NIVHD oz €-Vi-82-153 HOLIAS NOLLO® HSNd-€ o1 €-d1-65-059 XOf HOLIMS ¥OLOW G
E-8t NEYOTHE (Ln T4 8 IS € s £-VI-65-053 Yiewth y b3
1571 S 10§ QYVANIVE ¥IATT TONIS e-A1-£5-£63 X08 ATddNS YIAMOd
_1e— LINIT NOLLISOd-T ¥IATT TTONIS _20-70—
E-le-ord Ver i —sranins|’® E-é0-z0-60d Avoargp—sangrs|’ £-01-£5-£5d v ionmm| ¥
TST MS TOS AYVMI0d YIATT TTONIS (AOK)EV L0532 LINN YOLYFANI
e-1g—01d LIWIT NOLLISOd-# ¥AATT TTONIS| ¢ £-20-20-604 g | AOHDEIR-ET ¢
N“Y G e—rancgri AV /NPT —cAacg 7z (A®Z/0R)EVi-£L-053 AORR)SVI-ES-BT Vh=rg—sir}y
(§-d0) MS LINIT ALIIVS YAA0D 10S-0V QIONA10S L3AHS 318104 (B¥R)E—10-T0—T10d HOLOW dhnd
£-0g-01d 143 (FF-ry §~do| %8 £-20-20-604 Ay sarwge| (BE)  £-60-10d 6-ssrw|
‘MS LINIT ALZIVS TTANVH 4-T0S QIONT10S ¥ANVITO NVIE oo YOLOW NIVR
£-L0-01d N 12 £-$2-604 | (AOOlsE)E-s9-Tod I
A3 (FFEAA 2R AVvinr€—-hsneL (A00ZZE)E-EL—T10d &—FWMY

—204 —




611XLA/612XLA

O— :

[ ol el |

1

1 |

d d

/./
: 4
[J
TEALK SE 07 AEALE =3

705 NOLLYISNI QIONTTOS FATVA AVEdS
£-L0-603 (0A) A ¥ r 1/ 3454 £-L2-60d Avracyagxe
1-SHL MS ONINIL v-10S QIONITOS MO1d ¥IV
£-£1-01d 473 veqm E-sz-60d AVoARRNLT
T-SHL MS ONIWLL -10S QIONA10§ dOLIS a3dd
€-gr-o1ga LA VETHRAEL £-52-608 AV 7 AL TR
€-SWL MS ONINWIL 105-0V QIONI'TOS 133HS 314n0d
£-1£-924 PP, §-20-z0-60d R T
MS LINIT ALIIVS HIA0D NI 710S QIONTT0S YANVITO NV1d
E-i0-01a 143 (=l ¥r ) §-52-60a AViare—G6res
€-0£—019 MS LIAIT ALIIVS ¥IAQD e-vVI-6v-153 €-DI-5¢-15a TANV4 TOULNOD VLVd TViIDIa
143 0—xES-N €-VI-8y-153 €-dI-9¢-[5a WL &k - A
£-0z-013 MS LINIT AVESS €-d41-65-053 X0d TVWYIHL ¥ LANOVN
4G ragx £-VI-69—0§d LA Y
C_Lo_org| ™S LIWIT ALIIVS AWIAITIA NIVHD €—A1-€5-£SH X08 A1ddNs ¥Amod
AAY 0 —rUGLAT£ €-01-£5-¢93 ¥ 45N
10§ NO 8-4 MS LIAIT ¥3M0T 316VL A¥3AIIAA (NI E-VIS-05g AFDEV-L-ET LINN 4OL¥IANI
(O A ¥/ ga-d E-¢l-01a <y el gma| ' | aomiomevama MR ez TE—rer )
708 NOLLYArT 0 £-50-10-114 SNVHL dOLVNIWITA (A001) E—G9—10d YOLOW NIVK
DAy rnr @ /&4 ¥ (A002)E—-EL-101 - &—3W¥

I

—205 —

voprvcess o




611XLA/612XLA ELECTRIC WIRING

R7EF o b Y —2 g
MAGNET & THERMAL BOX

HIEER 3igER g
FOR 1PHASE POWER FOR 3PHASE POWER .M

100 /110 sE
200/220V 200 / 220V s =
__ “ “ " “ INVERTER N —H B

o T Lo N

| | | ! | | 1 I

RO TO RO | SO ]TC | ] i

I i !
[T ! e Y

) )

Y=oy
SEQUENCER

w w.:.: -

. C1 5 p
e N R : Em BLUE XS (actoov)
&S _ps _Ls: U2 L..é

NOISE KILLER

TEE—4 *oFe—4
MAIN MOTER PUMP MOTER.
E — S DIEAR R~ - ZPAPARI R~ 0.75 kw 0.4 kw

TO MAGNET& THERMAL BOX TO MAGNEET & THERMAL BOX
CON 1(9)

N2\ 3N
TH1 [ X07 Y05

TH2I N2 Y
8

ae
WHITE

— 206 —




611XLA/612XLA ELECTRIC WIRING

YRy AN TO SEQUENCER BOX

CON-2(2)

PW1 [PWZ] P12 ]

2

PW3]Pwi ['N12
S

=

130V

120v M
=] 110V
S @Mss:,
100V
oV

2A o)

ENB—560D
—10B

oV |

(20vAa)
2W 15KQ
- :

50v4700

130V
-©@ P2L
120v S
5 QS x
110V 2 23
. ® — w
100V |
© N 24
_ . -©
= ov I 100V F4 —
— £\
T BLACK | N> —o| o= FL1 © X
2 SP1Q--
I ! 3 _
| 25 ! 6, & 3
| 83 ENB—221D—104 “ n\ ”\ 1
— ]
! = | -1 hy
-
“ v " ﬁa I@ w D
=i r= 1
| 6, & 1
Total 250VA
E ! _J
(1) EREE110VORAE#FT, |_Ry -d @
— sp FL2
—0 022 @n —QY

—207 -

. o



N 24 =
——1 @)
1/CON13
'——gilr(o_—»_ .
s 2/?13»——
4/CON13
@)
5/C0N13
_?OOUN/TOW_(O—»—— .
5/00N3
MANU_I;ANCLN O———— .
;/CONS PL?(‘)PGA)C";/_C.?NS LS|
ﬁﬁ#uama '.'
PMP THR  2/CONT @
_____é:?______-————§>____ cib
DETECTER @
“TH_
(=1 /G0N
9% o
B Came n
3 .
Bujz;a STOP - @
N 24

\ XL, /

p—

P2t N2.

—_— |

—3 o—‘ﬁ
AMP- |

MAIN THR INVERTER TRIP

==
———0 0-“»__

Ch JAM

AMP 2

—py— |

|

611XLA/612XLA ELECTRIC WIRING

POWER ON (® %)

(Fs1l)

(H&)

(KE)

(ItE)

(Fayvo—+)

KT ( Lobia— ")
SINGLE LEVER 1

HoTH—7

LT wp

SINGLE LEVER 2

2 i

DOUBLE SHEET DETECTER
AES4 222

IMPRESSION ON TIMING
T3 b 2RSS L0y
BLANKETIAM & DOUBLE SHEET
DETECTER TIMING

BRVEy b ®2g—)

SAFETY LIMIT SW (MONITOR)

HERIE

TH=fl

I T
VERTICAL-ADJUST
HANDLE SAFETY LIMITSW

XL-A%H

—
~N
o
~N
—

P24

Zz
N
=

®©

®®

<

O
%

N2

—
T
~N

TP 2543 (CONI4)
—_———

17 7

®®

;
17
5

ON
OFF (37 5FON- OFF)
ON

(mrimply, o et )

[

T
8OO

T
©®

8
PO®O

[
®®

z
N

L

BRRNOBETT (bl )
PAPER DETECTING SENSER ( PRE- PRINT )

ARV REA Lt by, 7

FrrFyoen -
CHAIN DELIVERY JAM LIMIT Sw

HEBRIL LY « BN ) .
PAPER DETECTING SENSER ( AFTER—PRINT)

L7 -BAILI4F

AIR BLOW SOL

T3 =24 F(OP-§)
BLANKETCLEANER SOL
TIL Y =F L4 K (M-S)
BLANKETCLEANER SOL

} 79> % LED
FLICKER
O
BUZZER
cT- 1 W KRR
DAMP ©ROROTATION BEFORE INSERTION
ors cT-g IR AR R
DAMP ON ROTATION AFTER INSERTION
@ cT-3 12 HEGN
INK ON ROTATION
cT-4 W5 LRI MR )

MASTER—BLANKET ( FEEDSTARTS )

—208 —

R Y & 5 b i
MASTER DETECTOR :
LIMIT sw
Lalotd o
MASTER LOADING
DEVICE ATTACHED

L T

INSERTION & EJECTION
TIMING SW

BEg> 2 b

INSERTION & EJECTION TEST

EME Y T
MASTER EJECTION
CHECK LIMIT Sw

i
Mg o 7 [
MASTER INSERTION
EJECTION SW
T3 e AR
BLANKET JAM DETECTOR OFF |
PR - AWK |
MASTER EJECTION JAM |
DETECTOR OFF :




ACI00V P24 ouT-1

[ptsp— |

2
3

©

-
-

3

P2 N2 —f———————— ¢

611XLA/612XLA ELECTRIC WIRING

NZ OV ACI00V P24 oUT-2

+——»—ru

z
»

T 280 L4 K
DOUBLE SHEET SOL

|
5

<

o

o
20,

~<

ME/L 74 F
IMPRESSION SOL

:
5

0
~

WIERIE /L 4 F
FEED STOP SOL

|
s
é

oy

Ll SV
INSERTION SOL

LA K
EJECTION SOL

P-BEV/LV/4F

y {500
‘@ P-B ON SOL
: (Tr Ry )
p HEIHA Y L - . [ 2 RV
_—‘_*—" @ SPEED ‘»——’— INSERTION& EJECTION SOL
[ Te) [ Ry)
@ [:1:: 3.2 ] 4 R TRV
——»———"— 1 COUNTER + 7 LEVER FORWARD
() - (Ry! =
- Y R TE- 5 W LLrnL N
» 005 P PUMP MOTER PY ++ ) LEVER, BACK WARD
{Ry) N— {Ry) R
Y Il E s > .____<
008, 4;";: INVERTER START J @
RY (Ry }
Py .
087 % <€ T @ MASTER >——@——<
LED { Ry )
%
CON 14
A= g —% 0o oo
TO INVERTER 3P-CON8 1
%% %,
3 ) PRSI BT
SPEED SET
( WA Py )
OONTROL PANEL
1%2?3
Bk~
3P—CON9
O [¢] [e] [e] O [] [¢]
= = = = =
oo AT
BOARD gall (leg( Lisslh ¢ g || BOARE
Q0 o0 Q 0O
oo 00 O o o
Q0 o0 o Q|
(<1 o0 o O
O
O
O
INPUT | INPUT | Ny 0UTPUT | QUTP
BOARD | BOARD | goakp | BOARD s
1 2 1 2
RUN
T
5 [oTeTe]e]
Q Q o] (o] (e} (o) Q
O
[ R
—-209 —




611XLA/612XLA ELECTRIC WIRING

NIL MOTE A1V ANIL YINVATONTE
WX T—¢— (4 cr BHMERE—(cicr

. r
I
]
]
]
oL J_ ot ]
adads IN1dd ¢ Sa
WFEMAE
]'m
""""1""’ 1
_ _ Qddds NOLLOA[d
% 0 ONIAVOT
EEP WY
!
]
|
|

NOELDES 1aNVd Z NOD

WAE A E s

.......... S
Aﬂ Aﬂ I+ (K T+ = (&L

ALEANT G NOD 4IONINGES oL O NOJ

— i) —f L=

—210-




611XLA/612XLA ELECTRIC WIRING

dLI1HM
% H
_ll_l
S0X) 7N
VAVLIANL)
N XN
A\ AN
NVATO NNV
oo
SO0 KT w4
._quﬂi (v9N) % < —0, 0
P! . |
b o181 dnnd !
- * - Sy O
90x +1-QiC~~  (ENK T TFg
dJO1lS ¥dZzZnd
9 85 o
OO~ Tawr) T
(v2N) B =

X048 sd n_m‘

g1 @l
agdd BY
Sl

2s (T <y
Jols AT
1

15 (O Ky

LivLS TE
41

0s (7 5

Ot NOD

2N ij

YOA JILNNOD

3

Z0XY LOXY 7ZN

NO INNOD
70xY €0X !
rAWANA! vox () Z

B ) L 20X @\ 0|_|0..

J0A) €0A) v2d

JIN] ESAY 0SA

AN T
AR gdd

E dOLS

£l NOJ rox @ zdd

vmd ?
NO ¥dmod
emd ( H —"2
¥

s (D—

dAV1
AV2OV
Ree

-211 -

—




611XLA/612XLA ELECTRIC WIRING

z
BT iy
TERMINAL mw I \ B
412 10 3 iw ol Kk
YAVAVA REgE L 5 42
> [{
AUN—f~ £6 um ..MM W M _ﬂ A - ,
R 7 B ) ( S.T
TO INVERTOR BOX 3 _rm % ® & = AUN=—f—2p gﬁ R &5
R+ > % CON11 ﬁ " < FROM INVERTOR BOX 2
PRE—PRINT SENSER N e m,, gl & m gl 3
[A] A1 7 € w| ] w| ] «
r B
A+ 5 LB
POST—PRINT SENSER CON12 2 g £13
~ 418, wZ BOEAT~ B 5 2
_H__ 3 7 = FLUORESCENT 7 R >
s POWER SUPPLY BOX
ﬁ\ &E BREAFLA~ 414 (ACI00W
—_— I =z | o
ot M TO DEL1VERY SWITCH PANEL 2
= Tl 5] .
mm A b R
e e B2 4 » 7 (LEDfY)
oozwmw\mwwz? MASTER INSERTION EJECTION SW
™
. L Ls10 _»Eﬂ% ThBLE
verars—1 s NO.22 HO Om ”~ e Omu ¢1wmw.n
SINGLE LEVER _Aller CON8 I&Qﬁ CON4
YT LN—2 (LS2) = LS1
SINGLE LEVER NA.EPNW. - - S &L el ’ m®q 1604
2o 026, ‘ - |._ LR a RAET _ — >
- Y E SR -
DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR ! PUSH BUTTON ' : SENSER AMP ' ' LED PANEL ' == ] m‘-mﬁm&‘ N—.Vwrm
HE#4:2 5 S.ZmCE.
INPRESSION ON TIMING 2 S10 : i
TS b sty NO2 — - - LS10 -
BLANKETJAM & DOUBLESHEET DBTSCTOR Thiad * ...W Hwooze IQOOZS MASTER DETECTOR LS
EEREm  NO B. LS11 : thighit
PAPER EMP 2, mm.ﬁ_ﬂ% VR J MASTER EJECTION CHECK LS
KHRY N kn ax )
VERTICAL ADJUSTHANDLE SAFATY Lin1F mfA.Ew..Uw 12P4 CON13 SPEED SET - -
F 2 LY Uy aH
CHAIN DELIVERY QMH _L\Z*_._. mc«.ﬁ R = CONS : conz
BRI S 4.8 Ly (TMS3) of L9 ,
INSERTION& EJECTION TIMING ms‘ﬁ rm 75 63
2HENBLY L4 F (AC)
DOUBLE SHEET SOL A.ZIPNN\.N- CON14
ENEVeS L 2 4 F (DO _NO34 .
CON- P1 TPALIL)
 IMPRESSION SOL 7% ?v METAL oozv
BIRELE v 1 F (DO
FEED STOP mOrA%L.U\M I._ ~
BB L £ ¢ (00 L —4 4 BOX o, A£12 , 26C75 9 hr—n
INGERTION morAPob.@N. SEQUENCER BOX < 7
HRRIER Y 2 4 F (DO _NO.37,
EJECTION SOL 72 CON 2 CON 14
P—-BHFMY L/ 1 F (DO . )
P25 on Sop <M. S 2 Z 3
KBHEER Y L) 1 K (AO Pw1lPw2| P12 X20 /X2
INSERTION EJECTION mOrA.zbb@rw 4 51 6 S |6
PUPAUN—RIEI L 4K (AC) _NO 4O,
LEVER FORWARD mOrAlJr~ PW3IPW (| N12 X31]v07
SUFNLR—BH—Y L) 4k AD _NO 4] (AR) CON3(6P) 3 [~
P4 N— y K
LEVER BACK WARD SOL =7 IN 5 3P, BS
T3229-20PvLs 4k (DO NO.29 11
BLANKET CLEANER SOL omAJm )
TILPV—FMYIL 4 F (DC)
BLANKET CLEANER L zo_vA.zb..Bm £ 16 7
T7-WAV L/ 4k (DC) zo.wn
) AIR BLOW SOL 2
(1)




611XLA/612XLA ELECTRIC WIRING

, K6
ﬁqmmhq

- PEE/CR AN

OPERATION PANEL Ogm)ﬁx. Nm.cmv
b A4
ISy 4,20 56,TP1,TP2 \\ OPERATION PANEL /
INVERTER UNIT
ST UV.W THI, TH2 _Sm_ooz:.w [ 26 ] con-P1 18&
-3
- [ ] £19 ABERY Ty b~
J=) CONS ™~ -+ * 70 SAFE LS
- GONS| 6P
o~ o \.2/ 1
w| w &
£y ) ~1 w CON-P1 PRl ¥ N 3
T T 2« ’ - SEQUENCER BOX ” T "
= i ]
,m = i IN- IN-2
AE— 4 ST E N 24 [X10 N 24| X 30
x£-— = 1 4
=>,~z,zQ8xA||1 -4 HANR < N 24 | X00 N2 X220
Pt MOTOR +———{MAGNET & THERMAL XL g = Nlxit N [N2e[x31 T8
RS.T % NBS H N 24 N 24 ~~-1_200V BERR
[ ] \ m h N X 01 X 21 “ ov IIV.MII H
o L
e |||z o[z f ({2 g cum T
< < # @ 4+ 4 N2 1X02 N X221 () TO SsoL
3 g a 73 p N26]X13 N {IN24]x33 P2
| E R N I n2e|xo3 N |[Nze[x2a N N2
Y TR S .Momia. L8 b
LOADING & EJECTION 3 Z - - y
IR Sw o i ~ I 1/0/7 oUT-1 ouT-2 N 2% :
™ prdll S ) N 24 |X 14 N2 X34 Y40 [Y40 Y00 | Yoo yio [vyio F{ [P
3 L2 = 5 Nz lxoe N ([Naxa N Hva [y Y Hvo [vor Wy [vn =Y [Na
NFB 4 3 N26[X15 N J1N24|x35 H Y42 |42 H Y02 | Y02 12 | vi2
3 m N 24 X 05 N N 24 1X 25 Y43 | Y43 Y03 1Y 1 Y13 | Y13 o
Z = Nz [x16 N |[N2s{x36 A voslvosld/ Ky lvie 4 ]
o % X 3 N2% a
%w ol o« = 4 3}
s | [2Elge Y D s i
LAy 8 > | J 8 &
”.., SIg & - . pN2]x06 N ||N24]x26 N24 | ¥ 51 Hvo5 Y05 Yi5[v1 L
. g Lo %e o S ' N2u[x17 N J{N2|x37 N2 |v52N HYo6]Yo06RN Y16]Y16 .
m P] T 3 N 24 {X0Q7 N4 X 27 N24]Ys3 H Y 07]Y07 Y17.1v17 %23 %24
- - 2 I P2% P2 PulPu N {lealpa AP 2P P2 P2 HEM i
= NN NN N2 N2 NZ[N2s N IN& N2 N[Nz H N24 [N24 2 zﬁl_
- )
! 1! Y - : - - g
. ] &m E
] J
_ . »
_ -
! CON1 CON 3 -
1 {213 112 |3
TH1|X0 7| Y05 N24|X16 |[N63
A 5 |8 L] S
. TH2IN2 | ¥ N64 | X05
ﬁ £11 BEK » 5 2N
CON15 7 O POWER SUPPLY BOX
ﬁ.lll 1 2 3
P24 |X 22|N 24
(FR)(zm)(e
RED WHITE BLACK

-213-




611CD, 612CD OPERATION BOX (HV-2440~)

9

‘ON) ﬁ®$ ep

_m.oz,’ dst |
d7
() selo T
@ Q = JIONVH &Y
HHB« ~sn .@O
0 % mW.w@o 9 AL34VS HIAOD QD
QN. | | 743] () S IV\RQU_
& q ~
Z 5« z ga
© f Y = ed
L SL SL Sl SL Sl Sl S
SN EEEEEE B EEEEE
Y . / \"4 \"4 / \"4 \"4
) I y | ; [ ]
' y pe 13 + d < u a r g
v 4 5 = A I I I Y I B 3 1 Y B I I
AS so| xd xa| na
- ) (9]
$ g a e 8 dwnd LMS LNNOD |LHV1S do1s
(Lad) = = m S < 431NNOJ| (vad) (ts1) [ leaq) (zad)
MS 43mod s 3 |= A T = we £ Riz b aE ._m ELE™
T LT : ks ® 7% > 3%
c
—
ZMS LNNOD
Ve
& p
Ve bg A + *
& N7 3 + * pa
— _ - _
% % % % % &
@00
| 12000
F-O o 9 S
A (PIDI®
5 1D

—214 -




ELECTRIC WIRING

: HV-3998 ~

611, 612XL
611, 612XLA

HV-3986 ~

OGA| €ESA| PZN| v2d|E0A F4 € [, ] T | eid| 2IN} 2i+ |8ND Mz_ \—“z__ ACH |GNS
i 2 _le v |s 2 e v le¢ o |2 1o |6 ot i 2 s v s
|
SINYPMIYEMD
0L NOD 6 NOD L NOD
ZidYemdY Imd
£ 2/\ 1
L1
€81j{0sS{1S| 28
¢ NOD I z € v s
101%mpU] guu&m#EEo!_”W-M * 2A00q) =MENLAT L QL ,
LRGN D e - 9NOD
uonofg ¥ uoniasy| - —rl S
W «.- g _ _ 1340 1up) Bumadumg —sUE¥ EL
uonoaly 1seR vOxX YEO X paotorLad B4 £4T£ TH
Hanyg v EANTVAN]]
Buniog somaq Surpro el
RN L— £ g 20XY 10XYveN 2IN |2IN acrA| veN 2N | 2N | b2N [P2N |P2N
(5T) toromaq iwR SLNELINL u_ o le je J2-lo s [v |8 2 |t
wqﬁﬂwﬁ a_ YOAYEOAYp2d 2id|2id WevA| 2PA] piIX
74N 9 S 4 1z loz &1 |er a1 9 o1 w1 |1 |&
< @ PZNYECAYOCA
®©X® =~
2eX @ E ¥ NOD
ved @@@ €1 NOD oA B
T ¥
‘uoD e 4L r—|
(LS2OEA)AC &K € [ ] __l__ =]
S1'NOD ¥ NOD nmoua [ ¥ bIXY 2N " YeoxYeoN) A Y¥2NYZHL
L } Z ANIAN EANCAN DANA D
VIXZIY ‘LI9 - 4= 2p AYBEPAYREDA TONYOIX YreN GOAY 2OXYIHL
KA ANCAN AU ANEVAN
ZL NOD LI NOD S NOD € NOD 1 NOD

—215—

— a5




ELECTRIC WIRING

HV-3998 ~
HV-3986 ~

611, 612XL
611, 612XLA

ST AL3dVS WIAOD LINN ANI

ST ALIAVS YIA0D LINN ONINWVA
ST ALI4VS ¥IA0D S-dO

ST AL3AVS WIAOD S-dON

ST AL3dVS ¥IA0D @D

ST ¥3M0T ITAVL 4O

—slyRBE L)y D6l
—s U d61
—zYgS—-dO  ast
—sES—-dON 261
—MYUGLT £ Q61
B SHE  veIoN

LRY B
10dLN0/ LNdNT TVoN ~ ZTon
SWL NOLLYAf3 ¥ ONIAVOT 3
LAY ¥ EXES =]
X0 NOLLNG HSOd-€ .
VIXZI9 ‘119 ‘NOD TVLAN dL
g e} 151 [ € SR
éo¥casra |3 9T'oN
TZoN
MSISAL £4 pYX 4 XL sy £ NOD
€
CTHL S—3@¥ S§—x LR
416V3 Lvid ~ . . P O® o t ¥ YOLOKW NIVW YOIOW dWNd
9, g X0d ¥IONINDAS AP O 2 = £ > &
i ) A0OT'DV e TI'oN E X = ’
_M XOH 44 47 A x
g )
14vu dniL & LN
2414'48 NaY b -
) INTA'IN TMTAIN
d 1
sl ZNOD _V X0d A74d0S WAMO 3 o ! X0 TVWHIHL ® LINOVH |
¥ 0 6 g h .
M > (2 =l BRe s - !
$NOD Ll 9 L's AAN LSy
YASNIS OLOHd z
IEHWK 1 BRK & m
. w
£1NOD m M 1 .
¥ e z
T1 NOD L 7 soN z CUoN 2
s| |zinod f )
1-N00 | 1 TNOD) 91 7"
T R THL‘THL MAD LS
vd Q31
. NOLLNY Hsfd LIND WALNTANT oIS
g 2 NG BEYFH/ 2 il FTERE S oo h—srr y 2N
TAL'IAL9'S €°2°T N'd LSy
9 NOD LNOD| ¥ NOD 6 NOD ]
. | I—— €
94} THNTOA vy 2
~ 4 (g -
a~vel - T-T(#d bCx [ LoN
(3 £
4 4 9'oN

—216 —




N2060

DETAIL B

DETAILA

DETAIL A

— 148 —




N2058

for 611 612 XL, XLA :

NEW TYPE

(Hv4561~ )

24014 ~23)

41t 25~31,33)

— 146 —

e —




N2057

NOP-Side

NEW TYPE(HV4561 ~ )

—144 _




N2057

NOP-Side

NEW TYPE(HV456|~ )

—142—




N2056

94

— 140 — !
\




N2056

—94

@
B
@
o
®)
z

- 138 -




N2055

(Cylinder TYPE 7.12)
NEW TYPE (HV-3136~)

—136 —




N2055

j (Cylinder TYPE 712) »

NEW TYPE (HV-3136~) |

\
—~134— :




N2054

+_Optional for 611CD, 612CD

—-132 -

NOP-Side
&,
! 10
1
2
13




90®

CHECNNORNCREO

N2053

— 130 -




®®®

®@ e
,1:@ 08

— 128 —

@ (XL) (~ HV-2076)
@ (XL) (HV-2077 ~)

N2052




@ (XL) (~ HV-2076)
i ® (XL) (HV-2077 ~)
(CD)

— 126 —

O®~8

@e®




N2051

OoLD TYPE (~HV-4560)
NEW TYPE(HV—456I~)—See Figure N2057
07

—124 -




N2051

\

|

OLD TYPE (~HV-4560) |
NEW TYPE (HV-4561~)—See Figure N2057 J ’,
07 B

16

“

—-122 -




N2050

OLD TYPE(~HV-4560) J
NEW TYPE(HV-4561~ )-See Figure N2056 ‘

- 120 -




N2050

OLD TYPE(~HV-4560)

| ; NEW TYPE(HV-4561~ )-See Figure N2056
. 07

ddef” )

~-118 —




N2049

— 116 —




N2048

1|l.(01 -12,32)

ﬁ%/@\ “
11 1% 03 ”

OP-Side

(20.22-26)

NOP-Side

I A

—-114 ~




N2047

New Type for6lIXL,612XL

New Type
6!11CD,612CD

(HV-4373~) % s,

HV- 3367~
4

(Old Type for 61ICD,
612CD)

—112 -




N2046

. —110-




N2045

OP-Side OLD TYPE(~HV-4847) \J

Chain Delivery

— 108 —




N2044

)
NOP-Side 7 '@

33
31,84 }
& 1,3334130.39
©8,24,25,31,333 8 OP‘SIde
38
19 5

(28,30,36,37,39)

' N E 4 Chain Delivery

— 106 —




-y N,

N2044

NOP-Side

Q
» /)
%
FEN
c@amd \e
K\
A\
. )
7

4 A %
o I 2 ®
" TSI E <.

17 30.39
29
(29.§<§,36.37,391 27

86(20,22~25,85 8 ‘
o S z%@ Wa >
6
,85 i\ ©08,24,25,3),3334 30,392

TN
(/
D
A
N

OP-Side

—
(<=}
wn
[a<)
(4%
oo

{28 30,36,37,39)

Chain Delivery

— 104 —




N2043

NOP-Side

56142 - 5557)

OP-Side




N2042

NOP-Side

— 100 —

Chain Delivery




N2041

NOP-Side

— 98 —

01




N2040

= =
x N
= o
© a
Q O
O ~
— o
2 5
—
,m Q e
.
o
s
N

¢

—96 —




N2039

06,08.0708 56

29, 010203046768 23
/B\ P VY
H \/@r,,,’ H 4 3 55
2 DI,
%23 Nz
! G, i 8

2

C

Ny
_I
z 2

o
%0 1213

2
% ] _
OLD TYPE(~HV-4847
S B2 .

< o
51

|
Fﬁx%L

— 04—




N2039

05060708

DETAIL A

D. TYPE(~

oL
e

L
1
2
6.

~92—




N2038

14101-13)

NOP-Side

—90—




N2037

NEW TYPE

(HV-4700~)

(08-13)

60 05
10 08
09

21 27 /

621(21-2863)

for661.662C

65 2 W
v

TR«

for611.

________

612CD

_ 88—

D TN
2\ \R >
LS AN
. % “
A

T

23 5,
.49
48
3

(2324 ,48,50-52
57)

52
\50/51/ 54
59

55

61
14353-5565)




N2036

55 o~

%6 @ "3

for Integrated @
Dampening System
(for 611CD.XL XLA)

54
for Molleton &
Dampenin g System
, 'Y (for 612CD,XL,XLA)

------ 04
23 %
C0L 04 .
] ﬁf& for 611.612XL
04

611.612XLA

— 86—




N2035

NOP-Side

58(2¢- 36)

OP-Side

84




N2034

16
6349) 461309
NOP-Side

@,

51,66 (ggo)

L9 :
D/ 8 21- 28 1600)
L7
50
57(.-46)

For612CD-XL XL A
35,36,37,38

For 612CD XL XL A
2122 2324

FL* OP-Side

— 82




ety b

N2033

01
T

02
03
0L [~ 21102-07)
05

06
07_

\

08
{14-1618 )
23

03

22

{09-11} 10,11

12,13

I

— 80—

_—







N2032




N2031

w\@\%

10
2

o > 21 Of 07

T

27




N2030

o@D

NOP-Side

{19-21,61)

>

OP- Side

60
(29.31-41)

28132¢}

ﬁ\— 138,51.53.54162
- Molleton Dampening System

722




s g 1

N2029

04,59 2%

Molleton Dampening System

—70 —




N2028

OP-Side

for661/662

143,44) 46

_______
s

_ 68 —




N2027

—_ 66—

for Molleton
Dampening System




N2026

for Molleton
Dampening System

6[0(05,07,10,11

O~or

@é for Molleton
g@/\ P Dampening System
pe
2
43 \
: b,

60i06.0710,
51-53}

for 611XL, 612XL

for Molleton
Dampening System

a [/

[ ] tor 611CD, 612CD

— 64—

48,52,53,65)




N2026

for Molle'_ton

“ Dampening System
8
19
%/ 60106.071011
| 48525365}
Oy,
/\./
1, i
< for Molleton 0 4 ?’ i
P Dampening System 02 5
a3

for 611X L, 612XL
e for Molleton
70 Dampening System

tor 611CD,612CD

—-62 —




N2025

\J
32103, 06-31)
) f
\J
QAL
T
| v

- 60—




N2024

39(01-05.14-38,40-43)
44101-05,14-38)

— 58—




N2023

+—01,02(03-06,11-15,18-20

26-34,36-43)
/ {~HV-2042)
1 g 10
12 <

(03-06,11-15.17.19,20, 22,
53.54 26 - 34, 37- 41,50,51.52

07,08103-06,11-15,17,19-22
26-34,37-41,50,51)

(HV-2043~)

—56 —

R




N2022

Cylinder TYPE 8,10

— 54—

490162528 29)

50h0-20, 24 - 26, 28, 29,3¢,35)

——51,52




N2021

_\\

60.61
71.,75,776\

QJ
- j—- -'—‘ -* ) i-.f
l 56
7,73

ﬁ\— 77.78 73
_ (Cylinder TYPE 712)
OLD TYPE (HV-200%~HV-3135)

NEW TYPE (See Figure NO.2055)

-52-




————p

N2021

(Cylinder TYPE 712)

OLD TYPE (HV-2001~HV-3135)
NEW TYPE (See Figure NO.2055)

—~50-




N2020

3L(S|nglePhuse)

33(3Phase)

_48 —




13

NOP-Side

— 46—

N2019




N2018

(HV-2030~)

NOP-Side

OP-Side

39,43 l<L‘k

d 15{200v)

200V
— 22
o[ F— 23
2 ° ° Ji0} ZOOV
1 B
100V DvV-503
] [] 8
A ps Cul——
DV-502
200V
| CH— i I 23
DV-505
N 2018




N2017

NOP-Side

—42 -




NNNNN




N2015

U
OP-Side
\J
T !

— 38 '_




N2014

NOP-Side

-36-




N2013

NOP-Side

— 34—




N2012

for 611XL, 612XL
611XLA.612XLA

[,

q for6lxL 612xL
611XLA 612XLA

_32 -




N2011

— 30—




N2010

_28 —




N2009

OP-Side

MEW _TYPE
(HV-5750~)

OLD TYPE
(~HV-5749)

— 26—

U




N2008

04
59 58

for 611XL,612XL
611XLA,612XLA

—2 —

J
“J |
39
»
Hlec.
J




N2007

—-22-—




N2006

\J

NOP-Side

—20—




N2005

— 18 —




N2004

\J
u ]
W

611.612XLA

for611.612XL

[
©
&
a
2

—16—




N2004

J
\J
\J

<
-
x X
NN
b o
-
<
WO Ww
| .
O
§—

82

— 14—




N2003

36 25

o Fo5,
% % @45 NOP-Side
22 U ]

. 60
&
61 o b
=

oLD TYPE
(~HV 4851)

.| NEW TYPE
(HV - 4852~)

- ) st
] TJQ/ OP-Side

—_— ~-12-




N2002

NOP-Side

— 10—




N2001

<€
]
xX X
NN
NN
vop
-/
O O o
5/ 7
f\\ A.“.v
7/
(3 a
(@]

NOP-Side




WRRES

AFY LT

f”ﬁ
)
Washer ~
D
180 -- 704 20 ¢
180 — 705 25 ¢
F—IN EX
qu
—
Set Screw 2
d x ¢
182 — 146 3¢ x 22
182 — 161 4¢ x 12
182 — 167 4¢ x 25
182 — 168 4¢ x 28
182 — 169 4¢ x 32
182 — 1M 49 x 40
182 — 189 5¢ x 32
182 — 190 50 x 36
182 — 191 50 x 40
182 — 193 50 x 50
T ES
Flat Washer
d
184 — 154 5.3 ¢
184 — 158 84 ¢
X729 [<~d
(@ Q| [e
Bearing D
d x D x B
250 — 000.6 109x 260x 8
250 — 005.6 260x 470 x 12
250 — 085.6 50x 11dx 3
250 — 104.6 49x 12¢x 4
250 — 108.6 80x 220 x 7
250 — 126.6 5¢x 19¢x 6
250 — 200.6 9¢x 26¢px 8
2650 — 201.6 12¢0x 32¢ x 10
250 — 202.6 15¢ x. 35¢ x 11
250 — 202.7 15¢x 360 x 11

d

Roll Pin R
d x 2
183 — 138 169 x 6
183 — 140 1.6¢ x 10
183 — 140,01 169 x 10
183 — 141 169 x 12
183 — 1425 160 x 15
183 — 148 2 ¢ x b
183 — 149 2 ¢ x 8
183 — 150 2 ¢ x 10
183 — 151 2. ¢ x 12
183 — 151,01 2 ¢ x 12
183 — 153.01 2 ¢ x 16
183 — 154 2 ¢ x 18
183 — 167 25¢ x 14
183 — 168 25¢ x 16
183 — 178 3¢ x 6
183 — 179 3 ¢ x 8
183 — 180 3 ¢ x 10
183 — 180.01 3 ¢ x 10
183 — 181 3 ¢ x 12
183 — 182 3 ¢ x 14
183 — 183 3 ¢ x 16
183 — 184 3 ¢ x 18
183 — 185 3 ¢ x 20
183 — 186 3 ¢ x 22
183 — 187 3 ¢ x 25
183 — 188 3 ¢ x 28
183 — 189 3 ¢ x 32
183 — 200 4 ¢ x 10
183 — 201 4 ¢ x 12
183 — 203 4 ¢ x 16
183 — 205 4 ¢ x 20
183 — 206 4 ¢ x 22
183 — 206.01 4 ¢ x 22
183 — 207 4 ¢ x 25
183 — 208 4 ¢ x 28
183 — 209 4 ¢ x 32
183 — 211 4 ¢ x 40
183 — 213 4 ¢ x 60
183 — 223 5 ¢ x 16
183 — 225 5 ¢ x 20
183 — 227 5 ¢ x 25.
183 — 229 5 ¢ x 32
183 — 232 5 ¢ x 45
183 — 243 6 ¢ x 16
183 — 245 6 ¢ x 20
183 — 247 6 ¢ x 25
183 — 249 6 ¢ x 32

k] 2
. d L—;i
Cotter Pin
d x 2
183 — 725 09%x 15
183 — 743 1.69x 10
183 — 744 1.69x 12
183 — 767 2 6x 20
AR

Flat Washer

o

d

184 — 103 3.2

184 — 104 43

184 — 105 5.3

184 — 106 6.4

184 — 106.01 6.4

184 — 106.02 6.4

184 — 108 8.4

184 — 108.01 8.4

184 — 110 105

184 — 112 13

184 — 114 15

184 — 116 16

TJwvia

ld|o

Bushing -~
d x D x ¢
243 — 606 8dx 100x 8
243 — 609 80 x 100 x 10
243 — 612 100 x 12¢ x 10
243 — 614 100 x 12¢ x 15
243 — 617 120 x 14¢ x 10
243 — 619 12¢ x 14¢x 15
243 — 620 12¢x 149 x 20
243 — 624 14¢x 16¢dx 10
243 — 625 14¢x 160 x 20
243 - 631 1690 x 1890 x 10
243 — 633 160 x 189 x 15
243 — 634 169 x 180 x 20
243 — 635 16¢x 189 x 25
243 — 641 60x 8Hx 20
243 — 645 200x 23¢ x 25




BB
STANDARD STOCK PARTS. NO.

m Y

A

b

RARIVE O ¥vo7 .
| | Kbk 2
~—
Screw e — Screw e —
d x 2 d x ¢
101 — 368 MB x 8 117 — 3568 M6 x 8
101 — 360 M6 x 10 117 — 360 M6 x 10
101 — 362 M6 x 12 117 — 362 M6 x 12
101 — 366 . M6 x 16 117 — 365 M8 x 15
101 — 370 M6 x 20 117 — 366 M6 x 16
101 — 375 M8 x 25 117 — 368 M6 x 18
101 ~ 381 M6 x 35 117 — 370 M6 x 20
101 — 383 M6 x 45 117 — 37001 M6 x 20
101 — 384 M6 x 50 117 — 375 M6 x 25
101 — 3845 M6 x 50 117 — 380 M6 x 30
101 — 420 M4 x 20 117 — 381 M6 x 35
101 — 466 M8 x 16 117 — 408 M4 x 6
101 — 470 M8 x 20 117 — 408 M4 x 8
101 — 482 M8 x 40 117 — 408.01 M4 x 8
101 — 483 M8 x 45 117 — 410 M4 x 10
101 — 488 M8 x 70 17 — 412 M4 x 12
101 — 508 M6 x 8 117 — 41201 M4 x 12
101 — 510 M5 x 10 117 — 415 M4 x 15
101 — 512 M5 x 12 117 — 425 M4 x 25
101 — 516 M5 x 16 117 — 468 M8 x 18
101 — 525 M5 x 25 117 — 470 M8 x 20
101 — 530 M5 x 30 117 — 472 M8 x 22
101 — 570 M10x 30 117 — 476 M8 x 265
101 — 620 M12x 30 117 — 481 M8 x 35
117 — 482 M8 x 40
117 — 508 M5 x 8
117 — 50801 M5 x 8
117 — 510 ME x 10
117 — 51001 M5 x 10
117 - 512 M6 x 12
117 — 51201 M5 x 12
117 — 515 M5 x 15
117 — 51501 M5 x 15
117 — 516 M5 x 16,
Py 117 — 520 M5 x 20
NANRY 117 — 52001 M6 x 20
E5FKRIE i 117 — 522 M5 x 22
117 — 525 M6 x 25
Screw R— 117 — 831 M5 x 35
117 — 534 M5 x 50
d x % 117 — 866 M10x 16
122 — 006 M3 x 6 117 — 580 M10x 20
122 — 055 M4 x 5 117 — B73 M10x 45
122 — 066 - M3 x 6 '
122 — 058 Mé x 8
122 — 060 M4 x 10
122 - 108 M6 x 8
122 - 110 ‘M5 x 10
122 - 112 M x 12
122 — 116 M6 x 15 «
122 — 120 M6 x 20 Fipz
122 — 125 M6 x 25 EI
122 - 130 M6 x 30
122 — 162 MB x 12 Screw Q
122 — 166 M8 x 15
122 - 172 M6 x 22
122 ~ 180 M6 x 30 d x 2
122 — 766 M8 x 15 111 — 314 M3 x 14

RARM 6

Az S la
Screw g
d x ¢
125 — 606 M3 x 6
1256 — 608 M3 x 8
126 — 610 M3 x 10
126 — 615 M3 x 16
1256 — 618 M3 x 18
126 — 620 M3 x 20
126 — 625 M3 x 256
126 — 630 M3 x 30
125 — 655 M4 x 5
126 — 656 M4 x 6
126 — 658 M4 x 8
125 — 660 M4 x 10
126 — 662 M4 x 12
125 — 865 M4 x 15
126 — 668 M4 x 18
126 — 672 M4 x 22
1256 — 675 M4 x 25
125 — 680 M4 x 30
126 — 706 M5 x 5
126 — 706 M5 x 6
126 — 708 M5 x 8
126 — 710 M5 x 10
126 — 712 M5 x 12
125 — 715 M5 x 15
126 — 718 M6 x 18
126 — 720 M5 x 20
126 — 722 M5 x 22
125 — 725 M5 x 25
126 — 758 M8 x 8.
126 — 760 M6 x 10
126 — 762 M6 x 12
126 — 765 M6 x 15
1256 — 768 M6 x 18
126 — 772 M6 x 22
126 — 775 M6 x 25
+FER{T .
ES5hry d
Screw R
d X 2
122 — 306.01 M3 x 6
122 — 410.01 M4 x 10
122 - 510 M6 x 10
122 — 512,01 M6 x 12




|

3. NYEYVU—RIZEBENTHY FTHMBR (R, |
Fvb, DvYe—%) GBLBRIOTEOROICLUKS
WRBEBYET, '

R>TINSOHRE, NV - IEBBBERRR  \Y
L., BHOSMND (BREOHRBER, £ 7Y FBEHS)
CEMBENTLSMMDE UL BBH—, BRSESE(
FTHYET,

ESORFICL > TEORBDBEHUAT B LD -

THY, PO, LEDBRLEBRELILDTY,

101 - 366
101 _ 366

! !
RARUEOERTE  OmEX16meE
#t->T101—366 DBRIABRV LT, @5Om
BEN16mTHR T EYETBIRTT,

NS5OMMBROBES, THRO—RREBE4P Z28RL T
THBTEO, '

4. CON—=VYHEOTF “611 - 612> ) —X" #EERAIKXY
BB E COMBECTIV—TICXKBIBRENTHY ET,
COBIII—TDOARICIE. 611 - 612> ) —XEHREWRE b
(CNTHYY —XEFmOF<#BR (H. M, LR, B, AX.KC.
PC.MC.HC) b 5185 L THY E T,
CK A Jy—F oeeee e HEHEER - F3/N— 8B J
CP D—"Feereenes A2 F8 - #SBE
CM&B Jy—F vereee ENRIZ8
CHZW—Feneeeee HHE BB
E /j}[/_j ......... g‘sﬁ,ﬁB
4808T)—"F e FEHEAREB(611XLA,612XLARA)
5. CON=VYHEDOTIZE, BBSUFHEIIBICKIVIBRSN
THYEIH S, A TOMPLEBERRED ‘811812
V=" DANZXL%ABRI D LICRTEFEBE IS
|I-DIEEBLETD,

6. CON—VHREOTZ. PEB<EEIZIBSHHYET,






